August 4, 2023

RE: OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION - City of Malvern and City of Rockport Boundary Corrections

The GIS Office completed a thorough examination of legal annexation records near Rockport,
Arkansas, where the city was originally incorporated. These records were then compared to
the Office's boundaries. The primary focus of the review was on Sections 9, 10, 15, and 16 of
Township 4 South, Range 17 West, along State Highway 270 Business, also known as
Lancaster Boulevard.

Based on our research, we found that forty-nine areas previously considered part of Malvern
must be corrected to be accurately shown within Rockport's city boundary as maintained by
our Office.

The following report contains a listing of the annexation documents obtained and the specific
areas that require correction between the cities of Malvern and Rockport.

We will report these corrections to various authorities, including the Arkansas Secretary of
State, the Department of Transportation, the Public Service Commission, the Department of
Finance and Administration, and the U.S. Census Bureau.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Wheeler, Sr. GIS Analyst

Attachments: Boundary Corrections Report

H:\City_Annexations\Cities\Rockport\Rockport_Malvern_Research\Sent\ChangePolyDoc\MalvernRockportBoundaryCorrection_20230804.docx



Boundary Corrections Report

The GIS Office conducted a comprehensive review of legal annexation records in the vicinity of
the original incorporation of Rockport, Arkansas. This review was primarily focused on Sections
9, 10, 15 and 16 of Township 4 South, Range 17 West along State Highway 270 Business, also
known as Lancaster Boulevard. The Office made its best effort to obtain copies of all legally
recorded documents and is prepared to make boundary revisions between the two cities,
where the documents substantiate a change. This study will result in a map correction to the
shared municipal boundary between Malvern and Rockport. Forty-nine tracts of territory
formerly situated in Malvern must be corrected to be shown in Rockport. Pending no discovery
of other records, the map changes will be published in the next monthly edition of the
statewide municipal boundary file. Forty-two address changes for municipal sales tax will be in
the next production of the Streamlined Sales and Use Tax that is published for the fourth
quarter on October 1%t. The following report provides a review of the information leading to
this map correction. The map correction will be reported to the Arkansas Secretary of State,
the Department of Transportation, the Public Service Commission, the Department of Finance
and Administration, and the U.S. Census Bureau.
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Affected Addresses

Address Municipal Error Munlcu.:al Address
_ I e R

1780 Barks St Malvern Rockport Residential
1441 Gardiner St Malvern Rockport Commercial
1586 Gardiner St Malvern Rockport Commercial
1517 Hill St Malvern Rockport Residential
1546 Hill St Malvern Rockport Residential
1547 Hill st Malvern Rockport Residential
1588 Hill St Malvern Rockport Residential
1656 Industrial Rd Malvern Rockport Commercial
1673 Industrial Rd Malvern Rockport Commercial
1691 Industrial Rd Malvern Rockport Residential
1763 Industrial Rd Malvern Rockport Residential
1852 Industrial Rd Malvern Rockport Commercial
1761 Lodge St Malvern Rockport Residential
1791 Lodge St Malvern Rockport Residential
153 Military Rd Malvern Rockport Residential
173 Military Rd Malvern Rockport Residential
180 Military Rd Malvern Rockport Commercial
186 Military Rd Malvern Rockport Commercial
224 Military Rd Malvern Rockport Unknown
227 Military Rd Malvern Rockport Residential
1929 Oliver Lancaster Blvd Malvern Rockport Commercial
2026 Oliver Lancaster Blvd Malvern Rockport Commercial
2028 Oliver Lancaster Blvd Malvern Rockport Unknown
2034 Oliver Lancaster Blvd Malvern Rockport Unknown
2071 Oliver Lancaster Blvd Malvern Rockport Commercial
2084 Oliver Lancaster Blvd Malvern Rockport Residential
2174 Oliver Lancaster Blvd Malvern Rockport Commercial
2188 Oliver Lancaster Blvd Malvern Rockport Unknown
2212 Oliver Lancaster Blvd Malvern Rockport Commercial
2290 Oliver Lancaster Blvd Ste A Malvern Rockport Unknown
2290 Oliver Lancaster Blvd Ste B Malvern Rockport Commercial
168 Riverview Dr Malvern Rockport Unknown
170 Riverview Dr Malvern Rockport Residential
1424 Tanner St Malvern Rockport Unknown
1512 Tanner St Malvern Rockport Religious
1544 Tanner St Malvern Rockport Residential
1654 Tanner St Lot 1 Malvern Rockport Residential
1672 Tanner St Malvern Rockport Residential
1690 Tanner St Malvern Rockport Residential
1710 Tanner St Malvern Rockport Residential
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1772 Tanner St

Malvern

Rockport

Commercial

1799 Tanner St

Malvern

Rockport

Residential

Legacy Maps and Exhibits of the Reviewed Area

Ordinance - Resolution Type Ann.ex to Date
City
Original Inc -

Original Inc of Rockport Rockport Rockport 2/14/1955
Ord 693 Unknown Malvern 12/28/1971
Ord A-84 Unknown Rockport 1/18/1972
Ord A-81 Unknown Rockport 12/23/1981
Res 392 Unknown Malvern 12/1/1986
Res 550 accepting 07-00 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 7/12/1999
Res 550 accepting 551 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 7/12/1999
Res 550 accepting 552 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 7/12/1999
Res 550 accepting Res 03-

00 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 7/12/1999
Res 550 accepting Res 02-

00 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 7/12/1999

Some parcels not in legal

Res 550 accepting 551 but included in annex doc | Malvern 7/12/1999
Res 550 accepting Res 04-

00 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 1/7/2000
Res 550 accepting Res 06-

00 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 1/10/2000
Res 500 accepting Res 05-

00 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 1/10/2000
Res 09-01 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 5/11/2001
Res 08-02 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 8/6/2002
Res 11-04 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 10/11/2004
Res 26-05 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 11/9/2005
Res 01-2007 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 2/12/2007
Ord 03-07 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 5/14/2007
Res 03-2019 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 1/18/2019
Res 05-2019 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 1/18/2019
Res 14-2019 Act 779 of 1999 Malvern 8/12/2020

The following pages includes a series of maps and exhibits which are evidentiary to correcting
the municipal boundary. These documents are in chronological order. Each new ordinance or
resolution begins with a map illustrating the transaction and following the map is the legal

documentation.
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Original Inc of Rockport to Rockport 2/14/1955

qw L]
~

270

(o

A

=

Current Annexations
Boundary AnnexToCity

I:I Parcels * Malvern
* Rockport

Annexation
Boundaries

City
|_'__| Malvern -
[_'_—I Rockport =

- 0:4

k | ==
ai E=Emt




PROBATE

COUNTY COURT
FIRST MONDAYS 1N JANUARY FIRST MO
AND JULY AND

PAUL DEAN SHUFFIELD
DEPUTY CLERK

COUNTY AND PROBATE CLERK
Hot SPRiNG COUNTY

MALVERN, ARKANSAS

February 15,1958

C.G. Hall
Secresary @f State
Little Roeck, Arkansas

Dear Sir:
Bnclosed entire precesedings of
ation of the Rockport, Hot Sprimg ©
Sineerely Yours,
Flayd Tayler
[ Y: ph Fite

e #5
¥alvern, Arkansas

B

FEB 161955
C. G STATE
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| CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE COPY. OF

AN ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT,

wleB DAY

CQURT OF HOT

ARKANSAS .

PETITION FOR INCORPQRATION

corporate, uﬁdéf the name of "ihe Town of Rockport" the follow=—
ing described propsrty to—wlt'
Described as bagimning at the KW corner of the SEE of SEi

North 2l the West side of szald r ~of - to & po t 300
f the South line of the of Sec. 10-1; 73 '

with the section line betwesn Ssqtions 10
9 and 16 to the West

ft. Nort
Thence west parallel
and 15 and the ssction line between Section

hereto attached, marks exhiblt A,/a part hereof.

We propose that name of town incorporated be "The T0wn ef

Rockport". And we hersby suthorize Adolph Fite, Walter L
Brugman, and Olivsr Lencaster to aet in behalf of petitioners - .

in prosscuting this petition.
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IN THE COUNTY COURT OF HOT SPRING COUNTY, ARKANZ:S

IN THE MATTER OF INCCRPORATION
OF THE TOWS OF ROCKPCGRT, HOT ZPRING
CCUNTY, ARKAJSAS

4y

fow on this dete ceomse, Adulphues

to the court thic peiiticn for incorporation of Hockport, snd

upon considsrsticn it iz erusidered, crdered eond ad

[N
o
€,

i
]
o
o

<]

the court thet Advlphus #ite, Y~l%+r L. Brugmsn snd Ollver
Lanczster, br snd thet sre hereby digignated as syents Herelin,
and that the 1lth day of Februrry, 1955, is beruby fixed o= the

day to hesr this csause.

ra

E 4. Vszllace

STATE OF ARKANSAS
COUNTY OF HOT SPRING

| CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE CCFY OF
AN ORIGINAL iNSTRUMENT,

o/l ADAY

BY [+8

10 of 211

ite, et 21, znd prssents .



L .

s/ Virgil Dorris

/ Dovie Wilcox

vans

s/ George V.

e Allen
s F 1ds
Robert D.
srf
Eva J. Bland s/ E. A, Divis
s/ Prank Eidder s/ Mrs. Iucy Ko Morriscn
Mrg. C. W, Jackson s/ Ray Morrison
Mrs, Blanche Collie s/ W M Siratt
Mps, M. L. Hardin s/ M. & Keith
s/ WYr, J. J, Hughes g/ Dewey Smith

Mps. Lorene Clsmons
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BE A TRUE COPY OF

ENT,

F HOT sPRrinG
'FY THiIS 70

| CERT
GINAL INSTRUM

STATE OF ARKANSAS
AN ORI

COUNTY ¢

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF HOT SPING COUNTY, ARKANSAS

IX THE HMATTER OF Tur

INCORPORATION OF THE

TOWN OF ROCKPORT, HOT SPRING COUNTY, ARKANSAS |
“?’,“ :

I

ORDER

How on this the 14th day of February, 1955 comes on to bef~j§#ﬁ§
rr) f.) : ;;{ i,;'\ ,’ﬂwhﬁmi ‘/4";,/ g A 4
heard the petition of /?le;aé Frze Jggi thefﬁ,ifor gge

incorperation of the following deseribed lands to-wit:

< Described as beginning at the WW corner of the SEL of the

SE; Secs 9 Twpe 48., B 17 W. Thence Somth % mile to the South
line of Secs 9., Thence West along said section line to
Quchita River, Thence Southeasterly along the river to the
South side of Hwy, #84: Thence east along the South side

of Hwy. #8L to East side Hwy, #R70; Tehnee Jouth along the
Bast side of Hwy. 270 to a point 870 ft. South of the W¥
Corner of Sec, 15-4~17; Thence East paraliel with the North
line of said Sec, 15 tc the West side of right-of-way of

the C. B. I & P Railroad; Thence North along the West side of
said right-of-way to a point 300 ft. HNorth of South line of
the 8Wi of 3E: Seec, 10-4~17; Thence West parallel with the
Section line between Sections 10 and 15 and the ssction line
between Section 9 and 16 to the West side of Hwy. 270; Thence
South 300 ft, to the Horth line of the 3E% of the SEX Section
9-4=17; Thence West to point of beginning.

1955,

F4

rerones
Y.

.,&.Dvopm—.{ 4.

into a town to be known as Rockport, Arkansas.
And it being made to appear to satisfaction of the court that
amoung the petitioners are more than twenty (20) qualified electors,
resdience of the area above described and that no part of szid lands

are embrased within the limints of any city or town and that said

etitioners designate the name by which the town should be called
P

or known as the town of "Rockpori, Arkansas™

And it further appearing to the court that due notice of the time

and place of the hesring on said petition has been had by publication

in the"Metor Journal™a newspaper cof general circulation inthe county,
has been filed >
proof of publicastion/in this cause,

That limints of said proposed town have been accurately described,z
and & accurate map or plat thereof named and filed, and that the name '
prcposed for said town is proper and sufficent %o distinguish it from
other of like kind in the state, And th:t it is deemed right and proper,
in the judgement and description of this court that said petition |
shall be granted.

It is bherefore ordered, that the said lands above described be

incorperated into a town beanisg the name of the town of Rockport



l.nmi.

and same may be organized.
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Ord 693 to Malvern 12/28/1971
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e ORDINANCE No. A 97

i AN CORDINANCE SUBMITTING TO THE VOTERS OF

i THE CITY OF MALVERN AND OTHER AFFECT-

i ED PERSONS, STION OF ANNEXATION TO

SAID CITY OF N CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY.

! WHEREAS, it appears to the Council of the City of Malvern,

ﬁ.A ns a, t t certain hereinafter d cribed territory contiguou

{ to th a 1d City of Malvern i nece sary for the expan ionm, .

growth nd development of said City; and, ;
WHEREAS, the landa furnished the abode for a den aly ettl 4

community or represent the actu 1 growth of the municipality ¢

bayond its 1 gal bounday; and, i

WHEREAS, the lands are needed for proper municipal purpose ;5

J it e

nd,
WHEREAS, they are valuable by reason of their adaptability

for proaspectiva municipal purpoeea, therefore,

BT IT CRDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MALVERKN, ;
ARKANSAS: cod

Section 1 That there shall be submitted to the qualified

UG v T A ol

el ctor of the City of Malvern and of the following described

e

g at the So aat corner, of the
of 23-4-17, North to the ;
t corner of NEd of 14-4-17;f

thence Weat to the Chicago, Rock and
and Pacific Railroad; thence Sout  asterly

with a
Coll a aa
614 o h

thenca Eagt 300 feet to

t Taat 150

229V2 fe S
h
0o of 15-4<~1 n co
., N feat:) then t
; S ence Eaat e

190f211 ¢
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TTligtat

o g —am T — s -

st b g
[yttt iy VRPN

s b e

e T

{

:?fv‘,*ﬁiso,.thnt portion of Lots 1,2,5,4,5,6,7, & 8

)

¢

fcct;Jthence Eaat 14 feat:!thence South 300

feat to Collie Road;Jthence East 346.8 feet

along Collie Road;J thance South 4153 feet3;V

thence Easg 37.9 feet;| thence South fectyJ
thence Eaat 150 f et;Jthence South 291 feet

to Moline Street;y thence Eaast 220 feet;V thence
North 352.7 feet;dthence Weat 75 feet;/thence
North 352.3 fcat;?thencc Eaat 223 feet;i thence
North 615 feet to Collie Roadj’ thence East 150
feet to Northeast corner of NEZ SE} of 15-4-17%
thence South 211 feet along Babcock S reet;/thenge
East 150 feets' thence South 692 feet;Vthence
West 150 foet;éthenca South 90 £ et;Jthence Eaat
270 feat;d thence South 208 feet;’ thence Weat 420
feat to Babcock Street;i thence South 208.5 feet
to Southeast corner of NE} SE% of 15-4-17;V thence
East Yn Moline Street 150 feet;/thence South 400
feets thence Weat 150 fleet to Babcock Street;v

thence South 443 feat;Vthonce Eaat 150 feet:Jthancc

South 75 feetjithance Weat 150 feet to Babcock
Streatsd thence South 402 feet to Southwest corner
of Section 14-4-173] thence South 660 £ at:/thence
East 150 fcet;Jth nee South 360 feetj~Nthence East
to Griggs Street;’thence North on Griggas Street
to Northweat corner of NE} NW% of 23-4-173+/thence

East to the Northcnaticorncr of NEX NW} of 23-4-17%

thence East 457 feet;ithence South to South line
of NWA NE} pof 23-4-173 thence East to point of
beglnning. -

ALSO, & tract @lescribed as followa: Beginning

at the Southweat corner of the NE} SE} of 15-4-17;

thenece East on Moline Street 609 feets:/ thence
North 3&8.? feat;| thence Weat 46 feet to point of
beginning;lthence West 125 feet:; thence North

39 feet; thence Eaat 125 feet; thence South 39
feet to point of beginmning.

ALSO, Lot &4 of Lawrence Subdivision to City of
Malvern, Arkancas. ’

ALSO, a tract described as followa: Beginning
at the Southweat corner of the NE4 SE4 of
15-4-173 thence East 449 feet; thence North
205 feat; thence Eaat 75 feet; thence South
205 feet; thence West 75 feet to point of
beginning.

—

of Willis Dennis Estate as recorded in Plat Book

A\

page 18, which is now outaide Malvern city Limite.’

ALS0, Beginning at the Southweot corner of Sectio

15-46-17; thence?367.5 feet to point of beginnings/
thence East on Sout line of gaid Section 15-4-173

12214 feet to Chicago, Rock 1sland and Pacific
Rnilroad;}thence North 948 feet;( thence Wast
739 feet:! thence North 373 feets: thence West
482.5 feet; thence South 1311 feet to point of
beginning. 5

ALSO, Beginning at a point where the linec betizen
Sections 15 and 22, Township 4 South, Renzs 17
West croaczas the Eaatern extremity of the right-
of -way of the Rock Toland Railroad; thence Scuth
on the East line of said right-of-way 8 chainaz
and 26 links (545.16 feat); thence North 631

degrees East 6 chaing and 4 links (398,64 Teet)
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] thence North 264 degrees West 6 chaing and/34
links (418.44 feet) to said Section line; / thence

West on said Section line 3 chainsg and 14,14inks
(207.24 feet) to the place of beginning.J/

Together with all Streets, roads, alleys, and
rights-of-way which are contifuoua with any
and all of the property described herein,

the question 6f annexing said area to the City of Malvern,
Arkansas,

Section 2. There ia hereby called a Special Election,
to be held on January 11, 1972, for the purpose of approving
or rejecting the annexation of the previously described ’
territory. The City Clerk shall immediately notify the County
Election Commission by forwarding a certified copy of this
ordinance.

Section 3. If the annexation proposal 1g approved by
the voters, this ordinance shall become effectibe March 13,
1972. 1If a majority of the qualified clectors voting on the
issue at the election vote against the annexation, thig

Ordinance shall be null and void and no further proceedings

shall be had thereunder.

Section 4, 1If the annexation ia approved by a majority
of the qualified electors voting thereon, the City shall pro=- -
ceed to file a description and a map of the annexed area with
the County Clerk of the County wherein the land lies and with
the Secretary of State and the following services shall be ex-
tended to the area all within three years:

(Schedule of services to be extended to the annexed area)

Police Protection Immediately
Fire Protection Immediately
Water January 1, 1973
Sewer January 1, 1974
Streets January 1, 1974

Section 5. The ballots used at said election on the
question of annexation ghall be marked as followa:

/7 For Annexation of the territory described in
Ordinance No. (» 9 3 o

L7 Against Annexation of the territory described
in Ordinance No. (% 3 .

ragsgsed and approved by a two-thirds vote of the total

number of members of the governig body of the City of Malvewn,

I
/

this 28th day of December, 1971. f /}_ 357 i
e 4 ) iy r,.__;,_ L.
CFamy = o % = i APPROVED; (el [/ & A
Atteat: (s LS L) Bl Ty V/ MAYOR
' ] ERK Lz
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CeiDAY, SEPT 17,1971
LEGAL NOTICE

ORDINANCE NO. 692

AN ORDINANCE SUBMIT-
TING TO THE VOTERS OF THE
CITY OF MALVERN AND OTH-
ER AFFECTED PERSONS,
THE QUESTION OF ANNEXA-
TION TO SAID CITY OF CER-
TAIN CONTIGUOUS TERRI-
TORY.

WHEREAS, it appears to the
Council of the City of Malvern,
Arkansas, that certain hereinaf-
ter described territory contigu-
ous to the said City of Malvern is
necessary for the expansion,
growth and development of said
City; and,

WHEREAS, the lands furnish-
ed the abode for a densely settled
community or represent the ac-
tual growth of the municipality
beyond its legal boundary; and,

WHEREAS, the lands are
needed for proper municipal pur-
poses; and,

WHEREAS, they are valuable
by reason of their adaptability for
prospective municipal purposes,
therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MALVERN, ARKANSAS:

Section 1. That there shall be
submitted to the qualified elec-
tors of the City of Malvern and of
the following described area:

Beginning at the Southeast

corner, of the NW¥ NE%4 of

23-4-17, run North to the

Northeast corner of SW

NE%: of 144-17; thence West

to the Chicago, Rock Island

and Pacific Railroad; thence

Southwesterly with said Rail-

road to a point where it inter-

sects Collie Road; thence

Easterly along Collie Road

614 feet; thence South 1,955

feet to Moline Street; thence

East on Moline Street 852.3

feet; thence North 200 feet;

thence West 35 feet; thence

North 440 feet; thence East

200 feet; thence South 640 feet

to Moline Street; thence East

420 feet; thence North 120

feet; thence East 300 feet to

Division Street; thence South

120 feet to Moline Street;

thence East 150 feet; thence

North 232.9 feet; thence East

197.6 feet; thence South 232.9

feet; thence East 26.5 feet;

thence North 409.9 feet;
thence West 26.5 feet; thence

South 152.5 feet, thence West

50 fzet; thence North 152.5

feet; thence West 315 feet to

Division Street; thence North

353.2 feet; thence West 150

feet; thence North 110 feet;
thence East 150 feet to Divi-
sion Street; thence North
228.2 feet; thence West 150
feet; thence North 110 feet;
thence West 150 feet; thence
North 125 feet to North line of
NWv: SEY of 154-17; thence
West 590 feet; thence North
955 feet; thence East 730 feet
to Division Street; thence
East 160 feet; thence South
224 feet; thence East 140 feet;
thence South 300 feet to Collie
Road; thence East 346.8 feet
along Collie Road; thence
South 415 feet; thence East
37.9 feet; thence South 414
feet; thence East 150 feet;
thence South 291 feet fo Mo-
line Street; thence East 220
feet; thence North 352.7 feet;
thence West 75 feet; thence
North 352.3 feet; thence East
223 feet; thence North 615
feet to Collie Road; thence
East 150 feet to Northeast
corner of NEY4 SEVa of 15-4-
17; thence South 211 feet
along Babcock Street; thence
East 150 feet; thence South
692 feet; thence West 150
feet; thence South 90 feet;
thence East 270 feet; thence
South 208 feet; thence West
420 feet to Babcock Street;
thence South 208.5 feet to
Southeast corner of NEa
SEY of 15-4-17; thence East
on Moline Street 150 feet;
thence South 400 feet; thence
West 150 feet to Babcock
Street; thence South 443 feet;
thence East 150 feet; thence
South 75 feet; thence West 150
feet to Babcock Street;
thence South 402 feet to
Southwest corner of Section
14-4-17; thence South 660 feet;
thence East 150 feet; thence
South 360 feet; thence East to
Griggs Street; thence North
on Griggs Street to North-
west corner of NEY4a NW¥; of
23-4-17; thence East to the
Northeast corner of NE%
NWs of 23-4-17; thence East
457 feet; thence South to
South line of NWY NE¥; of
23-4-17; thence East to point
of beginning.

ALSO, a tract described as
follows: Beginning at the
Southwest corner of the NEY4
SEYa of 15-4-17; thence East
on Moline Street 609 feet;
thence North 348.5 feet;
thence West 46 feet to point of
beginning; thence West 125
feet; thence North 39 feet;

ALSO, Lot 4 of Lawrence
Subdivision to City of Mal-
vern, Arkansas,

ALSO, a tract described as
follows: Beginning at the
Southiwest corner of the NEY4
SE% of 15-4-17; thence East
449 feet; thence North 205
feet; thence East 75 feet;
thence South 205 feet; thence
West 75 feet to point of begin-
ning.

ALSO, that portion of Lots 1,
2,3, 4,5, 6,7, and 8 of Willis
Dennis Estate as recorded in
Plat Book Page 18, which is
now outside Malvern City
Limits.

ALSO, Beginning at the
Southwest corner of Section
154-17; thence 367.5 feet to
point of beginning; thence
East on South line of said
Section 15-4-17; 1,221%% feet to
Chicago, Rock Island and
Pacific Railroad; thence
North 948 feet; thence West
739 feet; thence North 375
feet; thence West 482.5 feet;
thence South 1,311 feet to
point of beginning.

ALSO, Beginning at a point
where the line between Sec-
tions 15 and 22, Township 4
South, Range 17 West crosses
the Eastern extremity of the
right-of-way of the Rock Is-
land Railroad; thence South
on the East line of said right-
of-way 8 chains and 26 links
(545.16 feet); thence North
63% degrees East 6 chains
and 4 links (398.64 feet);
thence North 26% degrees
West 6 chains and 34 links
(418.44 feet) to said Section
line; thence West on said
Section line 3 chains and 14
links (207.24 feet) to the place
of beginning.

Together with all streets,
roads, alleys, and rights-of-
way which are contiguous
with any and all of the pro-
perty described herein.

Section 2. There is hereby
called a Special Election, to be
held on October 5, 1971, for the
purpose of approving or rejecting
the annexation of the previously
described territory. The City
_ Clerk shall immediately notify
the County Election Commission
by forwarding a certified copy of

this ordinance.

thence East 125 feet; thence, ;o1

Santh 39 feet to point of be-
ginning. ]

Section 3. If the annexation
proposal is approved by the voi-
ers, this ordinance shall become
effective December 5, 1971. If a
majority of the qualified electors
voting on the issue at the election
vote against the annexation, this
Ordinance shall be null and void
and no further proceedings shall
be had thereunder.

Section 4. If the annexation is
approved by a majority of the
qualified electors voting thereon,
the City shall proceed to file a de-
scription and a map of the annex-
ed area with the County Clerk of
the County wherein the land lies
and with the Secretary of State
and the following services shall
be extended to the area all within
three years:

(Schedule of services to be ex-
tended to the annexed area)

Police Protection Immediately
Fire Protection Immediately
Water January 1, 1973
Sewer January 1, 1974
Streets January 1, 1974

Section 5. The ballots used at
said election on the question of
annexation shall be marked as
follows:

.... For Annexation of the ter-
ritory described in Ordinance No.
692.

. Against Annexation of the
territory described in Ordinance
No. 692.

Passed and approved by a two-
thirds vote of the total number of
members of the governing body
of the City of Malvern, this 14th
day of September, 1971.
ATTEST:

Edwin A. Galloway
CITY CLERK

APPROVED:

. James O. Birch

MAYOR
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7 i
Ordinance Number {Zi—éfé/i 1984

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING CERTAIN TERRITORY FROM A
HOT SPRING COUNTY COURT ORDER DATED PEBRUARY 18, 1972
PETITIONING CERTAIN PROPERTY TO BE
ANNEXED INTO THE CITY OF ROCKPORT

WHEREAS, on February 18, 1972, the County Court of Hot
Spring County, Arkansas, entered an order granting the annexation
of the following territory to the City of Rockport, Hot Soring

County, Arkansas, to-wit: R
All that part of the Southwest Quarter (8W4) of the
Southeast Quarter (SE%) of Section Ten (19), Township
Four (4) South, Range Seventeen (17) West, lying Rast
of the CRILP Railroad, and the West Half of the South-
east Quarter (8EL) of the Southeast Quarter (SEY) of
Section Ten (10), Township Four (4), South, Range
Seventeen (17) West, containing 38.5 acres more or less:

Also 211 that part of the Northwest QOuarter (NWY%) of the
Southeast Quarter (SE%) of Section Tern (10), Township '
Four (4) South, Range Seventeen (17) West, lving West of
the CRI&P Railroad, except a strip 300 feet wide across
the South side already in the City limits, alsoc except

a 1.2 acre tract described &s commencing at a point on
the MNorth line in the center of road, thence West along
the Horth line 252 feet:; thence South 210 feet; thence
Bast 229 feet to center of 0ld Military Road; thence
Northerly along said road 227.5 feet to the place of
beginning, containing 25 acres more or less.

i Also Tract number Pour (4), described as all that part
of the Northeast Quarter (X¥E%) of the Scutheast Quarter
(9B%) of Section Nine (9), Township Four (4) South,
Range Seventeen (17) West, lying West and South of
Highway 270 and Interstate 30, containing 27.83 acres.
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Rockport is desirous
of approving the said annexation and zccepting the gaid terri-
tory into the City limits of Rockport:
NOW, THEREZPORE, RE IT ORDPAINED by the City Council of the
City of Rockport, Arkansas:
SECTION 1. That the order of the County Court of Hot Spring
County, Arkansss, approving the Petition for Annexation of

the above-described territory te the City of Rgockport, is
hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That the above-described territory hereby is
accepted into the City of Rockport, Arkansas.
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Ordinance No. £%7’2%%:1984 Page 2

SECTION 3. The City limits of the City of Rockport are
hereby extended to include the above-described territory.

SECTION 4. 2An emergency is hereby declared to exist and
this Ordinance being necessary for the preservation of the
public peace, health and safety shall be in full force and
effect immediately upon i?z passage and approval,

DPASSED AND APPROVED this = day of February, 1984.

et i Mot

ATTESTATION:

A »
o/l’ki’/mufy >

CITY CLERK
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3 ‘ 5
NAME ADDRESS

S/ ¥rs. Milturn Mathews ki, ., Pex “hoa .

Sy Milturn Mathews — Rt, 5, Fox sboa .
S/Bil1ly L. Alson Rt. %. Fox "i1
S,/Roxie Alston Rt. ! . Box 5h1
3/Butord ¥. Gardiner Rt. 5. Fox si4ia, Malvern, Ark.
S/Betty E. Gardiner

S/ Gay Morrison Jr. P. 0. Fox 55, Hot Sprinus. Ark,
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NOTICE

Notice 13 hereby glven that there has been filed 1in the
County Court of Hot Spring, Arkansas, the petition of Sam
Thoads and others, asking for the annexation to the City of
Rockport of the following described lands situated in Hot
Spring County, Arkansas, and contiguous to sald city, to wit:

acres more or less.

Apl t of 314 1 nd proposed for annexation 1s on file with
1d petition {n the office of the Clerk of 8 id Court, and the

undersigned has been named by the petitioners as the person author-

1zed to act for them.
The Court has fixed th
o'clock as the dat for 8 hearing of said petition nd 11 in-

t re ted persons ars now notified te be present at szid Court ¢

of Pebruary, t /0 /20 /’71//

the time and d.
QOiven t y of
STATE OF ARKANSAS
County of Hot Spring } 5 -
¢ 3 f
1, GRADY CULLINS hereby certify that the 4 )
foregoing d compared copy ¢f
original ,
and soel this
day of JAN 1 7
s /‘_'/
o & e NS
/7 CLERK
i \‘ "J _ i b
e -y V By b.C.

\ 5/
[ f77300f211



Certificate of Publication

E OF ARKANSAS
y of Hot Spring

do solernly

that T am of the Malvern Daily
-d, a daily paper published in County and that 1 was
act for
The has fixed the 18th
1972.
Sam R. Rhoac
1-%4,31, %
Fourth insertion — 19
Fifth insertion 19
Sixth 19—

Sworn to and subscribed before me
(2]
19.7 2 Y 2
: & 3
3 3
[&]
o
» commission expires
1
blishing Fee [
Received payment this _day of. 19

MALVERN DAILY RECORD
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IN THE HOT SPRING COQUNTY COURT M
FILET

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE
CITY OF ROCKPORT, ARKANSAS, CERTAIN _
TERRITORY CONTIGUOUS TO THE CITY OF FEB 18

GRADY CULLINS

DECREE OF ANNEXATION cougTy & s
Sy £L"‘ DC.

On thi of Mebruary, 1972,.a regular day of &
regular term of the County Court of Het Spring County, Arkans s,
there is presented to the Court by Samuel R, Rhoads, agent of
the Petitioners, a Petition for annexation for certain territory,
hereinarter more particularly described, to the City of Rockport,
Arkansas, and the Court being fully dvised of the facts and the
law, doth hereby find, judge nd decree as follows:

The Court finda that the petition was filed more than thirty
(30) days prior to this date and that in sald petition the said
3amiel R. Rhodéds was select#éd by the Petitioners to act on thair
behalfl in f1ling end pressnting the Petition.

The Court doth find th t ma jority of the tota® nuimber of
real estate owners in the ares affected by this Petition have

igned 8 1d Petition and that such ma jority owns more than
one-half of the creage ffected.

The Court furth r finds that the territory sought ® be

rnexed was ccurately described in 14 Petition and that
83i1d territory i contiguou to the boundaries of the City of
Rockport, Arkansa .

The Court further finds that attached to and made a part of
sald Petition 18 n mccurste map of the territory oughtto be

nnexed to the City of Rockport.

The Court furth r find th t the prayer of the Patition 13
right nd proper.

WHEREFORE, THE COURT DOTH HEREBY ORDER, JUDGE AND DECREB
that the following described territory be nd the ame 1s
hereby nnexed to nd d p.rt ogmﬁlap“%g of Rockport,

Coun $8
Arkansas, to- 1it: ty of Hat Spring
1 GRADY CULLINS hereby certify that tne

foregolng Is a true and compared

orlginal

my o oand  this, 2

day of
32 of 211
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The Court Doth further Ordar that the original papers in
this cause be delivered to the Ci rk of Hot Spring County, Arkan
B p, same Lo be properly reocorded upon the records of Hot Spring
County, Arkansas, and th Clerk, after properly recording ang
filing the original papers, prepare transcripts of same; that
one of the certified transcripts be delivered to the City of
Rockport, Arkans s; ons copy to the Secretary of State, and one
copy to the Director of the Tax Division of the Arkansas Public

Service Commia ion.
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. Ordinance Number ééf 519/; 1984

| AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING CERTATN TERRITORY FROM A
HOT SPRING COUNTY COURT ORDER DATED FEBRUARY 18,1972
\ PETITIONING CERTAIN PROPERTY TO BE
ANNEXED INTO THE CITY OF ROCKPORT

WHEREAS, on February 18, 1972, the County Court of Hot
Spring County, Arkansas, entered an order granting the annexation
of the following territory to the City of Rockport, Hot Spring
County, Arkansas, to-wit:

']_All that part of the Southwest OQuarter (Siy) of the
Southeast Quarter (SE%). of Section Ten {10), Towneghip
Four (4) Scuth, Range Seventeen (17) West, lying East
of the CRTILEP Railroad, and the West Half of the South-
east Quarter (SEL) of the Southeast Quarter (SEY) of
Section Ten (10), Township Four (4), South, Range
Sseventeen (17) West, containing 38.5 acres more or.less;

Also all that part of the Northwest Quarter (NwW4) of the
Southeast Quarter (SEY%) of Section Ten (10), Township
Four (4) South, Range Seventeen (17) West, lying West of
the CRI&P Railroad, except a strip 300 feet wide across
v the South side already in the City limits, also except
Ls a 1.2 acre tract described &s commencing at a point on
/f _the North line in the center of road, thence ¥West along
(, the North line 252 feet; thence South 210 feet:; thence
/ Fast 229 feet to center of old Military Road: thence
é/ Northerly along said road 227.5 feet to the place of
/ beginning, containing 25 acres more or less.
L/

\ Also Tract number Four (4), described as all that part
\ of the Northeast Quarter (NEL) of the Southeast Quarter
(eF%) of Section Nine (9), Township Four (4) South,
Range Seventeen (17) West, lying West and South of
Highway 270 and Interstate 30, contzining 27.83 acres.

WHERFAS, the City Council of the City of Rockport is desirous
of approving the said annexation and accepting the said terri-
tory into the City limits of Rockport:

¥OW, TEEREFORE, RE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the
City of Rockport, Arkansas;

SECTION 1. That the order of the County Court of Heot Spring

County, Arkanszs, approving the Petition for Annexation of

the above-described territory to the City of Rgckport, is

hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That the above-described territory hereby is
accepted into the City of Rockport, Arkansas.

350f 211
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Spr _ent . en

o . i ;ng ta:ritgry to the City of Rockport, Hot Spring

WHERRAS, the City Council of the City of Rockport is desirous
of approving the said annéxstion and a¢  ting the said terri-
tory intoc e City 1imits of Rockport:

, THEREPO ., BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the
of Rbékp.drtf, }(rkaﬁs’a‘"s; '
Cou ng

2] for
%

K4
b of

hereby .approved.

2. d d ry hereby is
dl Q. I R R
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~ -ordinance No. éﬁ-—ﬁgeisa; AT L page

- SECTION 3. The City limits of‘the c1ty of Rockport are
hereby e:el:endsd to :l.nclude fhe. abqve-clescr:l.bed tarritory.

'SEE;!IGN 4.  An emrgency 'is hereby aeclaraa to exist and -

~ thi grﬂinance’ being necessary for the: préservation of the
* . 'publi¢-peace, health and safaty shall be in full force and

T effect immediately- npon ‘ﬂz passage and 'appmval.

: _‘PMSED ANDI'APPRDVBB this’ = day of ?ebrum log4,
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the 4 for annezatlen for certaln territory,
s
law, follows:
¢ th ¢ At roy
t 9 *pifo n ¥ He =
ettt % e ° c% #
. % y
i v ¢
"4 én
“ £ er finds that the territery sought % be

anpexed was accurately desoribed
said territory is contiguous to of the City of
Rockport, Arkansas.

The CGourt further finds that attached to and made a part of
s3id Petition is an ascurate map of the territory soughtto be
annexed te the €ity of Roclport.

The Court further finds that the prayer of the Petitlon ia
right and proper.

WHEREFORE, THE COURT DOTH HEREBY ORDER, JUDGE AND DECREE
that the folleowing de cribed territory be and the same i
to and made a part of: ort,
1%:
Y BRADY CULLING herebiy cortity it the

cooy of
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Al: that part of thwest

Also a

aers

Iine

r t to the of beglinning, containing 25
a s leas:

The Court Doth furtheér Order that the original papers in
this cause be delivered to the Clerk of Hot Spring County, Arkan-
gaa, same to be properly recorded upon the recoids of Hot Spring
Ceounty, Arkansas, ahd the Clerk, after preperly recording and
filing the origindl papers, prepare transcripts of same; that
ane of the certified transcripts be delivered to thé City of
Rockpert, Arkansas; one copy to the Secretary of State, and one
copy to the Director of the Tax Division of the Arkansas Fubiie
Service Commission.
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IN THE MATTEE O3 NG g‘l FEB18 1972
CITY OF ROCKP FANSAS cé

CORT, ., CERTAT
TERRITORY CONTlGU”U TO T (ITY o GRhDY CULLINS

ROCYPORT, ARKAN3AS i NTY j PROBATE CLERIC
P R EJM—D-&

On this ' .day of ¥alr.

a rer-lar day of a

. rez.lar term of the Cointy Lo 3oring Coonty, Arkansas,

there is vrezented to the Loart Ly 81 27 ‘K. Rhoads, agent ol

for certain territory,

the Tetitioners. a Petition-for anne
hereinafter more particularly descrited, fo the City of Rockport,
Arkansas, and thie Court beinn 11 azlvized of the Tacts and the
law, doth hereby find, judze awd deeree az [follows:

The court "iwds thal the Peldiim wan flled more than thirty
(30) dawys prior to this datsz and thad ir'said vetition the said
Zamuel R. Rhoa.s was selectzd 'y the Peiltioners to act on their
hehal” in Tlling and vresenidin ; the "ot ition,

The Gourt doth find that a malority ol the total n:anker of

real estate owners in the area aiffected Ly this Petition have

signed saild Pevition and thai suck

orily owns rere than

1

one-nailt ol

the aeren-c

The Coi ru #:ebher Minds that tie “erritory songht © he
annexed was abruu tely descriled in said Petitlon and that
s

sald territory 1is contigrous to the {9 ddarles of the City of

Roeckport, Arkansas.

The Covrt .other (inds that aitanied to and made a part of

3aid Petition is an accurate man of tie territory soight to be

annexed to the City o Dockport.

The Court # vtrer Uinds ihatl e voayer ol the Yetition is

riziit and nroner.

WHERETRGRE, THY CCURT DCTiE HERERY OKDER, JUDGE AWD DECREE
that *he followin.. described terriior: Yo and the same 1is
Lereby annexed io and made a nart o o 1Ly o Rockport,

Arkansas, Lo-wit:
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A that na t of the 3oiithwe t g arte 553y 07 4ha
3 theast q arter (SEL), of <elt.a w o (.00 =l
£ r (%) So th, Renge Sevent en {1/} euv, Jyings .
of the RI&? Raill

, nd e W. 1 hal® oi" the South-

east q rter (SE: e 8 thea t guakter (SEL) of
Sectio ten (10), n ip ur ( ) South; Range Seven-
teen ( ) West, co i ng .5 a ves more or less;

A oa th part of the Northw st quar r ( f %he

S the t q vrter (SEL) of Secti n Tem { ), ip Four
{ So h, nge Seventeen (17) est, 1y g W the

C &P ilr d, except a stripg 3 O feet de the

South slde already 1n the City Limits, also except a 1.2
acre tract described as commencing at a point on the North
line 1n the center of road, thence West along the North
line 252 feet, thence Scuth 210 feet, thence East 229 feet
to center of old Military Road. thence NWortherly along said
road 227.5 leet to the place of heginning, containing 25 -
acres more or less;

A s0 ac noe ar ( ), desc hed as 11 t t part of
Lt e th Qi r (W) of t South st g rter (SER)
o S io ne Tow ship To - (4) S th, nge Seven-
ten T) %, g We t and S th of ghwa 270 and

I te at , C inin 27.83 res.

The Court Doth further Order that the original papers in
this cause be dellvered to the Clerk of lot Spring County, Arkan
sas, same to be properly recorded upon the records of Hot Spring
County, Arkansas, and the Clerl, after sroperly recording and
#iling the orizinal papers, prepare transceripts of same; that
onz of the certified transcripits be delivered to the City of
Rockport, Arkansas; one copy to the Secretary of State, and one
copy to the Director of the Tax Division of the Arkansas Public
Service Commission.

COUNTY JUDGE:
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LEGAL NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that
there has been filed in the County
Court of Hot Spring, Arkansas,
the petition of Sam Rhoads and
others, asking for the annexation
to the Cilg of Rockport of the fol-
lowing descr lands situated
in Hot Spring County, Arkansas,
and contiguous to said city, to
wit:
All that part of the Southwest
quarter (SW4) of the South-
east quarter (SE%1), of Sec-
tion ten (10), Township four
(4) South, Range Sevenieen
l(17) West, lying East of the
CRI&P Railroad, and the
West half of the southeast
' quarter (SE%) of the South-
east quarter (SE%) of Sec- !
tion ten (10), Township four
(4) South, Range Seventeen.
(17) West, containing 38.5
acres more or less.

Also all that part of the
Northwest quarter (NW4) of
the Southeast quarter (SE%)
of Section ten (10), Township
four (4) South, Range seven-
teen (17) West, lying West of
the CRI&P Railroad, except
\a strip 300 feet wide across
the acre ftract described as
commencing at a point on the
North line in the center of
road, thence West along the
North line 252 feet, thence
South 210 feet, thence East
229 feet to center of old Mili-
tary Road, thence Northerly
along said road 227.5 feet to
the place of beginning, con-
taining 25 acres more or less.

Also Tract number four (4),
described as all that part of
the Northeast . quarter
(NE14) of the Southeast
quarter (SEY) of Section
nine (9), Township four (4)
South, Range Seventeen (17)
West, lying West and South of
Highways 270 and Interstate
30, containing 27.83 acres.

A plat of said land proposed for
annexation is on file with said pe-
tition in the office of the Clerk of
said Court, and the undersigned
has been named by the petition-
ers as the person authorized to

OAILy REcoORD

Mmon. TAN. 2Y,1977 2~

act for them.

The Court has fixed the 18th
day of February, at 10:30 a.m.
o’clock as the date for a hearing
of said petition and all interested
persons are now notified to be
present at said Court at the time
and date so fixed.

Given this 17th day of January,
1972. 0

Sam R. Rhoads
1-24, 31, 2-7
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Ord A-81 to Rockport 12/23/1981
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* Rockport

r‘__, Malvern
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Ordinance Number /4 -&/ - 1981
¢

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING CERTAIN TERRITORY FROM A&
HOT SPRING COUNTY COURT ORDER DATED NOVEMBER 21, 1981
PETITiONING CERTAIN PRCOPERTY TO BE
ANNEXED INTO THE CITY OF ROCRPOKT

WIEREAS, on November 21, 1381, the County Court of Hot Spring
County, Arkansas, entered an order granting the annexation of the
following territory to the City of R;ckport, Hot Spring County,
Arxkansas, to-wit:

A part of Section Ten (10) and Eleven (11), Township
Four (4) South, Range Seventeen (17} West, Hot Spring
County, Arxansas, being more particularly described

as follows: Beginning at the NW corner of the East
One-Half (EX) of the NEY%-NEY% of Section Frifteen (15),
Township 4 South, Range 17 West; said point of begin-
ning being on the Easterly boundary of the existing
corporate limits of the City of Rockport; thence South
200 Feet; thence East parallel with the Nix Road, which
is located along the Section line approximately 2,830
feet to the Sand Road; thence East 200 feet:; thence
Northeasterly parallel with the Sand Road, approximately
3,100 feet to the North line of the South One-Half (Sk)
of said Section 11, Township 4 South, Range 17 West;
thence North 200 feet, thence West paraliel with the
said one-half Section line and the County Road, approxi-
mately 3,400 feet to a point that is 200 feet East of
North Babcock Street and the NW corner of the NW¥-SWi
of Section 11, Township 4 South, Range 15 West:; thence
North parallel with North Babcock Street, approximately
3,350 feet to a point that is 200, feet East of the
intersection of North Babcock Street and 01ld Military
Road; thence West approximately 400 feet; thence
Southwesterly parallel with 0ld Military Road to the
East boundary of the existing corporate limits to the
City of Rockport; thence Southwesterly along the rail-
road right-of-way of the Chicago, Rock-Island and
Pacific Railroad, to the North line of the South half
of the SEY% of Section 10, Township 4 South, Range 17
West; thence East along the existing boundary of the
City of Rockport, approximately 1,400 feet; thence
South 1,320 feet to the point of beginning.

WHERELS, the City Council of the City of Rockport is desirous
of approving the said annexation and accepting the said terri-
tory into the City limits of Rockport:

NOW, THEREFCRE, BE 1IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the
City of Rockport, Arkansas;

SECTION 1. That the order of the County Court of Hot Spring

County, Arkansas, approving the Petition for Annexation of

the above-described territory to the City of Rockport, is
hereby approved.
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Page Two.

SECTION 2. That the abo?e—described territory hereby is
accepted into the City of Rockport, Arkansas.

SECTION 3. The City limits of the City of Rockport are
hereby extended to include the above-described territory.

SECTION 4. An emergency is hereby declared to exist and
this Ordinance being necessary for the preservation of the'
public peace, health and safety shall be in full force and
effect immediately upon its passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED this <*-3 day of ﬂwff”vu;/g/‘u , 1981.

A

MAYOR

Attestation:
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Route 7, Box 760
Melvern, Arkansse
January 25,1982
Honorable Paul Riviere .
Secretary of State ( as
Little Rock, Arkansas . Co D
Dear Sirs

» 1961 the Imcorpora

Artte

ent 8
" Sta &

[t
v

~ Please .advise me ab your earliest convience if
I should conbtact offieisls ofher than you.in order
that we may bave our reguest fufilled.
AR I giate abfthing you may be
able . b4 B

Yours. truly,

Charles
Mayor of

GCG/ep

JAN 2 5
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IN THE COUNTY COURT -OF HOT SPRING COUNTY, ARKANSAS
. .

IN THE MATTER OF THE ANNEXATION

OF - I RY TO THE CITY
OF : o SAS ; o
ORDER
2
Now, on this 21st day of November, 198 ing of

the County Court of Hot Spring County, Arkansas, coming on for
hearing the petition of Fréd Baker and others, asking that the
following territor_ be annexed to the City of Rockport, Hot
Spring County, Arkansas, to-wit:

A part of Section Ten (10) and Eleven (11), Tewaship
FPour (4) South, Range Seventeen (17) West, Hot Spring
County, Arkansas, being more particularly described
as follows: Beginning at the NW corner of the East

NEY% of Section  fieen. (15),

7 West; said po £ Of begin-

boundary of the existing

ity of Rockport; thence South

allel with the Nix Road, which

ion lineé approximately 2800

ence East 200 feet; thence
Northeasterly parallel with the Sand Road, approximately
3,100 fezet to the North line of the South One-Half (Sk)
of said Section 11, Township 4 South, Range 17 West;
thence North 200 feet, thence West parallel with the
said one-half Section line and the County Road, approxi-
mately 3,400 feet to a point thet is 200 feet East of
North Babcock Street and the NW corner of the NWi-Swy
of Section 11, Township 4 South, Range 15 West; thence
Nortl parallel with North Babcock Street, approximately
3,350 feet to a point that is 200 feet East of the
intersection of North Babrock Street and 014 Military
Road; thence West approximately 400 feet; thence South-
westerly parallel with 0ld Military Road to the East
boundary of the existing corporate limits to the City
of Rockport; thence .Southwesterly along the railroad
right-of-way of the Chicago, Rock Island, and Pacific
Railroad, to the North line of the South half of the
SEY% of Section 10, Township 4 South, Range 17 West;
thence East along the existing boundary of the City of
Rockport, approximately 1,400 feet; thence South 1,320

. feet to the point of beginning.

after hearing the evidence, the Court finds that the majority

of!the:real estate owners who own more than one-half (%) of the
acreage effected, herein above described, to be annexed to the
City of Rockport, Arkansas, have signsd the petition, that the
. C .

boundaries of said territory have been accurately described,

an. accurate map thereof, magde and filad herewith, andéd that said
' L 50 of 211



land is contiguous to and adjéining the City of Rockport, Hot
Spring County, Arkansas, and that said petition is -right and

proper and should be granted and the terrltory as above descrlbed

should be annexed to the City of Rockport, Heot Spring Countyt
Arkansas, and become a part of that City. ‘

and the QOurt further finds that notice of saié annexation
was duly published in a form & manner provided by law in the
form hereto attached.

THEREFORE, IT ¥S CONSIDERED, ORDERED AND ADJUDGED by the
Court that the petition of the same is hereby in all things
granted and the territory as above described and being the
territory as described in said petition, be .and the same is
hereby annexed to the City of Rockport, Hot Spring County,

Arkansas, sSo as to become a part of that City.

g/ s lril M

COUNTY JU
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Ordinance Number /4 -8/ - 1981
{

AK ORDINANCE NG TERRITORY FROM &
HOT COURT

WHEREAS, on November 21, 19
County, Arkansas, entered an order granting the annexation of the
following territory to the City of Rockport, Hot Spring County,
Arkansas, to-wit:
A part of Section Ten (10) and Eleven (11), Township
Four {(4) South, Range Seventeen (17} West, Hot Spring

County, Arkansas, being more particularly described
as follows: Beginning at the NW corner of the East

£ (E t e N -NE% of Section Fifteen (15),

p 4 , ang 17 West; said point of begin-
ing e ast 1ly boundary of the existing

te 1 o th City of Rockport; thence South.
t; t E st rallel with the Nix Road, which

is located along the Section line approximately 2,800
feet to the Sand Road; thence EBast 200 feet; thence
Northeasterly parallel with the Sand Road, approximately
3,100 feet to the North line of the South One-Half (sk)
of said Section 11, Township 4 South, Range 17 West;
thence North 200 feet, thence West paraliel with the
said one-half Section line and the County Road, approxi-
mately 3,400 feet to a pcint that is 200 feet East of
North Babcock Street and the NW corner of the NWY-SWy

of Section 11, Township 4 South, Range 15 West: thence
North parallel with North Babcock Street, approximately
3,350 feet to a point that is 200.feet East of the
intersection of North Babcock Street and 014 Military
Road; thence West approximately 400 feet:; thence
Southwesterly parallel with 01d Military Road to the
Fast boundary of the existing corporate limits to the

C of en Southwesterly aleng the rail-
r rig t Chicago, Rock-Island and .
P fic t North line of the South half
o he 3 t n , Township 4 South, Range 17
W : th on +the existing boundary of the

_Ccity of Rockport, approximately 1,400 feet; thence
South 1,320 feet to the point of beginning.

WHERELS, the City Council of the City of Rockport is desirous
of approving the said annexation and accepting the said terri-
tory into the City limits of Rockport:

NOW, THEREFGRE, BE TIT ORDAINED by the City Council of the

sas;
the County : urt of Hot Spring

_Petition r Annexation of
oithe City of Rockport, is
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Page Two.

SECTION 2. That the aboye-described territory hereby is
accepted into the City of Rockport, Arkansas.

SECTION 3. The City limits of the City of:Rockport are
hereby extended to include the above descrlbed terrltory,

SECTION 4. An emergency is r vy declared to ex1st an
this Ordinance being necess r the preservation: of
public peace, health and safety shall be in full force and
effect immediately upon its passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 33 day of , 1981.

Attestation:

Cle
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RKANSAS }
HOT SPRING
) hereby certify that the

a'tiue and copy of DEp oy
28 198
my hand and sesl Coy
ance Number A4=-8] - 1981 Y & PROBATEch
__DbC
AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING CERTAIN FROM &
HOT SPRING' COUNTY COURT ORDER 21, 19

WHEREAS, on. November 21, 1981, the County Court of Hot Spring
County, Arkansas, entered an order granting the annexation of the
following territory to the City of Rockport, Hot Spring County,
Arkansas, to-wit:

A part of Section Ten (10) and Eleven (11), Township
Four (4) South, Range Seventeen (17) West, Hot Spring
County, Arkansas, being more particularly described

as follows: Beginning at the NW cormer of the East
one-Half (Ek) of the NEY-NEY% of Section Fifteen (15),
Township 4 South, Range 17 West; said point of begin-
ning being on the Easterly boundary of thg existing
corporate,limits of the City of Rockport;dJthence South
200 Feet;Jdthence East parallel with the Nix Road, which
is located along the Sgction line approximateldy 2,800
feet to the Sand Road;dthence East 200 feet:vthence

Northe rly parall th the Sand , approximately
3,100 to the No ine of the S One-Half (3k!}
of sai ction 11, hip 4 South, ge 17 West .
thence th 200 fee ence West pa el with the

said one-half Section line and the County Road, approxi-
mately 3,400 feet to a point that is 200 feet East of
North Babcock Street and the NW corner of the }—SWy
of Section 11, Township 4 South, Range 15 Westinlthence
North parallel with North Babcock Street, approximately
3,350 feet to a point that is 200 feet East of the
intefiection of North Babcock Street and fld Military
Roadthence West approximately 400 feet;?thence
Southwesterly parallel with 0l1d Military Road to the
East b ary of rhe existing corporate limits to the
City o ckport;\thence Southwesterly along the rail-
road r —-of-way of the Chicago, Rock-Island and
Pacifi ilroad, to the North line of the South half
of thg SEY4 of Section 1 ship 4 South, _Range 17
WestNthence East along isting boundqiy of the
City of Rockport, appro vy 1,400 feet;\ihence
South 1,320 feet to the of beginning.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Rockport is desirous
of approving the said annexation and accepting the said Ferri—
tory into the City limits of Rockport:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT CRDAINED by the City Council of the

City of Rockport, Arkansas:

SECT at the order of the County Court of Hot Spring
Coun as, approving the Petition for Annexation of

the ribed territory to the City of Rockport, 'is
hereby approved. .
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Page Two.

SECTION 2. That the above-described territory hereby is
accepted into the City of Rockport, Arkansas.

PASSED AND APPROVED this day of <cC. . < 1981.
z s
Attestation:
Clerk
JAN 04 1982
yiEne
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Witness and seai thiz 2V

il

(o8

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF HOT SPRING

IN THE MATTER OF THE ANNEXATION
OF CERTAIN TERRITCRY TO THE CITY ) o
OF o, . NO. 81-32

JAN 04 1982

IVIERE ORDER NOY
OFf STATE

By

Now, on this 21st day of November, 19
the County Court of Hot Spring County, Arkansas, coming on for
hearing the petition of Fred Baker and others, asking that the
following territory be annexed to the City of Rockport, Hot
Spring County, Arkansas, to-wit:

A part of Section Ten (10) and Eleven ({11}, Tewnship
Four (4) South, Range Seventeen (17) West, Hot Spring
County, Arkansas, being more particularly described

as follows: Beginning at the NW corner of the East
One-Half (EY) of the NEY-NEY of Section Fifteen (15),
Township 4 South, Range 17 West; said point of begin-
ning being on the Easterly boundary of the existing
corporate limits of the City of Rockport; thence South
200 Feet:; thence East parallel with the Nix Road, which
is located along the Section line approximately 2800
feet to the 3and Road; thence East 200 feet; thence
Northeasterly parallel with the Sand Road, approximately
3,100 feet to the North line of the South One-Half (Sk)

of sa Section 11, Town P uth, Range 17
thenc orth 200 feet, t ce t parallel wit
said ~half Section 1i an e County Road, oxi-

mately 3,400 feet to a point that is 200 feet East ‘of
North Babcock Street and the NW corner of the NWj-Swy .
of Section 11, Township 4 South, Range 15 West; thence
North parallel with North Babcock Street, approximately
3,350 feet to a point that is 200 feet East of the
intersection of North Babcock Street and 0ld Military
Road; thence West approximately 400 feet: thence South-
westerly parallel with 01d Military Road to the East
boundary of the existing corporate limits to the City
of Roc rt; thence Southw sterly along the railroad
right- way of the Chicago, Rock Island, and Pacific
Railro +o the North line of the South half of the
SEY of Section , Township 4 South, Range 17 West;
thence East al the existing boundary of the City of
Rockport, appr mately 1,400 feet:; thence South 1,320
feet to the point of beginning.

After hearing the evidence, the Court finds that the majority
of the real estate owners who own more than one-half (%3) of the
acreage effected, hereln above described, to be annexed to the
city of Rockport, Arkansas, have signed the petition, that the
boundaries of said territory have been accurately described,

an accurate map thereof, made and filed herewith, and that said
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:granted and the territory as above described and belng the

' territory as described in said petition, be and tnevsame is.

-2

land is contiguous to and adjoining the C1ty.of Rockport Hot
Spring County, Arkansas, and that: said petltlon ‘is nght and

proper and should be granted and the terrltory as above descrlhed

should be annexed to the City of Rackpnrt Hot Spring County.
¥
Arkansas, and become a part of that city.

And the Court further finds that nbtice ef said annexatidn
was duly published in a form & manner provided by law in the
form hereto attachéd. e ap

THEREFORE, IT IS CONSIDERED, ORDERED AND ADJUDGED by. the ’

SRARE
Court that the petlticn of the same is hereby in all things
W

s ~

T
~4.

- hereby annexed to the’ Clty of Rockport, Hot 5pringFSQunty,

\'_-1-.9.'.

Arkansas, so as to become a part of that City.
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Res 392 to Malvern 12/1/1986

SCRIMSHIR,
[SHI ; RICHARDSON,
KENDA |SCRIMSHIRE, ANE ELLE ND{({ SX'QORIEES LEONARD L;
CRUZ{ANDRADE, RICHARDSON,
FONAL: FD ETA . EONARD
SCRIMSHIRE,
BILLY J
MALVE
LLC
X
W«
Industrial pa’
M &{
Malvern
Res 3?2
12/1/1986
|
HOT SPRING CO
INDUSTRIAL HOBBS, ARLON ALD
PARK & NATELINE Rd PENNINGTON,
HOT HUDSON,
SPRING HOMAS WILLIAM
COUNTY JR
H i , ARLO
ATELI WYLIE,  HALL, PAMELA
/ LLIP ETAL 3 & RONNIE W
BBS, TIN 2443 Babcock Rd
H WILLIAMS, TOM
U H & LINDA D
© 563 Military Rd  5744ili
o L7
JAY BIRD MANUFACTURINGT
104
Industrial C..: 0. DE\II:.DIV SFALY. | ON CARI
H®@T SPRING COUNTY Current Annexations Annexatlpn
117 Industrial A Boundary AnnexToCity Boundaries 8
WOMBLE, TO! I:I Parcels * Malvern City
BULK SAK I & BRENDA [ malvern
AGEN GROUP-INC NTERNATIONA AL * Rockport I—’__l fockoort i
o MSEI ndustrial Rd 103 Industrial R ockpo &
Milita (©)6 Chffman/ Mill Rd “016[ T T
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Res. #1392 0C- 96-11 ,‘

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF HOT SPRING COUNTY, ARKANSAS

PROBATE CLERK

T 919 OF 1981
SWY% 29.48 ACRES MORE OR LESS
SEY Nw! 38.85 ACRES MORE OR LESS
NE% NWY 19.20 ACRES MORE OR LESS
NEL 36.95 ACRES MORE OR LESS
Fl; NE% 8.34 ACRES MORE OR LESS
132.82 ACRES MORE OR LESS
COUNTY COURT ORDER
86- 91
Now on this date there is presented to the Court the Petition of the
following named landowners: Hot Spring County and City of Malvern, Arkansas
equesting that this Court annex the property described above to the corporate
limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas; and from Petition filed on behalf of
aid property owners, proof of publicatiom of the statutory Notice to the public
n this hearing published at Malvern, Arkansas, in a local newspaper in the man-
r and time prescribed by law, the plat of the lands under consideration, tes-
imony introduced, and other matter and things and proof before the Court, the
Court takes the cause under consideration for the purpose of determining the

alidity of the signatures of the respective Petitioners, from all of which the

ourt finds as follows:
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A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED
REAL PROPERTY AS A PART UF THE CORPORATE
LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MALVERN, ARKANSAS

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on the dth day of September, 1986, Petition was filed with
the County Clerk of Hot Spring County, Arkansas, by Hot §pring County
and the City of Malvern, the owners of the proper*y hereinafter described:

L,.the SE% of the NW.,

of the NW. qf the NE% and

11 being in Section 10,

in the Hot Spring County,

described as follows, to
wit: Commencing at the Southwest corner of the NE% SWy »
of said Section 10: thence N 1°21'13"E 300.08' to the
point of beginning: Thence N 1°21'13"E 1013.70° to the
Soulhwest corner of the SELNWS of said Section 103 thence
N 0°38'58"W 1334.18' to the Southwest corner of the NE% .
NWg of said Section 10; thence N 0°08°27"E 206.09' to the
Southeasterly right-of-way of Interstate Highway 30; thence
along said right-of-way N55°11°'15"E 402.91. N54°12'22"E
873.12', S84°31'15"E 146.52', NS52°10'25"E 117.51" to a
point on the West line of the NW4NEj of said Section 10;
thence along the Southeasterly right-of-way of Interstate
Highway 30 N52°10'25"E 380.66' and N50°44' 30"E 89.90' to
a point on the North line of said NWuNE4u; thence S89°09°'43"E
904.39' to the Northwest corner of the NE% NE4 of said
Section 1U; thence $S87°14'20"E 343.08' to the westerly
right-of-way of the Missouri Pacific Railroad; thence along
said right-of-way $25°27'10"E 104.78', S22°33'15"E 104.65',
$20°12' 15" 104.65, S20°12°'15"E 106.21", $17°49'VU"E 106.97°,
$15°24'20"E 105.06°%, S11°17'00%E 124.95°' and SU4°U3'35"E
52.55' to the West side of a county road; thence along
sajd road 524°47°55"W 74.84'; thence N 88°206'30“W 430';
thence $21°04'00"W 270.62' to the east line of the HWLNEY
of said Section 1U; thence S Z1°04'UU"H 359.38' to the
South line uf said NWLNE% thence N 83°37'45"W 1139.84'
to the Northeast corner of the SELNW. of said Section 1U;
thence S (0°22°'47"E 1319.13' to the northeast corner of
the NELSW4 of said Section 10; thence S U2°18'10"HW 1019.00°,
thence NB9°32'U4"W 1255.%3' to the point of beginning and
containing 132.82 acres more or less.
Act 919 of 1Y8l
NELSW, 2Y.48 Acres more or less
SELNWYS 38.85 Acres more or less
NELNW, 19.20 Acres more or less
NWLNEY 36.95 Acres more or less
NELNEY  8.34 Acres more or less

132.82 Acres more or less

praying an order of the Court to annex said property to the corporate
1{mits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, on the 8th day of Uctober, 1986, at 10 a.m., on the
date set for hearing the said Petition, the Court did order the above-
described rpoperty annexed and made a part of the corporate limits
of the City of Malvern, Arkansas, subject to the approval of the
Malvern City Council, and

_ WHEREAS, more than thirty {30) days has elapied since the Petition
first came on for hearing and the said Urder has now become final.

NOW, THEREFURE, BE 1T RESQLVED BY THE MALVERN CITY COUNCIL AS
FULLUWS:

Section 1. The ity of Malvern, Arkansas, hereby accepts the
above described property as a part of the corporate limits of the
tity of Malvern.

ADGPTED this < day of ,[\F(ﬂ: . Uaeas 1980,

ATTEST:
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IN THE COUNTY COURT OF HOT SPRING COUNTY, ARKANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION FOR ANNEXATION OF THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: A PART OF THE NE% OF
THE SWy, THE SEY% OF THE NW}, PART OF THE NEY% OF THE
NWy, PART OF THE NWy OF THE NE% AND PART OF THE NE%
OF THE NE% ALL BEING IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, 0CT 1
RANGE 17 WEST, IN THE HOT SPRING COUNTY, ARKANSAS AND
BEING PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT: COM- COUN
MENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE NE% SWy OF SAID NTY & PROBATE CLERX
SECTION 10: THENCE NOL1°21"13"E 300.00' TO THE POINT OF By
BEGINNING: THENCE NO1°21'13"E 1013.70' TO THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF THE SEY% NWY OF SAID SECTION 10; THENCE NOO°38'58"W
1334.18' TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE NEY% NWy OF SAID SECTION
10; THENCE N00°08'27"E 206.09' TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF
WAY OF INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 30; THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY
N55°11"1S"E 402.91'. N54°12'22"E 873.12', S84°31'15"E 146.52',
N52°10'25"E 117.51' TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE NW!; NEX
OF SAID SECTION 10; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF
WAY OF INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 30 N52°10'25"E 380.66' AND N50°44'30"E
89.90' TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NW; NE%; THENCE S89°
09'43"E 904.39' TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE NEX NEY% OF SAID
SECCTION 10; THENCE S87°14'20"E 343.08' TO THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF
WAY OF THE MISSOURI PACIFIC RAILROAD; THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF
WAY §25°27'10"E 104.78', §22°33'15"E 104.65', $20°12'15"E 106.21',
S17°49'00"E 106.97, S15°24'20"E 105.06', S11°17'00"E 124.95" AND
$04°03'35E 52.55' TO THE WEST SIDE OF A COUNTY ROAD; THENCE ALONG
SAID ROAD S24°47'55"W 74.84'; THENCE N88°26'30"W 430.00'; THENCE
$21°04'00"W270.62' TO THE EAST LINE OF THE NWNE}OF SAID SECTION
10; THENCE S21°04'00"W 359.38' TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NWY NE%;
THENCE N88°37'45"W 1139.84' TO THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF THE SE¥% NWX4
OF SATD SECTION 10; THENCE S00°22'47"E 1319.13' TO THE NORTHEAST
CORNER OF THE NEY% SWy OF SAID SECTION 10; THENCE S02°18'10"W
1019.00"; THENCE N89°32'04"W 1255.53"' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING
AND CONTAINING 132.82 ACRES MORE OR LESS.
T 919 OF 1981
EL SWy 29.48 ACRES MORE OR LESS
EL NWy 38.85 ACRES MORE OR LESS
EL: NW 19.20 ACRES MORE OR LESS
NEY% 36.95 ACRES MORE OR LESS
NE% 8.34 ACRES MORE OR LESS

132.82 ACRES MORE OR LESS
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COUNTY COURT ORDER
86- 91
Now on this date there is presented to the Court the Petition of the
following named landowners: Hot Spring County and City of Malvern, Arkansas
questing that this Court annex the property described above to the corporate
limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas; and from Petition filed on behalf of
said property owners, proof of publication of the statutory Notice to the public
this hearing published at Malvern, Arkansas, in a local newspaper in the man-
er and time prescribed by law, the plat of the lands under consideration, tes-—
imony introduced, and other matter and things and proof before the Court, the
rt takes the cause under consideration for the purpose of determining the
alidity of the signatures of the respective Petitioners, from all of which the

ourt finds as follows:

i 64 of 211



NO.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED
REAL PROPERTY AS A PART UF THE CORPORATE
LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MALVERN, ARKANSAS

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on the Bth day of September, 1986, Petition was filed with
the County Clerk of Hot Spring County, Arkansas, by Hot Spring County
and the City of Malvern, the owners of the proper'y hereinafter described:

A part of the NE4 of the SW4,.the SE4 of the NWy,
part of the NEL of theNW.:, part of the NW. qf the NE% and
and part of the NE4 of the NE% all being in Section
township 4 soutn, range 17 West, in the Hot pr ng County,
Arkansas and being particularly described as follows, to
wit t  Southwest »

said Section 21 0o

point o Thence N 1°21'13“E 1013.70' to the
Southwest corner of the SELNWS of said Section 10; thence
N U°38'58"H 1334.18' to the Southwest corner of the NE%
NWs of said Section 10; thence N 0°08'27"E 206.09' to the
Southeasterly right-of-way of Interstate Highway 30; thence
along said right-of-way N55°11'15"E 402.91. N54°12'22"E
873.12%, S84°31'15"E 146.52', N52°10'25"E 117.51* to a
point on the West line of the NWYNEYL of said Section 10
thence along the Southeasterly right-of-way of Interstate
Highway 30 N52°10'25%E 380.66 and N50°44'30"E 89.90° to
a point on the North line of said NWYNE'; thence S89°09°'43"E
904.34" to the Northwest corner of the NE% NE4 of said
Section 10; thence S87°14'20"E 343.08' to the westerly
right-of-way of the Missouri Pacific Railroad; thence along
said right-of-way 525°27'10"t 104.78", S$22°33'15"E 104.65',
$20°12'15"E 104.65 S20°12'1%"E 106.21", $17°49'0V"E 106.97°,
$15°24'20"E 105.06%, S11°17'00"E 124.95' and SU4°U3'35"E
52.55' to the West side of a county road; thence along
said road $24°47'55"W 74.84'; thence N 88°26'30"H 430",
thence $21°04'00"W 270.62' to the east line of the NW.NEY
of said Section 1U0; thence S 21°U4'U0"W 359.38" to the
South line of said NW.NEY thence N 88°37'45"W 1139.84'
to the Northeast corner of the SELNW, of said Section 1U;
thence S QU°22'47"E 1319.13* to the northeast corner of
the NELSWY of said Section 1U; thence S UZ2°18°'10%W 1019.00°',
inence NB9°32'UA"W 1255.%3' to the point of beginning and
containing 132.82 acres more or less.
Act Y19 of 1Y8l
NELSW, 2Y.48 Acres more or less
SELNW, 38.85 Acres more or less
NELNW!, 19.2U Acres more or less
NWLNEL 36.9Y5 Acres more or less
NEUNEY, 8.34 Acres more or less

132.82 Acres more or less

praying an order of the Court to annex said property to the corporate
limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, on the 8th day of Uctober, 1986, at 10 a.m., on the
date set for hearing the said Petition, the Court did order the above-
described rpoperty annexed and made a part of the corporate limits
of the City of Malvern, Arkansas, subject to the approval of the
Malvern City Council, and

_ WHEREAS, more than thirty (30) days has elap'ed since the Petition
first came on for hearing and the said Urder has now become final.

NOW, THEREFURE, BE 1T RESOLVED BY THE MALVERN CITY COUNCIL AS
FOLLUWS:

Section 1. The City of Malvern, Arkansas, hereby accepts tie
above described property as a part of the corporate limits of the

tity of Malvern.

ADGPTED this < day of £y e e 1980

ATTEST:
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Res 550 accepting 07-00 to Malvern 7/12/1

999

SKINNER, GERALD
A & JO ELLA
313 Military Rd

HAYES, THOMAS
CHRISTOPHER
471 Military Rd

Malvern Res 550

accepting 07-00
7/12/1999

Current Annexations Annexation
Boundary AnnexToCity Boundaries
I:I Parcels * Malvern City ,\
Mal |
* Rockport I_'—_l alvern /]
|_'_—I Rockport /
'I
AL 1, NLVLILIN
0 ik 003 Z‘

&
5
<

A

HAVENS, AMBER
488 Military Rd

KING, DOROTHY MARIE
484 Military Rd

REED PROPERTIES OF
472 Military Rd

Rockport

REED PROPERTIES OF
444 Military Rd

RUSSELL, JOHN H
440 Military Rd
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State of ka sas
S C S

Sharon Priest
SECRETARY OF STATE

February 8, 2000

The Honorable Carole Burns
Hot Spring County Clerk
210 Locust Street

Malvern, AR 72104

Dear Ms. Burns:

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State:

Date: 02/08/2000 County: Hot Spring City: m
Annexation: Ordinance No. - Res. #550 accepting Res.#07-00
Co. Order No. ~
Plat -~ Act 779 of 1999
Election -
Island -
Incorporation: Ordinance No. -
Co. Order No. -
Plat ~
Election -
Census Information ~
1st Class City -
2nd Class City -

Incorporated Town ~

I have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League. If you have any further questions
please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-482-1127 or 682-3451.

Sincerely,

i
Tena Arnold
Election Services Representative

State Capitol » Little Rock, Agk@nsgs 72201-1094 « (501) 682-1010



RESOLUTION No. 550

A RESOLUTION DECL NG A COMMITMENT TO ASSIST
LANDOWNERS TO OBTAI UNICIPAL SERVICES ACCORDING
TO SENATE LL 510 (AcCT 779)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Act 779 of 1999, landownerswhose
* municipality may detach their
'nd annex to another that
O create improvements, provide
wise maximize the use of said
Property; and

ndowners, the City of Malvern
rtain municipal services

g to annex to the City of
1999,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF MALVERN
CITY COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

A Sewer service to pProperty;

B, Street department service;

C. Street sweeper service;

D 24-Hour police protection;

E 24-Hour fire protection with a Class 5
Insurance Rating;

F. Animal control bProgram with an animal shelter;
and

G. Municipal water department with a current rate
of $19.76 for 10,000 gallons subject to
change based on a reasonable cost for
protection and delivery.

Section 2. That the Malvern City Council commits to

PASSED AND APPROVED this @;f day of

T TE  NORTHCUTT, MAYOR - 08 2200
P LLIS IAL, CITY CLE Z?

B
70 of 211



RESOLUTION NO. (7 -OC

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED REAL PROPERTY AS A PART
OF THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MALVERN, ARKANSAS

RECITALS
WHEREAS, on the 7th day of January, 2000, a request was
filed with the City of Malvern, Arkansas, by Larry and Mary
Ann Collins, the owners of the property hereinafter
described:

A part of the SE} SW} and a part of the SWj} SE}

Sect n 10, Town 1ip 4 So 1 S b more

part ularly des 1ibed as C n ng

pein on the Sou line o S 2 8 West
_J of t SE corner thence f t th nt

of b inning for his des th st

feet thence S13 . 93 fe W 1 f

thence N13° E. 838.5 feet as 2 £ o

center of 0ld Military Roa S e vy

centerlinejof said road 75 t o t

beginningvacontaining 6 acres, more or less.

A part of the Southwest Quarter (SWi) of the South
east Quarter (SE}) and a part of the Southeast Quarter
(SE) of the Southwest Quarter (SWi) of Section Ten

uth, Range Seventeen (17)

rly described as follows:

corner of said SWi SEj} of

5.76 feet to the center of

South 21°,West along the
centerline of sabﬁ raod 208.7 feetxuthence South 88°
West 332.3 feetJ'thence North 15° East 208.7 feet;V
thence East 58 feet to the poinz/of beginning,ycon-
taining 1.6 acres, more or less:

A part of the SE} of the SW} of Section 10
Township 4 South, Range 17 West, being more particu-
larly described as follows: Commencing at thg SE
corner of said tract; thence West 122 8. feet ! thence
magnetic North 13 deg. East 3 j feet to the point of

J beginning for this conveyancei thence West 200 feet
thence North 13 deg. East 110 feety thence East
200 feet;vthence South 13 deg. West 110 feet to the
point of beginning,/being 1/2 acre more or less and
being the North 1/2 of the one (1) acre deeded in Deed
Record Book 225 at Page 321, Hot Spring County
Recorder's Office.

praying that the City of Malvern, Arkansas approve and
accept said landowners' request to annex the said property
consistent with the provisions of Act 779 of 1999, to the
corporate limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas; and

vides that the land shall be
body of the municipality to which
S a statement committing to make
the landowners available and
approves the request for annexation; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Malvern,
Arkansas has passed Resolution No. 550 agreeing to make the
requested services available to the landowners and has

signed a statement further committing to make said services
available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MALVERN
COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

05 2007

I
O8]

[.'T

HARON
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Parcel: 810-01037-000

Ag of, 6/8/2015

Hot Spring County Report

ID: 24314

Property Owner Property Information
Name: COLLINS, LARRY F & MARY ANN Physical Address: 471 MILITARY RD
Mailing Address: 107 COLLINS LN Subdivision: 10-04S-17W ACREAGE PINECREST

MALVERN, AR 72104-5954 Block / Lot:

Type: (Al) - Agri Improved S-T-R: 10-04S-17W

Tax Dist: (MS4) - MALVERN SPECIAL- Size (in Acres): 7.810
ROCKPORT
Millage Rate: 51.65

Extended Legal:«PT SE SW, PT SW SE

Market and Assessed Values:

Estimated Full Assessed
Market Value: (20% Market Value):
Land: $9,700 $1,940
Building: $20,425 $4,085
Total: $30,125 $6,025
Homestead Credit: $0.00 Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the

Special Assessments:

Assessment
TIMBER TAX

Land

Land Use

TIMBER(12)

county/parish tax collector for exact amounts

Size Units
1.000 House Lot
6.810 Acres

cota e a ocument.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.actPgtaBcout.com

Taxable
Value:

$1,940
$4,085
$6,025

Tax Amount
$1.20
$1.20

Page 1



Parcel: 810-01037-000 Hot Sprlng County Report ID: 24314
As of 6/8/2015
Deed Transfers:
Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est. Sale Grantee Code Type
1/10/2000 COLLINS, LARRY F & MARY
ANN /HOT SPRING COUNTY
COURT
7/16/1996 254 583 Warr. Deed 6.60 $1,000 COLLINS, LARRY F & MARY ANN Insufficien Land Only
t Amount
5/2/1996 253 541 FidDeed 6.60 $2,000 COLLINS, LARRY F & MARY ANN Insufficien Land Only
t Amount

4/25/1996 253 429 FidDeed

1171981

Details for Residential Card 1:

Occupancy

Single Family

Exterior Wall:
Foundation:
Floor Struct:
Floor Cover:
Insulation:
Roof Cover:
Roof Type:

Story Finish 1st Liv

Area
ONE Frame 1505
Siding Std
WOOD PANEL
Closed Piers

Wood with subfloor
Hardwood Sheathing
Ceilings Walls
Asphalt Shingle
Gable

TREADWAY, EARL

Other Liv Total Liv
Area Area

0 1505

Plumbing:
Fireplace:

Heat / Cool:
Basement:
Basement Area:
Year Remodeled:
Style:

Grade Year Age
Built

5+5 1930 N/A

Full: 1
N/A
None
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ota e a ocu ent
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.act®atdbeout.com

132.00  $40,000 COLLINS, LARRY F & MARY ANN Agri. Use Improved

Land

Condition Beds

Poor N/A

Page 2



Parcel: 810-01037-000
As of, 6/8/2015

Hot Spring County Report

Data
LS
{1505}
oP
(1¥5)
Base Structure:
Item Label Description Area
A DWG Dwelling 1505
B OP Porch, open 175
Outbuildings and Yard Improvements:
Item Type Size/Dim Unit Multi. Quality
Garage - frame unfinished, detach 20x20
Other Adjustments:
Code Type Quantity
FLOORC C 376
ota e al ocument.

Su  ect to terms and conditions,

www.actbgftd8cout.com

ID: 24314

Age



Parcel: 810-01037-000 Hot Spring County Report ID: 24314
As of: 6/8/2015

Map:

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location.

otale al ocument
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.actbgitdBcout.com Page 4



Res 550 accepting 551 to Malvern 7/12/1999

MALVERN MALVERN
MALVERN WATER WATER WORKS WATER
& SEWER WORKS

COMMISSION 30

SMART PROPERTIES| LLC
2600 S Rivercreek/ Dr

LEGE
CENTRAL POR

MCDONALD'S C
Martln Lu

Malvern

INVESTMEN RO
WALMART REAL-ESTATE 1900|Martin Luther Kin
1910 Martin Blvd| Ste 300

Luther King Blvd

30 Res 550 |IER
accepting 551 ALMART REAL ) ALVER
# GLOVER FAMILY LLC 7/12/1999 e 894 Martin
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K AGENCY
INC.
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State of ka sas
S C O S

Sharon Priest P/L’ 7“{‘@

SECRETARY OF STATE

February 8, 2000

The Honorable Carole Burns
Hot Spring County Clerk
210 Locust Street

Malvern, AR 72104

Dear Ms. Burns

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State:
Date: 02/08/2000 County: Hot Spring City: Malvern

Annexation: Ordinance No. - Res. # 550 accepting Res.#551
Co. Order No. -
Plat - Act 779 of 1999--
Election -
Island -
Incorporation: Ordinance No. -
Co. Order No. -
Plat -
Election -
Census Information ~
1st Class City -
2nd Class City ~
Incorporated Town ~

I have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League. If you have any further questions
please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-482-1127 or 682-3451.

&0%5, Sk

Sreret

o Mal )

Tena Arnold
Election Services Representative

State Capitol » Little Rock, Arkgrsgas 72201-1094 = (501) 682-1010
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RESOLUTION NO. foSl
!
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED REAL PROPERTY
AS A PART OF THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE
CITY OF MALVERN, ARKANSAS
RECITALS
WHE on day of July, 1999, a request was filed
with the of Arka Properties,
Inc., th ner ic-oiltl-00 [
gi0-0il2 W fic-oi 14l -
Lot ur Tots 1(walmart /'3;:”7/5)
(1) through Three (3) and Lots Ten (10) through Fifteen stake :
(15), Block 4 of Wilcox Subdivision as shown by the - <)

recorded plat thereof. W6-02 11— 010
That part of the fracticnal SW& lying South of Interstzate
Highway 30, that part of the W of the SEM lying South of
the right of way of Interstate Highway 30 and that part
of the NE¥ of the SEX lying West of the right of way in
Section 9, Township 4 South, Range 17 West in Hot Spring
County, Arkansas and being more particularly described as
follows, to-wit: Beginning at the South 1/4 of said

Section 9; thence along line of said Section 9
5890 3 .26 fe e NO1lc41'38"E 1663.78
\[ feet h .82 feet to the West right of
way e along said right ay
NO4o 5 N1Go39'32"E 361.07 £ nd
N&3038'21"W 184.28 feefy to the South right of cf
Interstate Highway 30;dthence along the South x of
way rstate Highwa 30 § o 36.7
feet 1433.99 feet;Hs4g%026 2 feet
S62¢ 5038'55 feet
S50 ce 45'13"w 7 o th
East ac rﬂ then Eas
bank of said S 59"E .86 feet to the South
line of said n ence rting from said river
and along the South line of said Se S S5890139'34"E
445.00 feet to the Point [of Beginni and containing

B88.36 acres, more or less:

A part of the Northeast Quarter of the Scutheast Quarter,

Section 9, 4 S R ge 17 West more
X particularly d as ws: Commencing at the

South 1/4 of ion ¢, ce the th line

cf said S=ction 9 S8901%¢'34"E 133 fe thence

NO1o41'38"E 1275.18 feet to the Po of ‘rning S/

thence N89018‘30“?/“18.57 feet to the West right of

of FEighway #270:# thence ‘along said righ:z cf

rcg 08 2000

SHA PR
SECR OF
78 of 211 BY
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NO2e0S'12"W 153.82jjfeet an
thence N89019'30"W 789.82 fe

J feet to the Point of Beginn
more or less and beinrg the same land deeded to Raymond
Dale Horn and Beth Horn in a Corporate Warranty Deed
recorded in Deed Book 257, Page 207 of the Records of Hot
Spring County, Arkansas.

praying that the City of Malvern, Arkansas approve and accept said
landowners’ reguest to annex the said property consistent with the
provisions of Act 779 of 1998, to the corporate limits of the City
of Malvern, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, said Act 779 provides that the land shall be annexed
if the governing body cf the municipality to which annexation is
sought signs a statement committing to make the services requested
by the landowners available and approves the request for
annexation; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Malvern, Arkansas
has passed Resoluticn No. agreeing to make the reguested
services avallable to the landowners and has signed a statement
further committing “¢ make said services available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MALVERN CITY COUNCIL AS
FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Malvern, Arkansas hereby accspts the
above described property as z part of the corvecrate limits ci the

City o©f Malvern, Arkansas.

Adepted this ‘ ; Hh day of 1999,

MAY STEVE NCR RCUTT
TTEST:

PHYLLT AL, CTIT CL K

79 of 211
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Parcel: 810-01125-001
As of: 6/8/2015

Property Owner

Hot Spring County Report

Name: WALMART REAL ESTATE Physical Address:
BUSINESS TRUST

Mailing Address: PO BOX 8050 ATTN: 0555
BENTONVILLE, AR 72712
Type: (CV) - Comm. Vacant
Tax Dist: (MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY
Millage Rate: 53.15

Subdivision: WILCOX S/D
Block / Lot: 002
S-T-R: 09-04S-17W
Size (in Acres): 5.000

ID: 25416

Property Information

Extended Legal: T LOTS 4-5-6-10; ALL LOTS 7-8-9 BLOCK 2 CONTIG 700-05882-001 & 810-01141-001

Market and Assessed Values:

Not included in above legal
description (jw-agiso)

Estimated Full Assessed Taxable

Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:

Land: $300,000 $60,000 $60,000
Building: $0 $0 $0
Total: $300,000 $60,000 $60,000

Homestead Credit: $0.00

Land:

Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the
county/parish tax collector for exact amounts.

Land Use

Size Units
5.000 Acres

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions,

www.adbgtdScout.com

Page 1


jenniferwheeler
Text Box
Not included in above legal description (jw-agiso)


Parcel: 810-01125-001 Hot Spring County Report ID: 25416
As of. 6/8/2015

Deed Transfers:

Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est.Sale Grantee Code Type
9/16/2008 306 9 PA WALMART REAL ESTATE
BUSINESS TRUST /WALMART
STORES INC
8/16/2007 301 880 PA MURPHY OIL USA INC /WAL-
MART STORES INC
6/8/2004 287 609 CorpWD 4349.40 $1,318,000 WAL-MART STORES Additional Land Only
INC /INTERSTATE RIVER Properties
PROPERTIES INC
4/30/2004 287 216 Quit Claim INTERSTATE RIVER
PROPERTIES

INC /SOUTHWESTERN BELL
TELEPHONE LP

Map:

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location.

o EX

i _ . (oS
)\.“1 2P s . 1 ;! 4
("{ C“k Mapdita'©2015 Google Imapr s+ B001 5 DUllwiticbe 5558+ of izlamas@:}& Farm Service Agency

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.adtbtdScout.com Page 2



Parcel: 700-05882-001
As of. 6/8/2015

Hot Spring County Report

ID: 23599

Property Owner Property Information

Name: WALMART REAL ESTATE Physical Address: 1910 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD

BUSINESS TRUST
Mailing Address: PO BOX 8050 ATTN: 0555 Subdivision: MALVERN ANNEX

BENTONVILLE, AR 72712 Block / Lot:

Type: (Cl) - Comm. Impr. S-T-R: 09-04S-17W

Tax Dist: (MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY Size (in Acres): 14.480
Millage Rate: 53.15

Extended Legal:

PT SE1/4 CONTIG 810-01125-001 & 810-01141-001

Market and Assessed Values:

Estimated Full Assessed Taxable
Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:
Land: $1,268,800 $253,760 $253,760
Building: $7,679,725 $1,535,945 $1,535,945
Total: $8,948,525 $1,789,705 $1,789,705
Homestead Credit: $0.00 Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the

Land:

county/parish tax collector for exact amounts.

Land Use

Size Units
14.480 Acres

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.

www.adERiES cout.com

Page 1



Parcel: 700-05882-001 Hot SPrlng County Report ID: 23599
As of 8/8/2015

Deed Transfers:

Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est.Sale Grantee Code Type

9/16/2008 306 009 PA WALMART REAL ESTATE
BUSINESS TRUST WALMART
STORES

6/8/2004 287 609 CorpWD 4349.40 $1,318,000 WAL-MART STORES Inc. Land Only
INC /INTERSTATE RIVER Additional
PROPERTIES INC Prop.

4/30/2004 287 216 Quit Claim INTERSTATE RIVER
PROPERTIES
INC /SOUTHWESTERN BELL
TELEPHONE LP

4/15/2003 282 409 PA 1085.70 $329,000 MCDONALD'S Not Open Land Only
CORPORATION /INTERSTATE  Market
RIVER PROPERTIES INC

11/13/2001 276 337-  CorpWD 660.00  $200,000 PATEL, AVINASH /INTERSTATE Land Only
339 RIVER PROPERTIES INC
9/9/1997 259 509 CorpwWD 2359.50 $715,000 INTERSTATE RIVER Valid Land Only
PROPERTIES INC \LLH
9/9/1997 259 507 Warr. Deed 861.30  $261,000 INTERSTATE RIVER Valid Land Only
PROPERTIES INC
3171997 257 207 Warr. Deed 818.40  $247,000 HORN, RAYMOND & BETH Valid Land Only

Details for Commercial Card 1:

Business Name(s): WAL MART NEW STORE

Number of Units: 1 Total Floor Area: 159,013
Site Work: Excavate ; Prep Floor Cover: V.Tile.S
Foundation: Concrete Ceilings: None
Floor Struct: Elevated Slab Interior Finish: None
Struct. Frame: Conc.Blk Insulation: N/A
Exterior Walls: Conc.Blk Appliances: None : None
Ext. Wall Load: LoadBear Plumbing: Lavatory : Water.Cl WaterHtr
Roof Struct.: Steel.JS Electric: Avg.B : Qual.2
Roof Cover: Corr.Mtl Misc: 00, 01, 10, 02, 11

ota e a ocument.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.adbeftdScout.com Page 2



Parcel: 700-05882-001 Hot SPring County Report ID: 23599
As of. 6/8/2015

DataScout, LLC

-
5
¥ m ?
5
2
2 |
* 3
0 DISCET
J (155317
4
1.

L
i it

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions,
www.actPatdBcout.com Page 3



Parcel: 700-05882-001 Hot Spring County Report ID: 23599
As of. 6/8/2015
Bldg: 1
AgelYC: 2005 Condition: A Effective Age: 6 Grade: C3
Occupancy Heating/Cooling Sprinkler
Primary: Discount Stores (100%) H/A-NZ (100%) Open.Wet (100%)
Secondary: (0%) (0%) (0%)

Avg. Floor Area: 155317 Common Wall:

Avg. Perimeter: 1928 Total Floor Area: 155317
No. Floors 1 Total Height: 18
Avg. Floor Hgt: 18 Unit Multiplier: 0
Bldg: 2
AgelYC: 2005 Condition: A Effective Age: 6 Grade: C3
Occupancy Heating/Cooling Sprinkler
Primary: Garages - Service (0%) Steam (100%) Open.Wet (100%)
Secondary: (0%) (0%) (0%)
Avq. Floor Area: 3696 Common Wall:
Avg. Perimeter: 244 Total Floor Area: 3696
No. Floors 1 Total Height: 18
Avg. Floor Hgt: 18 Unit Multiplier: 0

Nota e al ocument.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.actbaitdBcout.com Page 4
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Parcel: 700-05882-001 Hot Spring County Report ID: 23599
As of. 6/8/2015

Map:

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location.

7 R
Anat©2015 Google Imagery E2015,., DighalSiobars:

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.adiD¥td8cout.com Page 5
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Parcel: 810-01141-00
As of, 8/8/2015

Property Owner

Name

Mailing Address:

Type:
Tax Dist:
Millage Rate:

Extended Legal

1 Hot Spring County Report

: WALMART REAL ESTATE Physical Address:
BUSINESS TRUST

PO BOX 8050 ATTN: 0555

BENTONVILLE, AR 72712 Block / Lot: 004

(CV) - Comm. Vacant S-T-R: 09-04S-17W
(MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY Size (in Acres):

53.15

Subdivision: WILCOX S/D

ID: 25417

Property Information

1 ALL LOTS 1-2-3; PT LOT 15 BLOCK 4 CONTIG 700-05882-001 & 810-01125-004

Not included in legal description (jw-
agiso)

Market and Assessed Values:
Estimated Full Assessed Taxable
Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:
Land: $60,000 $12,000 $12,000
Building: $0 $0 $0
Total: $60,000 $12,000 $12,000
Homestead Credit: $0.00 Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the

Land:

county/parish tax collector for exact amounts.

Land Use

Size Units
1.000 Acres

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions,
www.actBatdBcout.com

Page 1


jenniferwheeler
Text Box
Not included in legal description (jw-agiso)

sjohnson
Highlight


Parcel: 810-01141-001 Hot Sprlng County Report ID: 25417
As of. 6/8/2015

Deed Transfers:

Date Book Page Deed T Type Stamps Est.Sale Grantee Code Type
9/16/2008 306 9 PA WALMART REAL ESTATE
BUSINESS TRUST WALMART
STORES INC
6/8/2004 287 609 CorpWD 4349.40 $1,318,000 WAL-MART STORES Additional Land Only
INC /INTERSTATE RIVER Properties
PROPERTIES INC
4/30/2004 287 216 Quit Claim INTERSTATE RIVER
PROPERTIES
INC /ISOUTHWESTERN BELL
TELEPHONE LP
Map:

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location.

GoLéié‘"‘ '

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.ach38{28kout.com Page 2
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Parcel: 700-02111-003 Hot Spring County Report ID: 27266
Prev. Parcel. 810-01128-000

As of: 8/8/2018

Property Owner Property Information
Name: INTERSTATE RIVER PROPERTIES Physical Address: GARDINER ST
INC
Mailing Address: PO BOX 518 Subdivision: WILCOX S/D

MALVERN, AR 72104-0518 Block / Lot: 002

Type: (CV) - Comm. Vacant S-T-R: 09-04S-17W
Tax Dist: (MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY Size (in Acres):
Millage Rate: 53.15

Extended Legal: 'PT LOT 10; ALL LOTS 11 THRU 21 INC BLOCK 2

Not included in legal description

(Jw-agiso)
Market and Assessed Values:
Estimated Full Assessed Taxable
Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:
Land: $342,000 $68,400 $68,400
Building: $0 $0 $0
Total: $342,000 $68,400 $68,400
Homestead Credit: $0.00 Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the

county/parish tax collector for exact amounts.

Land:
Land Use Size Units
570 AC 5.700 Acres

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.acB9atdEcout.com

Page 1


jenniferwheeler
Text Box
Not included in legal description (jw-agiso)

sjohnson
Highlight


Parcel: 700-02111-003 Hot Spring County Report ID: 27266
Prev. Parcel: 810-01126-000
As of. B/8/2015
Deed Transfers:
Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est. Sale Grantee Code Type
3/9/2006 295 775 Warr. Deed 181.50 $55,000 INTERSTATE RIVER Other Land Only
PROPERTIES INC /BEASON
LIVING TRUST
7/120/2004 288 111 Quit Claim BEASON LIVING Forced Land Only
TRUST; /BEASON, GENE &
BRENDA TRUSTEES
8/26/2002 ANNEXED TO MALVERN
\BEASON, GENE & BRENDA
5/9/2001 174 107 Redem BEASON, GENE &
Deed BRENDA /STATE LAND
COMMISSIONER
4/1/2001 273 537- BEASON, GENE & BRENDA/
578 STATE
10/20/1997 259 989 Warr. Deed 52.80 $15,000 BEASON, GENE & BRENDA Valid Land Only
3/19/1997 257 237 Warr. Deed 19.80 $6,000 WILLIAMS, CHRIS E & MARSHA Valid Land Only

1/1/1981

Map:

EDWARDS, JOHN & MARJORIE

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location.

e ’ £
’... DA Farm Service Ags

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions,
www.adbtgdcout.com

Page 2
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Parcel: 700-02111-010

Hot Spring County Report

Prev. Parcel: 810-01141-000

As of: 8/8/2015

Property Owner

Name:

Mailing Address:

Type:
Tax Dist:
Millage Rate:

Extended Legal:

INTERSTATE RIVER PROPERTIES Physical Address: GARDINER ST
INC

PO BOX 518 Subdivision: WILCOX S/D
MALVERN, AR 72104-0518 Block / Lot: 004

(CV) - Comm. Vacant S-T-R: 09-04S-17W
(MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY Size (in Acres):
53.156

LOTS 10 THRU 14; PT LOT 15 BLOCK 4

ID: 28420

Property Information

Not included in legal description
(jw-agiso)
Market and Assessed Values:
Estimated Full Assessed Taxable
Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:
Land: $45,000 $9,000 $9,000
Building: $0 $0 $0
Total: $45,000 $9,000 $9,000
Homestead Credit: $0.00 Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the

county/parish tax collector for exact amounts.

Land:
Land Use Size Units
.75 0.750 Acres

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.actBatdBeout.com

Page 1


jenniferwheeler
Text Box
Not included in legal description (jw-agiso)

sjohnson
Highlight
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Parcel: 700-02111-010 Hot Spring County Report ID: 28420
Prev. Parcel: 810-01141-000

As of: 8/8/2015

Deed Transfers:

Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est. Sale Grantee Code Type
6/8/2004 287 609 CorpWD WAL-MART STORES Land Only
INC /INTERSTATE RIVER
PROPERTIES INC
9/15/1997 259 573 Warr. Deed 198.00  $59,000 INTERSTATE RIVER Land Only

PROPERTIES INC
2/2011997 256 955 Warr. Deed 217.80  $65,000 HORN, DALE & BETH

1/1/1981 SMITH, CARL & ANNA JEAN

Map:

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location.

\Goblle®’

i HES
e of Ark ansas@DA Farm Setvice Agency

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.act®atdBcout.com Page 2
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‘Parcel: 810-01125-002 Hot Spring County Report ID: 27889
As of: 6/8/2015

Property Owner Property Information
Name: MURPHY OIL USA INC #7185 Physical Address: 1410 RIVERCREEK DR
Mailing Address: PO BOX 7300 Subdivision: WILCOX S/D
EL DORADO, AR 71730 Block / Lot:
Type: (Cl) - Comm. Impr. S-T-R: 09-04S-17W
Tax Dist: (MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY Size (in Acres): 1.000

Millage Rate: 53.15
Extended Legal: PT LOTS 4-5-6 BLOCK 2
Not included in legal description

(jw-agiso)
Market and Assessed Values:
Estimated Full Assessed Taxable
Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:
Land: $390,000 $78,000 $78,000
Building: $341,575 $68,315 $58,915
Total: $731,575 $146,315 $136,915
Homestead Credit: $0.00 Status: (N) - No Adj Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the
county/parish tax collector for exact amounts
Land:
Land Use Size Units
1.000 Acres
Deed Transfers:
Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est.Sale Grantee Code Type
11/10/2010 313 428 CorrDeed MURPHY OIL USA INC
#7185 WAL-MART STORES INC
8/16/2007 301 880 SpecWarr  1247.40 $378,000 MURPHY OIL USA INC Unval. Land Only

#7185 IWAL-MART STORES INC

ota e al ocument.
ubicct to ter s an conditions.
www.aclh%i&8cout.com Page 1


jenniferwheeler
Text Box
Not included in legal description (jw-agiso)


Parcel: 810-01125-002
As of: 6/8/2015

Details for Commercial Card 1

Business Name(s):
Number of Units:
Site Work:
Foundation:

Floor Struct:
Struct. Frame:
Exterior Walls:
Ext. Wall Load:
Roof Struct.:

Roof Cover:

Hot Spring County Report

MURPHY USA
1

Excavate ; Prep
Concrete

Slab on Grade
Other

PreF.mtl
LoadBear
Wood.J&D
Corr.Mtl

ota e a

Total Floor Area:
Floor Cover:
Ceilings:

Interior Finish:
Insulation:
Appliances:
Plumbing:
Electric:

Misc:

DataScout,

3

ocument.

U ect to terms and conditions.
www.aciPetdbcout.com

ID: 27889

240

None

None

Paneling

Walls

None

Water.Cl ; Lavatory : WaterHtr
Avg.B : Qual.2

00, 11, 08, 09, 05

GAZROT 2
{240 ¢

Page 2
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Parcel: 810-01125-002 Hot Spring County Report
As of: 6/8/2015

Bldg: 1
AgelYC: 2005 Condition: A Effective Age: 6
Occupancy Heating/Cooling Sprinkler
Primary: GASBOT (0%) H/A-NZ (100%) (0%)
Secondary: (0%) (0%) (0%)
Avg. Floor Area: 240 Common Wall:
Avg. Perimeter: 76 Total Floor Area: 240
No. Floors 1 Total Height: 9
Avg. Floor Hgt: 9 Unit Multiplier: 0

Map:

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location

ota e al ocument.
Subject to terms and conditions

www.aclbgtaScout.com

ID: 27889

Grade: S2

Page 3
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Murphy ONl Lease Area Deseription:

Port of Lots 4, 5, and 6 alf in Block 2 of the Wicox Subdivision, said lots being port of the SE 1/4 of Fractionol Section 9,
Township 4 South, Range 17 West, Hot Spring County, Arkansas more porticularly described as follows:

027" W a distonce of 334.22 Feet to a Point; Thence along
t to a Point; Thence S 00'0317" £ o distance of 339.32 feet
* £ a distance of J397.58 Fest to a Point on the West

the sald West Right-of-Way a distance of 38.09 Feet fo a

t ot the Northeast corner of said Lot 4 Block 2 of the Wicox

t

& Block 2 of the Wicox Thence South 5126°04" West olong the South fine of Lot € Block 2 of the Wilcox Subdivisien
f

Subject to any and all Fasements, Covenants, Restrictions, or Rights-of-Way. of Record or foct.

97 of 211



Revised Wol—Mart Description:

Port of the Southeost One Quortsr (SE 1/4} of Froctional Section 89, Township 4 South, Range 17 West,
Also Lots 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 9 and Part of Lot 10 off in Block 2 of the Wilcox Subdivision,

Alsa Lots 1, 2. 3 and Port of Lot 15 all in Block 4 of the Wicox Subdivision,

Also Part of o Platted Street contiguous to Block 2 and Block 4 of the Wilcox Subdivision,

The above said alf being a Part of Hot Spring County, Arkansas more particufarly described as foflows:

Commencing at the Northeast comer of the Northeast One Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Southeast One Quarter (SE 1/4)} of Section 9

of
ao
of
Thence South 01'41°37° EFast olong the said West Right—of—Way o distence of 36.09 feet fo a Set Rebar ond Set Steel Guard
to a Set Rebor and Set Steel Guard Post morking the Northeast

ta
207
4 g distonce of 200.37 Feet to o Set Rebar ond Set Stee/
Thence North 89 ] a
the Wifcox Sub ce South

Wilcox Subdivision a distance of 71.67 feet fo a Set Rebar and Set

of 292.98 Feet fo a Set Rebar and Set Steel Guord Post on the
South 8955 20 West a distance of 605.78 Feetl to o Set

ta to ar Ste

to 32 a of

15, o and a Be
Concre 57" 48 @
ce
ce South 00° 02° 207 Fost a distance of 61.44 Feet lo a Set

Less ond Except:

Port of Lots 4, 5 and & olf in Block 2 of the Wilcox Sub of Fractional Section 9,
Townshjp 4 South, Ronge 17 Wast, Hot Spring County, A

06

3
S 0496’18 £ a distance of 450.42 Feet to a Point; Thence 5 8910°27" W a distance of 334.22 Feet to a Poinl; Thence odlong

Subdivision; Thence S 02°06'20" E along the East line of said Lot 4, a distance of 37.31 Fzet to a set 5/8" Rebor w/Cap (PLS
06
2

L]
5 Block 2 of the Wilcox Subdivision; Thence South 5126°04°

Subject to any and all Easements, Covenants, Restrictions, or Rights—oif—Way of Record or Fact.
Having a remaining Areoa of 859,001 Sguare Feet or 19.72 Acres more or fess.
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Record Woi-Mart Logal Description (Per Werranly Deed Volume 287 page 609511, deod records of Hot Spring Counly Arkansas)
Part of the Southeast Gne Quartar (SE 1/4) of Froctional Section 8, Townahlp 4 South, Ronge 17 West,

Also lots 4 8§ 6, 7, 8 9 and Part of Lot 10 ol in Block 2 of the Wicox Subdivision,

Also Lots 1, 2, X ond Part of Lot 15 ail In Biock 4 of the Wicox SubaMsion,

Alzo Part of a Fiatled Straet contiguous lo Block 2 ond Block 4 of the Wicox Subdivision,

The above sukd oii being o Part of Kot Spring County, Ackansos more particulorly described as follows:

Host a
5y 20"
of the
the
the
Faet #

Stee! Guard Posl; Thence North 60" 14° 077 West o distance of 57.89 Faet to o Set Rebor ond Sel Stesl Guard Post; Thence
North 88722° 28" Eost a distance of 167.39 Feet to the Point of Begitning ond containkg 20.72 Acres mars or fess.

Muphy OF Leose Arsa Deseription:
tota 4 5 ar of Froctional Saction 9,
4 South, 7

Subject to any and oll Fasements, Covenants, Rostrictions, or Rights—of—Way of Record or Fect.

Revisod Wol~Mort Description:

Port of tha Southeast Ono Quarter (SE 1/4) of Fractlonal Section $, Towpshlp 4 South, Range 17 West,
Also Lols 4 5 6, 7, & 8 and Part of Lot 10 afl hn Block 2 of the Wicox Subdivision,

Ajso Lots 1, 2, % and Part of Lot IS of b Block 4 of ihe Wicox

Also Part of a Platled Street contiguous to Block 2 and Biock 4 of the Wicox Subdlivision,

The obove sald ail baing @ Part of Hot Spring Counly, Arkansas mors poriicularly ad os folors:
and of
Pos o0
" of

o a Sel Rebar and Set Stesl Guord Post; Thence North 00" 02' 44" West a distonce of 13847 Feet to ¢ Sat Rebar and Set
Stee! Guard Fost: Thance North 60° 14° 07 Wast o distence of 57.89 Fest to o Set Rebar nd Sel Stea! Guord Pasi; Thence
North B822' 28" Eost o distance of 167.99 Fast to the Point of Baginning ond conloining 20.72 Acres mars or lsss.

Lass and Except:

flaots 4 5 ol 2 of th of Fractionat Sectian 9,
b 4 South, 17 { Spring

Subject fo any and olf Eosements, Covenants, Restrictions, or Rights—of—iay of Record or foct.
Having a romalhg Area of 859,001 Squarc Feol or 19.72 Acros more or less.
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Res 550 accepting 552 to Malvern 7/12/1999

HORN, DALE |
& BETH HORN, DALE & BETH HORN, DALE & BETH
128 Military Rd 152 Military Rd
HORN| DALE
& BETH
Rockport
HORN, RAYMOND
DALE & BETH
a 1749 Martin
3 Luther King Blvd
| HORN, RAYMOND
; DALE & BETH
= Res 550 [/ 1721 Martin
o accepting 552 Luther King
7/12/1999  BivdSte]
Malvern
AMES F; GREEN, JAMES F;
1627 Highway 270 W
z MALVERN
» y SCHOOL
= ALADEZ,
S JUAN CARLOS VALADEZ, DISTRIC
b - JUAN CARLOS HORN. RAYMOND
PRIME BALVERN '
5 Current Annexations Annexation
PLAZA BB ‘
LLC o Boundary AnnexToCity Boundaries E
(o} I:I Parcels * Malvern City
>
@ OUACHITA REG &P rockpore L Malvern
! COUNSELING [ | Rockport
&
& L1 Og, G 0 | 003
UNSELING/&  [TTTI7 I I 1Miles
i




Sharon Priest
SECRETARY OF STATE

February 8, 2000

The Honorable Carole Burns
Hot Spring County Clerk

210 Locust Street
Malvern, AR 72104

Dear Ms. Burns:

P wypda i Q

State of Arkansas nord

SECRETARY OF STATE

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State:

Date: 02/08/2000

Annexation:

Incorporation:

Census Information
1st Class City

2nd Class City
Incorporated Town

County: Hot Spring City: Malvern

Ordinance No. - Res. #3550 accepting Res.#552
Co. Order No. ~

Plat ~Act 779 0of 1999

Election -

Island ~

Ordinance No. -

Co. Order No. -

Plat -

Election -

I have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League. If you have any further questions
please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-482~1127 or 682-3451.

Sincerely,

Tena Arnold

Election Services Representative

State Capitol « Little Rock, Arkansas 72%01-?094 * (601) 682-1010
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RESOLUTION NO. 550

A RESOLUTION DECLARING A COMMITMENT TO ASSIST
LANDOWNERS TO OBTAIN MUNICIPAL SERVICES ACCORDING
TO SENATE BILL 510 (ACT 779)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Act 779 of 1999, landownerswhose
property is located within one municipality may detach their
lands from said municipality and annex to another that
provides additional services to create improvements, provide
employment, subdivide or otherwise maximize the use of said
pProperty; and

WHEREAS, to assist any landowners, the City of Malvern
desires to commit to making certain municipal services
available to landowners seeking to annex to ‘the City of
Malvern under said Act 779 of 1999.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF MALVERN
CITY COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the services listed below will be
available to the landowner or landowners reguesting City of
Malvern services at the regular fees and cost for connection
Oor use of:

Sewer service to property;

Street department service;

Street sweeper service;

24-Hour police protection;

24~Hour fire protection with a Class 5
Insurance Rating;

Animal control program with an animal shelter;
and

G. Municipal water department with a current rate

of $19.76 for 10,000 gallons subject to

change based on a reasonable cost for

protection and delivery.

HOO oD

=

Section 2. That the Malvern City Council commits to
annex any or all tracts of lands presently in another
municipality but contigquous to the City of Malvern upon the
request of the landowner and compliance with the terms of
Act 779 of 1999,

PASSED AND APPROVED this }é*f“ day of , 1999,

: /MV]ffEéggﬁf:u%ézgi | o
T T: . STE N HCUTT, MAYOR - L
i N o -
' SHARON PRIEST

PHYLLIS BIAL, CITY CLERK :
‘ CLE vy SECRETARY OF STATE:
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RESQLUTION 'NG. i:ié%

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED HEAL PROPERTY
AS A FART OF THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE
CITY OF MALVERN, ARKANSAS

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on the (ﬂ’ ~day of July, 1999, a request was filled
with the City of Malvern, Arkansas by Raymond Dale Horn and Beth
Hoxn, the owners of the property hereinafter described:

Part of the NW4 of the NWw of Section 15, Tewnship 4
Scuth, Range 17 West and part of the NE% of the NE% of
Section 16, Township 4 South, Range 17 West all in How=
Spring County, Arkansas and being more paxticularly
described as feollows, to-wit: Commencing at the Northwest
corner of said NWk NWh; therde SUTES0THE"W 439+-70" to-the
podntof beginndndgi--thefce NEEEIBTII"E-.67. 117 thence
§870417Sa"E~424. 27" ; -thence 800001144 E 432,377 _thenge
NEHIZLIBNN- 2E5-E8  thence NO0e501561E. 110+060 ~tHénce
NB8e33 12" W J1Y, 89" to-the-Rast right "of way of Highway
270tHénce along Fatd-right-ef-way NOGed 5V IS 26T 647"
NO4042128" W 51 58L—and - NCBo4d 18 W 5, 247——thence
departing from .said.right. of Way NI9o02 26"E. . 114.84";
thence N8803B'33"E 12.66"to-the point of beginning and
contawnlng 5.10C acres, more or less.

praying that the City of Malvern, Arkansas apprcve and accept said
landowners' reguest to annex the said property consigtent with the
provisions of Act 779 of 1999, to the corpeorate limits of the City
of Malvern, Arkansas; and .

WHEREAS, saic Bet 7792 provides that the land shall be arnexed
if the governing body of the municipzlity to which annexation is
sought gigns a statement commltting to make the sevvices requested
by tne landowners available and approves the requast for
annexation: and

WHEREAS, the governing bogdy of the City of Malvern, Arkansas
has passed Resolution No. fiiégg agreeing to make the reguested
services availakle to the landowners and has signed a statement
further committing to make =zaid services available.

NOW, THRREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MALVERN CITY COUNCIL AS
FOLLOWS :

HARON PRIEST

SECRETARY OF STA i

ST PRI
Bﬂ e R 5 R
A amoman v
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Section 1. The City of Malvern, Arkansas hereby accepts the
above described property as a part of the corporate limits: of the
City of Malvern, Arkansas.

Adopted this lééﬁ%r day of C:::D&q QLA , 1999.

T2 N

PHYLLIS AL, CITY CLERK'
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Res 550 accepting Res 03-00 to Malvern 7/12/1999

TEAGUE, GOS

\J I:I Parcels

m
PELLIGHT 2

INTERSTATE
RIVER
PROPERTIES

PARKER, JAMES A
IT) & GRACIE L
1588 Hill St

INTERSTATE

RIVER
PROPERTIES
TEAGUE, BRITT
KIRSTEN
Res 550 accepting
Res 03-00
Rockport 7/12/1999
Malvern
TEAGUE, MICHAEL A &
1654 Tanner S§Lot 1

WHITE, NIKI JEAN
1780 Barks St

SAMPLES COVENANT CARE
WHITE, NIKI JEAN
PROPERTIES, LLC PROPETIES LLC 1544 Tanner St

1590 Tanner St 1580 Tanner St BLACK,
CHARLESA A
WILLIAM M
Current Annexations Annexation
Boundary AnnexToCity Boundaries

* Malvern City
* Rockport |_'__| Malvern

[_'_—I Rockport

KI

RSTEN ] BAPTIST

GOSPEL LIGATBAPTIST

0 [—_ttmiﬁFP er-St-Pf0'03
" Miles-
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State of ansas
S C S

Sharon Priest
SECRETARY OF STATE o k
1

February 8, 2000

The Honorable Carole Burns
Hot Spring County Clerk
210 Locust Street

Malvern, AR 72104

Dear Ms. Burns:

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State:
Date: 02/08/2000 County: Hot Spring City: rn

Annexation: Ordinance No. - Res. #550 accepting Res.#03-00
Co. Order No.
Plat ~Act 779 of 1999
Election
Island
Incorporation: Ordinance No.
Co. Order No.
Plat
Election
Census Information
1st Class City
2nd Class City
Incorporated Town

I have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League. If you have any further questions
please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-482-1127 or 682-3451.

Tena Arnold
Election Services Representative

State Capitol « Little Rock, AARssys 72201-1094 « (6501) 682-1010



RESOLUTION NO. S50

A RESOLUTION DECLARING A COMMITMENT TO ASSIST
LANDOWNERS TO OBTAIN MUNICIPAL SERVICES ACCORDING
TO SENATE BILL 510 (ACT 779)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Act 779 of 1999, landownerswhose
property is located within one municipality may detach their
lands from said municipality and annex to another that
provides additional services to Create improvements, provide
employment, subdivide or otherwise maximize the use of said
property; and

WHEREAS, to assist any landowners, the City of Malvern
desires to commit to making certain municipal services
available to landowners seeking to annex to the City of
Malvern under said Act 779 of 1999.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF MALVERN
CITY COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the services listed below will be
available to the landowner or landowners requesting City of
Malvern services at the regular fees and cost for connection
or use of:

Sewer service to property;

Street department service:

Street sweeper service;

24-Hour police protection;

24-Hour fire protection with a Class 5
Insurance Rating;

Animal control program with an animal shelter;
and

Moo wy

o

Section 2. That the Malvern City Council commits to
annex any or all tracts of lands presently in another
municipality but contiguous to the City of Malvern upon the
request of the landowner and compliance with the terms of
Act 779 of 1999.

PASSED AND APPROVED this @H‘ day of 1999.

T NORTHCUTT, MAYOR
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Pm(e[ #: gie-0llo7-000
© o Rleced

RESOLUTION NO G

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED REAL PROPERTY AS A PART
OF THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MALVERN ARKANSAS

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on the 7th day of January, 2000, a request was

filed with the City of Malvern, Arkansas, by Raymond Dale
and Beth Horn, and Duane and Pattie Sowell, the owners of
the property hereinafter described:

[?art of the North Half of the Northeast Quarter

ection 16, Township 4 South, Range 17 West, more

icularly described as follows: Beginning at a

t on the North line of said Section 16, 1183 feet
west of the Northeast corner of said Section, which
point is thejNorthwest corner of the Nix-Williams
Subdivision;ﬁthence South 1 degree 03 minutes 07
seconds East along the West side of Emerson S reet
742.22 feet to the North side of Highway #84vw thence
North 89 degrees 49 minutes 36 second West long the
North wide of said Highway #84 345.00 feet;Athence
North 1 degree 3 minutes 07 seconds parallel with the
East line 739.18 feet to the North line of said Section
l6ddthence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East
along the N h line thereof 345.00 feet to the Point
of Beginnin N LSO Lots One, Two, Three, Four, Five
and Six, and th est Half of Lot 13 all in Block Three

of the Njix and Williams Addition to the City of o

Malvern,JArkansas:]as shown by the Recorded Plat LSZﬁ

thereof. ' HAoreS
150K

praying that the City of Malvern, Arkansas approve and

accept said landowners' request to annex the said property

consistent with the provisions of Act 779 of 1999, to the
corporate limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, Act 779 provides that the land shall be

annexed if the governing body of the municipality to which

annexation is sought signs a statement committing to make
the services requested by the landowners available and
approves the request for annexation; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Malvern,

Arkansas has passed Resolution No. 550 agreeing to make the

requested services available to the landowners and has

signed a statement further committing to make said services

available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MALVERN CITY
COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Malvern, Arkansas, hereby
accepts the above described property as a part of the
corporate limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas.

ADOPTED this O % day of 2000

lMayor

é ST %

City C rk -
o 00 2000

PR
OF
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Parcel: 810-01092-001 Hot Spring County Report ID: 24376
As of: 8/8/2015

Property Owner Property Information
Name: JRS PROPERTIES LLC Physical Address: 1590 TANNER ST
Mailing Address: 115 WRIGHTS ST Subdivision: 16-04S-17W ACREAGE (OUTLOTS)
HOT SPRINGS, AR 71913 Block / Lot:
Type: (Cl) - Comm. Impr. S-T-R: 16-04S-17W
Tax Dist: (MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY Size (in Acres): 0.930

Millage Rate: 53.15

Extended Legal: PT NW NE

Market and Assessed Values:

Estimated Full Assessed Taxable
Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:
Land: $30,850 $6,170 $6,170
Building: $510,975 $102,195 $102,195
Total: $541,825 $108,365 $108,365
Homestead Credit: $0.00 Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the

county/parish tax collector for exact amounts.

Land
Land Use Size Units
40510.800 Sq.Ft
Deed Transfers:
Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est. Sale Grantee Code Type
7/29/2002 279 241 CorpWD 21450  $65,000 JRS PROPERTIES LLC /HORN & Change Land Only

SOWELL PROPERTIES INC After Sale

Details for Commercial Card 1:

No a e al ocumen.
Subject to terms and conditions,
www.adiffz3tout.com Page 1



Parcel: 810-01092-001 Hot Spring County Report ID: 24376
A8 of BIBIZ01E

Business Name(s): MALVERN KIDNEY CENTER

Number of Units: 1 Total Floor Area: 5,244
Site Work: Prep Floor Cover: Cer.Tile
Foundation: Concrete Ceilings: Acoust
Floor Struct: Elevated Slab Interior Finish: DryWall
Struct. Frame: Wood Insulation: Floors
Exterior Walls: BrickVen Appliances: None
Ext. Wall Load: NonLoadB Plumbing: Water.Cl : Lavatory : DrinkFEI
Roof Struct.: Wood.J&D Electric: Avg.B : Qual.2
Roof Cover: CompShng Misc: 05, 02, 08

DataScout, LLC

5 OFFM s
7 15244) 7

a9
p= Fa

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.adBf28Eout.com Page 2




Parcel: 810-01092-001 Hot Spring County Report ID: 24376
As of: 6/8/2015
Bldg: A
AgelYC: 2003 Condition: A Effective Age: 6 Grade: D2
Occupancy Heating/Cooling Sprinkler
Primary: Office Buildings - Medical H/A-NZ (100%) (0%)
(0%)
Secondary: (0%) (0%) (0%)
Avg. Floor Area: 5244 Common Wall:
Avg. Perimeter: 298 Total Floor Area: 5244
No. Floors 1 Total Height: 10
Avg. Floor Hgt: 10 Unit Multiplier: 0

Map:

There is no location information for this parcel. L8
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location. \

Google

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www. adtBsfaStout.com

Page 3



Parcel: 810-01107-000
As of. 6/8/2015

Property Owner
Name: INTERSTATE RIVER PROPERTIES Physical Address:

INC

Mailing Address: PO BOX 518

Hot Spring County Report

MALVERN, AR 72104-0518 Block / Lot: 003

Type: (RV) - Res. Vacant
Tax Dist: (MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY

Millage Rate: 53.15

Extended Legal: LOTS 1 THRU 6; W1/2 LOT 13 BLOCK 3

Market and Assessed Values:

S-T-R: 16-04S-17W
Size (in Acres): 1.520

ID: 24392

Property Information
HILL

Subdivision: NIX WILLIAMS ADDITION

Estimated Full Assessed Taxable

Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:

Land: $5,175 $1,035 $168
Building: $0 $0 $0
Total: $5,175 $1,035 $168

Homestead Credit: $0.00

Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the
county/parish tax collector for exact amounts.

Land:
Land Use Size Units
150 X 442 1.000 House Lot

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions,
www. actDfeaBdout.com

Page 1
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Parcel: 810-01107-000 Hot Spring County Report ID: 24392

As of. 6/8/2015

Deed Transfers:

Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est. Sale
12/19/2005 294 919 Warr. Deed 44550  $135,000

5/12/2004 287 351 Quit Claim

10/6/2001 275 911 Quit Claim

4/5/2000 269 817 Quit Claim

1/10/2000

9/23/1999 267 607 Warr. Deed 24420  $74,000

6/23/1992 237 471 Warr. Deed
1/1/1981

Map:

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location

otale a

Grantee Code Type

INTERSTATE RIVER Partint Land Only
PROPERTIES INC /HORN &

SOWELL PROPERTIES INC

HORN & SOWELL PROPERTIES Forced Land Only
INC /HORN,R

D&BETH;SOWELL,DUANE&PATT

IE

HORN & SOWELL PROPERTIES

INC /SOWELL, D & P; HORN, R D

&B

SOWELL, DUANE; HORN,

RAYMOND DAL /SULTON,

GEORGE & LORENE

HORN, R D & B; SOWELL, D &

P /HOT SPRING COUNTY

COURT

SOWELL, DUANE; HORN, Inc. Improved
RAYMOND D /SULTON, GEORGE Additional

& LORENE Prop.

SULTON, LORENE
SIRATT, MRS WILLIAM

ocument.

Subject to terms and conditions,
www.aditgtEéout.com Page 2



Res 550 accepting Res 02-00 to Malvern 7/12/1999

JONES, DANE L &

1546 Hill St
FARMERS BANK & TRUST

PARKER, JAMES| A
III & GRACIE L 1929 Oliver
1588 Hill St Lancaster Blvd
HARVEY,
HARVEY, MELBA MELBA & DALE
& 1791 Lodge St
DALE
R
Hill=St Hill-St
WHITE,
NIKI JEAN BOOTHE, DONNA
1780 Barks St SUE ETAL
1517 Hill St
1 by
(%) (0)
BLACK, 9 Y
CHARLESAA & & ¥
o
WILLIAM M CHURCH OF CHRIST  Res}550 accepting
WHITE, NIKI JEAN - TRUSTEES Res 02-00
1544 Tanner| St 1512 Tanner St 7/1 2/1 999]
DRAPER,
CLIFFORD &
1502 Tannef St

W

ST JOSEPH'S
REGIONAL
1424 Tanner St

Tanner St T
PRIME MALVERN
PRIME MALVERN PLAZA 2
PLAZA LLC -f-,
LLC
Malve Current Annexations Annexation
Boundary AnnexToCity Boundaries
I:I Parcels * Malvern City
* Rockport l_'__] Malvern
r:l Rockport
0 0.03
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State of ka sas
S C S

Sharon Priest
SECRETARY OF STATE

February 8, 2000

The Honorable Carole Burns
Hot Spring County Clerk
210 Locust Street

Malvern, AR 72104

Dear Ms. Burns:

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State:

Date: 02/08/2000 County: Hot Spring City: rn
Annexation: Ordinance No. - Res. #550 accepting Res. #02-00
Co. Order No.
Plat - Act 779 of 1999
Election
Island
Incorporation: Ordinance No.
Co. Order No.
Plat
Election
Census Information
1st Class City
2nd Class City
Incorporated Town

I have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League. If you have any further questions
please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-482-1127 or 682-3451.

Tena Arnold
Election Services Representative

State Capitol » Little Rock. Argsag 72201-1094 « (501) 682-1010



RESOLUTION NO. S50

A RESOLUTION DECLARING A COMMITMENT TO ASSIST
LANDOWNERS TO OBTAIN MUNICIPAL SERVICES ACCORDING
TO SENATE BILL 510 (ACT 779)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Act ;1 e

o is' 1 a 4 in on ty eir

n om sa ni lity an

(o} addi o 1 ices pro ide

P nt, s 4 id othe ze id
property; and

’ ist any landowners, the City of Malvern

desir o t making certain municipal services
avail d ers seeking to annex to the City of
Malve r i ct 779 of 1999,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF MALVERN
CITY COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the services listed below will be
available to the landowner or landowners requesting City of
Malvern services at the regular fees and cost for connection

A Sewer service to property;

B. Street department service;

C. Street sweeper service;

D 24-Hour police protection;

E 24-Hour fire protection with a Class 5
Insurance Rating;

F. Animal control program with an animal shelter;
and

G. Municipal water department with a current rate
of $19.76 for 10,000 gallons subject to
change based on a reasonable cost for
protection and delivery.

Section 2. That the Malvern City Council commits to
annex any or all tracts of lands presently in another
municipality but contiguous to the City of Malvern upon the
request of the landowner and compliance with the terms of
Act 779 of 1999.

PASSED AND APPROVED this lé‘f day of 1999.

T T NORTHCUTT, MAYOR

FZ8 08 2000

117 of 211 SHARON PRIEST
SECRETARY OF STATE
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502 Ta
adven Lots 9, 10, & 11 - Block 1 OF NIX WILLIAMS

RESOLUTION No. Ca.-cO

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED REAL PROPERTY AS A PART
OF THE CCRPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MALVERN ARKANSAS

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on the 7th day of January, 2000, a request was
filed with the City of Malvern, Arkansas, by Clifford
Draper and Joyce Draper, the owners of the property

hereinafter described:
]

ADDITION, CITY OF ROCKPORT

praying that the City of Malvern, Arkansas approve and
accept said landowners' request to annex the said property
consistent with the provisions of Act 779 of 1999, to the
corporate limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, Act 779 provides that the land shall be
annexed 1if the governing body of the municipality to which
annexation is sought signs a statement committing to make
the services requested by the landowners available and
approves the request for annexation; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Malvern,
Arkansas has passed Resolution No. 550 agreeing toc make the
requested services available to the landowners and has
signed a statement further committing to make said services
available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MALVERN CITY
COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Malvern, Arkansas, hereby
accepts the above described property as a part of the
corporate limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas.

ADOPTED this day of - Ui oo 4. 2000.
7

Mayor

N
[a]

City
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Parcel: 810-01100-000

As of G/8/2015

Hot Spring County Report ID: 24384

Property Owner Property Information
Name: DRAPER, CLIFFORD JR & JOYCE  Physical Address: 1502 TANNER ST
Mailing Address: 1502 TANNER ST Subdivision: NIX WILLIAMS ADDITION
MALVERN, AR 72104-2023 Block / Lot: 001
Type: (RI) - Res. Improv. S-T-R: 16-04S-17W
Tax Dist: (MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY Size (in Acres):
Millage Rate: 53.15

Extended Legal:

LOTS 9-10-11 BLOCK 1

Market and Assessed Values:

Estimated Full Assessed Taxable

Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:

Land: $2,250 $450 $450

Building: $30,225 $6,045 $4,068

Total $32,475 $6,495 $4,518

Homestead Credit: $240.13 Status: (F) - Fixed Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the

county/parish tax collector for exact amounts

Land
Land Use Size Units
75 X 140 1.000 House Lot
Deed Transfers
Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est. Sale Grantee Code
1/10/2000 DRAPER, CLIFFORD JR &
JOYCE /HOT SPRING COUNTY
COURT
4/29/1993 241 199 Warr. Deed 30.80 $14,000 DRAPER, CLIFFORD JR & Change
JOYCE After Sale
1/1/1981 POTERFIELD, LOY

ota e al ocument.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.adi99f28kout.com

Type

Improved

Page 1



Parcel: 810-01100-000
As of. 6/8/2015

Details for Residential Card 1

Occupancy

Single Family

Exterior Wall:
Foundation:
Floor Struct:
Floor Cover:
Insulation:
Roof Cover:
Roof Type:

Base Structure:

Item
A

B
C
D

Story Finish

ONE Frame

VINYL
Closed Piers
Wood with subfloor
Carpet & Tile
Ceilings Walls
Fiberglass Shingle
Gable

Label
DWG
OP
PS
PCB

Hot Spring County Report

Other Liv Total Liv Grade Year Age

Area
1040 5+5

Built
1960 N/A

Plumbing: Full: 1

Fireplace: N/A
Heat / Cool: F/W/Furn
Basement: N/A

Basement Area: N/A
Year Remodeled: 2000

1st Liv

Area Area
1040 0
Description
Dwelling

Porch, open
Patio slab

Patio cover, built-
up

Style: N/A

ataScout,

DW/G
(1040|

oP
)

Area
1040
132
91
25

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions,

www.adg9a24tout.com

ID: 24384
Condition Beds
Average N/A

Page 2



Parcel: 810-01100-000
As of 6/8/2015

Outbuildings and Yard Improvements:

Item
Storage/utility bldg. concrete

Storage/utility bidg. metal
Carport, Dirt Floor
Carport, Dirt Floor
Carport, Dirt Floor

Patio cover, steel

Fence, chain link 4'

Map:

Type

MTL
MTL
MTL

Hot Spring County Report

Size/Dim Unit Multi. Quality
8x12

8x12
12x20
18x20
12x20
10x10
153

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location.

ot a Legal ocument.
Subject to terms and conditions.

www.aditiftz83tout.com

ID: 24384

Age

Page 3



Res 550 accepting Res 04-00 to Malvern 1/7/2000

MURPHY OIL
USA INC #7185
1410 S Rivercreek Dr

BK MALVERN INC
1894 Martin
Luther King Blvd

.
(o)
=
()
O
WALMART REAL
ESTATE
WALMART REAL
ESTATE
Malvern
s
(e}
>
Q
YA O
PENNINGTON JOINT Gardiner-St
REVOCABLE TRUST;
1546 Gardiner St
COULSON
PROPERTIES LTD
1441 Gardiner St
7
JONES, CLINTON @
F & LINDA R -;E;
1586 Gardiner St =
(©)
INTERSTATE Rockp ort
RIVER
PROPERTIES CRAMER, MARK MMXJIR LLC
AGENCY INC. 2071 Oliver
1595 Gardiner St Lancaster Blvd
INTERSTATE Current Annexations Annexatipn |
Boundary AnnexToCit Boundaries
RIVER Y )
PROPERTIES | | Parcels &P Malvern City
* Rockport r‘__, Malvern
|_'_—| Rockport
Lancar@?oglva
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State of Arkansas
SECRETARY OF STATE

e l
Sharon Priest :)\D-H’QG

SECRETARY OF STATE

1 !/i
O,u
"y’l\’ i\/
ol

\V

February 8, 2000

The Honorable Carole Burns

Hot Spring County Clerk
210 Locust Street
Malvern, AR 72104 LI
? V\_&
g r;bi\\’rrw
Dear Ms. Burns: 3’(\

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State:

Date: 02/08/2000 County: Hot Spring City: Malvern
Annexation: Ordinance No. - Res.#550 accepting Res.#04-00
Co. Order No. -
Plat - Act 779 of 1999
Election -
Island ~
Incorporation: Ordinance No. -
Co. Order No. -
Plat -
Election -
Census Information -
1st Class City -
2nd Class City -

Incorporated Town =

[ have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League. If you have any further questions
please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-482-1127 or 682-3451.

Sincerely,

Tﬁmc/\ O\M" %é

Tena Arnold
Election Services Representative

State Capitol » Little Rock, Aggamsas 72201-1094 = (501) 682-1010



Lo tom:,
IS0 Gordiner S
i?ﬁ(kpom’j A2,

RESOLUTION No. (4 -CO

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED REAL PROPERTY AS A PART
OF THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MALVERN, ARKANSAS

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on the 7th day of January, 2000, a request was
filed with the City of Malvern, Arkansas, by Larry and
Shirley House, the owners of the pProperty hereinafter
described:

Lots Four (4) and Five (5) in Block (4).
Wilcox Sub-Division of the SEi SE} of Section
9, Township 4 South, Range 17 West as shown
by the recorded plat thereof.

praying that the City of Malvern, Arkansas approve and
accept said landowners' request to annex the said property
consistent with the provisions of Act 779 of 1999, to the
corporate limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, Act 779 provides that the land shall be
annexed if the governing ody of the municipality to which
annexation is sought signs a statement committing to make
the services requested by the landowners available and
approves the request for annexation; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Malvern,
Arkansas has passed Resolution No. 550 agreeing to make the
requested services available to the landowners and has
signed a statement further committing to make said services
available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MALVERN CITY
COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Malvern, Arkansas, hereby
accepts the above described property as a part of the
corporate limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas.

ADOPTED this *-  day of 2000.
Mayor
A ST
L
City C rk

124 of 211



Parcel: 810-01142-000

As of: 6/8/20158

Property Owner

Name:

Mailing Address:

Block / Lot: 004
Type: (CR) - Comm./Res. S-T-R: 09-04S-17W
Tax Dist: (MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY Size (in Acres):
Millage Rate: 53.15
Extended Legal: LOTS 4-5 BLOCK 4
Market and Assessed Values
Estimated Full Assessed
Market Value: (20% Market Value):
Land: $68,750 $13,750
Building: $54,675 $10,935
Total: $123,425 $24,685
Homestead Credit: $0.00 Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the

Land

Land Use

Hot Spring County Report

ID: 24425

Property Information

PENNINGTON, LAWERENCE L & Physical Address: 1546 GARDINER ST

ABIGAIL D; LAMB, CYNTHIA

PO BOX 518 Subdivision: WILCOX S/D

ARKADELPHIA, AR 71923-0518

county/parish tax collector for exact amounts

Size Units
0.500 Acres

ota e al ocument.
Su  ect to terms and conditions.
www.ad@@fi2%tout.com

Taxable
Value:

$1,755
$6,625

$8,380

Page 1



Parcel: 810-01142-000 Hot Sprlng County Report
As of: B8/8/2015
Deed Transfers:
Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est. Sale Grantee Code

3/27/2000 269 715

1/10/2000

7/10/1992 237 609
5/1/1983 206 095

Quit Claim

Details for Commercial Card 1

Warr. Deed 151.80  $46,000 PENNINGTON, LAWERENCE & Valid

ALAMB,C /HOUSE, LARRY W &
SHIRLEY

HOUSE, LARRY & SHIRLEY /HOT
SPRING COUNTY COURT
HOUSE, LARRY W

HOUSE, LARRY W & TREVA
MODEL

Business Name(s): EZ AUTO INSURANCE

Number of Units: 1

Site Work: Prep
Foundation: Other
Floor Struct: WJSheath

Struct. Frame: Wood
Exterior Walls: Other
Ext. Wall Load: NonLoadB

Total Floor Area: 1,344
Floor Cover: Carpet
Ceilings: GuniteSR
Interior Finish: DryWall
Insulation: Walls
Appliances: None

Roof Struct.: Wood.J&D Electric: Avg.B : Qual.2

Roof Cover: CompShng

Misc: 05, 08, 02
ataScout, LLC

OFFC
{13428

ota e al ocumen.
Bu ectto terms and conditions.
www.ad@8225Eout.com

ID: 24425

Type
Improved

Plumbing: Lavatory : Water.Cl : WaterHtr

Page 2



Parcel: 810-01142-000 Hot Spring c°unty Report ID: 24425
As of: 6/8/20158
Bldg: 1
Agel/YC 1996 Condition: A Effective Age: 14 Grade: D4
Occupancy Heating/Cooling Sprinkler
Primary: Office Buildings - Comm. H/A-NZ (100%) (0%)
(100%)
Secondary: (0%) (0%) (0%)

Avg. Floor Area: 1344 Common Wall:

Avg. Perimeter: 152 Total Floor Area: 1344
No. Floors 1 Total Height: 8
Avg. Floor Hgt: 8 Unit Multiplier: 0

Map

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location.

Locatio™

ota e al Document.
Subject to tarms and conditions
www. acdBT A3 dout.com

Page 3



Res 550 accepting Res 06-00 to Malvern 1/10/2000

JAY BIRD

ndustrial-Park

MANUFACTURING
104 Industrial Rd

HOT SPRING COUNTY

117 Industrial Rd

MAGENTA GROUP INC
1852 Industrial Rd

BULK SAK
INTERNATIONAL
103 Industrial Rd

128 of 211

Res 550 accepting
Res 06-00
1/10/2000
Malvern
ENTERGY ARKANSAS
INC MS1 )
1853 Industrial Rd SKINNER, GERALD Current Annexations
A & JO ELLA Boundary AnnexToCity
313 Military Rd [ [Parcels &P Malvern
* Rockport

WOMBLE, TONY
& BRENDA

Rockport

GARDINER
FAMILY TRUST;
493 Military Rd

Annexation
Boundaries

City
l_'__l Malvern
|_'_—| Rockport

0.03
I 1 Miles




State of Arkansas
SECRETARY OF STATE

Sharoiest f)l ) /«f—g C'\

SECRETARY OF STATE g

February 8, 2000

The Honorable Carole Burns
Hot Spring County Clerk
210 Locust Street

Malvern, AR 72104

Dear Ms. Burns:

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State:

Date: 02/08/2000 County: Hot Spring City: Malvern
Annexation: Ordinance No. - Res. #550 accepting Res.#06-00
Co. Order No. ~
Plat ~Act 779 of 1999
Election -
Island -
Incorporation: Ordinance No. -
Co. Order No. -
Plat ~
Election -
Census Information -
1st Class City -
2nd Class City ~

Incorporated Town =
I have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League. If you have any further questions

please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-482-1127 or 682-3451.

Sincerely,

{/Q’ /\/\*{\, CKJ\/{_/{/

Tena Arnold '
Election Services Representative

State Capitol » Little Rock, ABearfighs 72201-1094 » (601) 682-1010



RESOL

A RESOLUTION CL
LANDOWNERS TO O AI

UTION No. 55 0O

NG A COMMITMENT TO ASSIST
UNICIPAL SERVICES ACCORDING

TO SE TE LL 510 (AcCT 779)
WHEREAS, pursuant to Act 1
o is 1l a 4 in on n r
n om sa ni lity a n
o} addi o 1 ices r o e
p nt, s 4 id othe e
property; and
’ ist any lando rs, the City of Malvern
desir o t making certa municipal services
avail d ers seeking t nnex to the City of
Malve r i ct 779 of 199

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF MALVERN

CITY COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

Section 2.

That the services listed below will be
landowner or landowners requesting City of

That the Malvern City Council commits to

annex any or all tracts of lands presently in another
municipality but contiguous to the City of Malvern upon the
request of the landowner and compliance with the terms of

Act 779 of 1999.

PASSED AND APPROVED this }é‘f day of

T T

P LLIS IAL, CITY CLE
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NORTHCUTT, MAYOR
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RESOLUTION NO. (i.- CCy

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED REAL PROPERTY AS A PART
OF THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MALVERN, ARKANSAS

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on the 7th day of January, 2000, a reguest was
filed with the City of Malvern, Arkansas, by Jack Patterson
and J. William Lovelace, the owners of the property
hereinafter described:

Bulk-Sak Legal Owners Jack Patterson and J.
William Love ace. 103 Industrial Park Road, parcel
#02400235003 Lot 3, Unit 1, Industrial Park, 10-04-17w,
4.06 acres.

praying that the City of Malvern, Arkansas approve and
accept said landowners' request to annex the said property
consistent with the provisions of Act 779 of 1999, to the
corporate limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, Act 779 provides that the land shall be
annexed if the governing body of the municipality to which
annexation is sought signs a statement committing to make
the services requested by the landowners available and
approves the request for annexation; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Malvern,
Arkansas has passed Resolution No. 550 agreeing to make the
requested services available to the landowners and has
signed a statement further committing to make said services
available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MALVERN CITY
COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Malvern, Arkansas, hereby
accepts the above described property as a part of the
corporate limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas.

ADOPTED this [(O* day of - Do o . 2000.
{
Mayor
A 8T
Cty C rk
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Parcel: 700-02112-002 Hot Sprlng County Report ID: 27273
Prev. Parcel: 024-00235-003
As of B/8/2015

Property Owner Property Information
Name: BULK SAK INTERNATIONAL Physical Address: 103 INDUSTRIAL DR
Mailing Address: 1302 INDUSTRIAL PIKE Subdivision: ROCKPORT CITY ANNEX(RURAL
GASTONIA, NC 28052 BOOK) SECTION 10
Block / Lot:
Type: (Il) - Ind. Improv. S-T-R: 10-04S-17W
Tax Dist: (MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY Size (in Acres): 4.060

Millage Rate: 53.15
Extended Legal: T 3 UNIT 1 INDUSTRIAL PARK (PT SW)

Market and Assessed Values:

Estimated Full Assessed Taxable

Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:

Land $66,725 $13,345 $13,345

Building $780,800 $156,160 $156,160

Total: $847,525 $169,505 $169,505

Homestead Credit: $0.00 Status: (N) - No Adj Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the

county/parish tax collector for exact amounts

Land

Land Use Size Units
4.060 Acres

ota e al ocument.
Subject to terms and conditions.

www.actB&{#&tout.com

Page 1



Parcel: 700-02112-002
Prev. Parcel. 024-00235-003

As of 6/8/2015

Deed Transfers:

Date

8/1/2012

10/2/2006

1/10/2000

12/31/1997

Book
319

298

260

Page
127

372

699 QD

Details for Commercial Card 1:

Business Name(s):
Number of Units:
Site Work:
Foundation:

Floor Struct:
Struct. Frame:
Exterior Walls:

Ext. Wall Load:
Roof Struct.:

Roof Cover:

Deed Type
Warr. Deed 2541.00

Warr. Deed 3300.00

Hot Spring County Report

Stamps

BULK-SAK CO

1

Fill ; Prep ; Prep
Concrete

Elevated Slab
Steel

PreF.Mtl : PreF.Mtl
NonLoadB
Steel.JS

Corr.Mtl

ota e a

Est. Sale
$770,000

$1,000,000

ID: 27273
Grantee Code Type
BULK SAK Valid Improved
INTERNATIONAL /PATTERSON &
WHITT LLC
PATTERSON & WHIT LLC /BULK Valid Improved
SAK BUILDING JOINT VENTURE
BULK-SAK BUILDING JOINT
VENTURES /HOT SPRING
COUNTY COURT
BULK-SAK BUILDING JOINT
VENTURES
Total Floor Area: 49,716
Floor Cover: None
Ceilings: None
Interior Finish: None
Insulation: Ceilings; Walls
Appliances: None
Plumbing: Lavatory : Water.Cl : WaterHtr
Electric: Avg.B: Qual.2
Misc: 00, 01, 05, 08
f 1
5 5
55 145
4
WHSE
(19716}
ocumen .

Su ectioter s andconditions.

www.adiB$2out com

Page 2



Parcel: 700-02112-002 Hot Spring County Report ID: 27273
Prev. Parcel (24-00235-003

As of. 6/8/2018

Bldg: 1
AgelYC: 2001 Condition: A Effective Age: 9 Grade: S4
Occupancy Heating/Cooling Sprinkler
Primary: INDBL (100%) H/A-NZ (100%) (0%)
Secondary: (0%) (0%) (0%)
Avg. Floor Area: 30000 Common Wall:
Avg. Perimeter: 700 Total Floor Area: 30000
No. Floors 1 Total Height: 12
Avg. Floor Hgt: 12 Unit Multiplier: 0
Bldg: 2
AgelYC 1984 Condition: A Effective Age: 26 Grade: S3
Occupancy Heating/Cooling Sprinkler
Primary: Warehouses (100%) Steam (80%) (0%)
Secondary: (0%) H/A-NZ (20%) (0%)
Avg. Floor Area: 19716 Common Wall:
Avg. Perimeter: 674 Total Floor Area: 19716
No. Floors 1 Total Height: 14
Avg. Floor Hgt: 14 Unit Multiplier: 0

ota e al ocument.
Su  ect to terms and conditions.
www.adfi38tgskout.com Page 3



Parcel: 700-02112-002 Hot Spring County Report ID: 27273
Prev. Parcel: 024-00235-003

As of B/8/2015

Map:

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location.

..i: k3 i % P

Mip deta EEM S Google imagery ©2015 | DigitaiClobe, Stade of Arkensas, USDA Faim Service Agency

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.aéidaf#&kout.com Page 4




Res 500 accepting Res 05-00 to Malvern 1/10/2000

.

=
>3
-

HORN, DALE HORN, DALE
&BETH  HORN,DALE g getH| ~ HORN, DALE & BETH
&BETH 128 Military|Rd 152 Military Rd

HORN, RAYMOND
DALE & BETH
1749 Martin
Luther King Blvd

GREEN,
JAMES F;

PRIME MALVERN
PLAZA
LLC

COMMUNITY
CARE RX LLC

HORN, RAYMOND
DALE & BETH
1721 Martin
Luther King
Blvd Ste J

Res 500 accepting
Res 05-00
1/10/2000
GREEN, JAMES F;
1627 Highway 270 W

Malvern

VALADEZ,
JUAN CARLOS

OUACHITA REG
COUNSELING &

HORN,
RAYMOND DALE

Current Annexations Annexation
| Boundary AnnexToCity Boundaries
I:I Parcels * Malvern City
Mal
* Rockport I_'—_l avern
L |_'_—I Rockport
13601211 MMXIRLLC ° 0.03

I 1 Miles




State of a sas
S C S

Sharon Priest
SECRETARY OF STATE

February 8, 2000

The Honorable Carole Burns
Hot Spring County Clerk
210 Locust Street

Malvern, AR 72104

=

Dear Ms. Burns:

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State:
Date: 02/08/2000 County: Hot Spring City: -Malvern

Annexation: Ordinance No. - Res. #550 accepting Res.#05-00
Co. Order No. -
Plat - Act 779 of 1999
Election -
Island -
Incorporation: Ordinance No. -
Co. Order No. -
Plat -
Election -
Census Information -
1st Class City -
2nd Class City ~
Incorporated Town ~

I have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League. If you have any further questions
please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-482-1127 or 682-3451.

Sincerely,

Election Services Representative

State Capitol « Litle Rock, Argossas 72201-1094 » (501) 682-1010



RESOLUTION NO. (S-00

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED REAL PROPERTY AS A PART
OF THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MALVERN, ARKANSAS

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on the 7th day of January, 2000, a request was
filed with the City of Malvern, Arkansas, by James F.
Green, Mary Green, Eugene Longworth and Nellie Longworth,
the owners of the property hereinafter described:

Part of the NW} of the NWi of Section 15, Township
4 South, Range 17 West and part of the NE} of the NE}
of Section 16, Township 4 South, Range 17 West all in
Hot Spring County, Arkansas and being more particularly

described as follow, to-wit: Commencing at the South-
west corner of said NWi N thence NOO°50'56"E 451.20"
to the point of beginning hence S88°33'12"E 242.02'p/
thence NQO0°50'56"E 110.00 hence N '12"wW 318.89'
to the East right of way Highway thence along
said right of way S$08°45' E 113.25 nce departing

from said righpt of way N90°00'00"E 57.98' to the point
of beginningsind containing 0.78 acres more or less.

praying that the City of Malvern, Arkansas approve and
accept said landowners' request to annex the said property
consistent with the provisions of Act 779 of 1999, to the
corporate limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, Act 779 provides that the land shall be
annexed if the governing body of the municipality to which
annexation is sought signs a statement committing to make
the services requested by the landowners available and
approves the request for annexation; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Malvern,
Arkansas has passed Resolution No. 550 agreeing to make the
requested services available to the landowners and has
signed a statement further committing to make said services
available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MALVERN CITY
COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Malvern, Arkansas, hereby
accepts the above described property as a part of the
corporate limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas.

ADOPTED this [ day of , 2000.

138 of 211 Mayor
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Parcel: 810-01072-001
As of 6/8/2015

Hot Spring County Report ID: 24353

Property Owner Property Information

Name: GREEN, JAMES F; LONGWORTH, E Physical Address: 1627 HIGHWAY 270
REV INTER VIVOS TRU

Mailing Address: 1279 GRANT 31 Subdivision: 15-04S-17W ACREAGE (OUTLOTS)
POYEN, AR 72128 Block / Lot:
Type: (Cl) - Comm. Impr. S-T-R: 15-04S-17W
Tax Dist: (MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY Size (in Acres): 0.610
Millage Rate: 53.15
Extended Legal: JPT NW NW SONIC CONTIG 810-01085-002
Market and Assessed Values:
Estimated Full Assessed Taxable
Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:
Land: $166,075 $33,215 $33,215
Building: $352,275 $70,455 $70,455
Total: $518,350 $103,670 $103,670

Homestead Credit: $0.00

Land:

Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the
county/parish tax collector for exact amounts.

Land Use

Size Units
26571.600 Sq.Ft

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.adfi3&{#8tout.com Page 1
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Parcel: 810-01072-001
As of 6/8/2015

Deed Transfers:

Date Book Page
10/4/2011 316 264 PA

1/10/2000

1/16/1998

1/1/1981

Details for Commercial Card 1

Business Name(s):
Number of Units:
Site Work:
Foundation:

Floor Struct:
Struct. Frame:
Exterior Walls:

Ext. Wall Load:
Roof Struct.:

Roof Cover:

Hot Spring County Report

Deed Type Stamps

Warr. Deed 544.50

SONIC

1

Excavate ; Prep
Concrete
Elevated Slab
Wood
WdSiding
NonLoadB
Wood.J&D
Tar&Grav

ota e a

Grantee

ID: 24353

Code Type

LONGWORTH, E REV INTER
VIVOS TRU /LONGWORTH,

EUGENE & NELLIE
GREEN, JF &

MARY;LONGWORTH, E /HOT
SPRING COUNTY COURT

GREEN, JAMES F & MARY &

Land Only

LONGWORTH, EUGENE &

NELLIE

HORN, RAYMOND DALE & BETH

Total Floor Area

Floor Cover:
Ceilings:
Interior Finish:
Insulation:
Appliances:
Plumbing:
Electric:

Misc:

DataSco

ocumen .

u ecttoter s andconditions

www.ad¥Atout.com

11,716

None

Acoust

DryWall

Walls

Freezer : RangeTop : Refrig
Sink : Water.CI : WaterHtr
Avg.B : Qual.2

00, 02, 06, 08, 09

RESTFF
{iIns} ]

Page 2



Parcel: 810-01072-001 Hot Spring County Report ID: 24353
As of: 6/8/2015
Bldg: 1
Age/YC: 1998 Condition: A Effective Age: 8 Grade: D2
Occupancy Heating/Cooling Sprinkler
Primary: RESTFF (0%) H/A-NZ (100%) (0%)
Secondary: (0%) (0%) (0%)
Avg. Floor Area: 1716 Common Wall:
Avg. Perimeter: 200 Total Floor Area: 1716
No. Floors 1 Total Height: 12
Avg. Floor Hgt: 12 Unit Multiplier: O

Map:

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location.

Lata tron

Google

i 3#‘! et 5008l Imagery fE—’)Efﬁ a8 Dial alGibbe S;Ile-ﬁf Ari.ansés, 1_:._‘_\1:-)9“-. Farm Service Agency

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.adtd8{£8tout.com Page 3




Parcel: 810-01085-002

As of: 8/8/2015

Hot Spring County Report ID: 24368

Property Owner Property Information

Name:

Mailing Address:

Type:
Tax Dist:
Millage Rate:

Extended Legal:

GREEN, JAMES F; LONGWORTH, E Physical Address: 1627 HIGHWAY 270
REV INTER VIVOS TRU

1279 GRANT 31 Subdivision: 16-04S-17W ACREAGE (OUTLOTS)
POYEN, AR 72128 Block / Lot:

(CV) - Comm. Vacant S-T-R: 16-04S-17W

(MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY Size (in Acres): 0.170

53.15

PT NE NE (SONIC) CONTIG 810-01072-001

Market and Assessed Values:

Estimated Full Assessed Taxable
Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:
Land: $25,925 $5,185 $5,185
Building: $0 $0 $0
Total: $25,925 $5,185 $5,185
Homestead Credit: $0.00 Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the

Land:

county/parish tax collector for exact amounts.

Land Use

Size Units
7405.000 Sq.Ft

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.

www.acFE8dout.com Page 1




Parcel: 810-01085-002 Hot SPring County Report ID: 24368
As of. 8/8/2015

Deed Transfers:

Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est. Sale Grantee Code Type
10/4/2011 316 264 PA LONGWORTH, E REV INTER
VIVOS TRU /LONGWORTH,
EUGENE & NELLIE
1/10/2000 GREEN, J F &
MARY;LONGWORTH, E /HOT
SPRING COUNTY COURT
1/16/1998 Warr. Deed 544.50 $165,000 GREEN, JAMES F & MARY & Land Only
LONGWORTH, EUGENE &
NELLIE
1/1/1981 HORN, RAYMOND DALE & BETH
Map:

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location. Lock

Google

! - { . ol s -+ | it \
Map dala @2015 Cooglesimagery ER015 | DigitalGlobe, State of Arlansas, USDA Farm Shrview Jent

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.aétt3gf#8tout.com Page 2



Lancaster Blvd

Res 09-01 to Malvern 5/11/2001
BABER, SHIRLEY |
ANN
TRUST
BABER, SHIRLEY ANN TRUST
2084 Oliver

SHNAEKEL, NANCY;
153 Military Rd

BUYARD, KITTY BELL
173 Military Rd

CRANFORD, CHRIS

191 Military Rd
o) Rockport LANGLEY, LARRY
% BUYARD, &
= SHNAEKEL, KITTY BELL KATHY-
o PRINCE NANCY:
2 PRINCE FAMILY TRUST; AT
o 2026 Oliver TRUST;
® Lancaster Blvd
%]
3
o //
HORN, DALE & BETH
HORN, DALE & BETH 152 Military Rd
128 Military R
8 Military RY' | Res 09-01
HORN, DALE HORN; DALE Aul1200
&BETH & BET
Malvern
B
ST JOSEPH'S:
ot | HORN, RAYMOND
1424 Tanner 'St /
o DALE & BETH HORN, RAYMONT
=2 X NAIE Q DETU
210B | 1749 Martin
= Luther King Blvd Current Annexations Annexation
A Boundary AnnexToCity Boundaries
L?) I:I Parcels * Malvern City
W
< * Rockport r‘—_, Malvern
o |_'__| Rockport
144 of 211 0 0.03 .
\ CLCL I I I 1 Miles
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COMMITMENT TO MAKE SERVICES AVAILABLE

The City of Malvem, Arkansas commits to make the following
services avdilable to Leeann Wright Welch and Aaron Wright, landowners
who have requested that its land be annexed to the City of Malvem,
Arkansas, consistent with the provisions of Act 779 of 1999.

r

Sewer service to property, Street Department,
Street Sweeper Service, 24-Hour Police Protection,
24-Hour Fire Protection with Class 3 Insurance Rating,
Animal Control program with Animal Shelfer, Municipal
Water Department with current rate of $19.76 for 10,000
galions subject to change based on reasonable cost for
production and defivery.

This commitment is conditioned on the landowner faking,
appropriate sieps fo make the land available to the services and having
-complied with the reasonable requests of the City of Malvern that are
necessary for the services fo be provided.

CITY OF MALVERN, ARKANSAS

Stephen Northcutt, Mayor

/ﬁiw

Phyliis Dial, City Clerk

Lo-11-0l

Date
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Res 08-02 to Malvern 8/6/2002

— l

WALMART REAL ESTATE
1910 Martin
Luther King Blvd

AG INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
1900 Martin Luther

King Blvd Ste300 |
Industrial-Rd

S River-Creek-Rd

-
MURPHY OIL
USA INC #7185
1410 S Rivercreek Dr BK MALVERN INC
1894 Martin
Luther King Blvd
WALMART REAL
ESTATE
L
(o)
=)
@ I
o
Malvern BK MALVERN
INC
Res 08-02
8/6/2002
WALMART REAL ALVERN NATIQNAL BANF
ESTATE 1884 Oliver
Lancaster Blvd
A
(o)
>
«Q
o
INTERSTATE ‘
RIVER PENNINGTON JOINT :
PROPERTIES | REVOCABLE TRUST: Gardiner:St
1546 Gardiner St
COULSON
Rockport PROPERTIES LTD
1441 Gardiner St
A Current Annexations Annexation
JONES, CLINTON ) Boundary AnnexToCity Boundaries
F & LINDA R ) [ Parcels Mal City
1586 Gardiner St = P viabvern ] Malvern
: * Rockport
Rock
7 CRAMER, M/ S Pert
2071 Oliver 0.03
Fivd

1595 &ardifdt st

CI I L

AGENCY INC. “ 0

I |I\/{iles




1-6 10 - Fax 501-682-3510
e ST 501-682-10

State of Arkansas

Secretary of State
1
Plp Hec
SR |~2%- 2640
Charlie Daniels w1t
Secretary of State
February 6, 2003

The Honorable Mary Ann Walters
Hot Spring County Clerk

210 Locust

Malvern, AR 72104

Dear Ms. Walters:

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State:

Date: 02-06-2003 County: Hot Spring City: Malvern
Annexation: Ordinance No. - Resolution #08-02
Co. Order No no order number
Plat -X
Election -
Island >
Incorporation: Ordinance No. -
Co. Order No. -
Plat -
Election -
Census Information -
1st Class City -
2nd Class City ~

Incorporated Town -

I have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League. If you have any further
questions please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-482-1127 or 682-3451.

Sincerely,

Leanna Godley
Election Services Representative

RECEIVED
MAR 18 2003

Room 256 State Capitol - Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094

e-mail: sos@aristotle.net - www.sosweb.state.ar.us
156 of 211



RESOLUTION NO. O%-C 3,

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED REAL PROPERTY AS A PART OF
THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MALVERN, ARKANSAS

WHEREAS, on the (¢ th day of August, 2002, Petition was filed
with the City of Malvern, Arkansas, by Gene and Brenda J. Beason

owners of the property hereinafter described: #2726
-002
a. Parcel #810-1139-000. Lots 8,9, 10, 11 of block 3, Wilcox 702 'Ozmr,;e,
Subdivision, City of Rockport 12
b. Parcel #810-01140-000. Lots 12, 13, 14, and 15 of block 3, X
Subdivision, City of Rockport Qop TD T 2726
c. Parcel #810-01126-000. Lots and 18 block 2, Wilcox 7e0-2%1~ ee3 ,
Subdivision, City of Rockport to Tnterstate Rivec frapectes i 2206

Praying that the City of Malvern, Arkansas approve and accept said
landowners’ request to annex the said property consistent with the
provisions of Act 779 of 1999, to the corporate limits of the City of
Malvern, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, Act 779 provides that the land shall be annexed if the
governing body of the municipality to which annexation is sought signs a
statement committing to make the services requested by the landowriers
available and approves the request for annexation; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Malvern, Arkansas
has passed Resolution No. 550 agreeing to make the requested services
available to the landowners and has signed a statement further
committing to make said services available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MALVERN CITY
COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Malvern, Arkansas, hereby accepts the
above-described property as a part of the corporate limits of the City of
Malvern, Arkansas.

Section 2. The above described property shali
(Commercial).

157 of 211 FEB 52003

CHARLIE DANIELS
SECRETARY OF STATE



Parcel: 700-02111-002

Hot Spring County Report

Prev. Parcel: 810-01140-000

As of 68/8/2015

ID: 27265

Property Owner Property Information
Name: BEASON LIVING TRUST; BEASON, Physical Address: 1528 GARDINER ST
GENE & BRENDA TRUSTEES
Mailing Address: 1528 GARDINER ST Subdivision: WILCOX S/D

Type:
Tax Dist:
Millage Rate:

Extended Legal:

MALVERN, AR 72104-0201 Block / Lot: 003

(Cl) - Comm. Impr. S-T-R: 09-04S-17W
(MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY Size (in Acres):
53.15

LOTS 8 TO 15 INC BLOCK 3

Market and Assessed Values:

Estimated Full Assessed
Market Value: (20% Market Value):
Land: $149,250 $29,850
Building: $278,525 $55,705
Total: $427,775 $85,555
Homestead Credit: $0.00 Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the

Land:

Land Use

county/parish tax collector for exact amounts

Size Units
1.148 Acres

No a e a ocument.
Subject to terms and conditions.

www.adt§Zatout.com

Taxable
Value:

$29,850
$55,705

$85,555

Page 1



Parcel: 700-02111-002
Prev. Parcel 810-01140-000
As of 6/8/2015

Deed Transfers:

Hot Spring County Report

ID: 27265

Date Book Page Deed  Type Stamps Est. Sale Grantee Code Type
7/20/2004 288 111 Quit Claim BEASON LIVING Forced Improved
TRUST,; /BEASON, GENE &
BRENDA TRUSTEES
8/6/2002 2003 2 ANNEX TO CITY OF MALVERN
\BEASON, GENE & BRENDA
5/9/2001 274 111 Redem BEASON, GENE & BRENDA
Deed J ISTATE LAND COMMISSIONER
4/1/2001 273 537- BEASON, GENE & BRENDA J/
578 STATE
1/1/1981 BEASON, GENE & BRENDA J
Details for Commercial Card 1:
Business Name(s): BEASONS TIRE & SERVICE
Number of Units: 1 Total Floor Area: 11,360
Site Work: Prep Floor Cover: None
Foundation: Concrete Ceilings: Acoust
Floor Struct: Elevated Slab Interior Finish: None
Struct. Frame: Steel Insulation: Walls
Exterior Walls: PreF.Mti Appliances: None
Ext. Wall Load: NonlLoadB Plumbing: Lavatory : Water.ClI
Roof Struct.: Steel.JS Electric: Avg.B: Qual.2
Roof Cover: Corr.Mtl Misc: 00, 01, 05, 09
DataScout, LLC
SERGHR
(11380) 9
ota e a ocument.
Su gct to terms and conditions,
www.acft38ig8tout.com Page 2



Parcel: 700-02111-002 Hot Spring County Report ID: 27265
Prev. Parcel: 810-01140-000
As of. 6/8/2015
Bldg: 1
Agel/YC: 1997 Condition: A Effective Age: 13 Grade: S3
Occupancy Heating/Cooling Sprinkler
Primary: Garages - Service (0%) H/A-NZ (10%) (0%)
Secondary: (0%) None (90%) (0%)

Avg. Floor Area: 11360
Avg. Perimeter: 444
No. Floors 1
Avg. Floor Hgt: 16

Map

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location

otale al

Common Wall:
Total Floor Area: 11360
Total Height: 16
Unit Multiplier: 0

ocument.

Subiect (o terms and conditions.

www.acfi38i88 out.com

Page 3



Parcel: 700-02111-003 Hot 3pr|ng County Report
Prev. Parcel: 810-01126-000

As of: 6/8/2015

ID: 27266

Property Owner Property Information
Name: ::'(I;ERSTATE RIVER PROPERTIES Physical Address: GARDINER ST
Mailing Address: PO BOX 518 Subdivision: WILCOX S/D
MALVERN, AR 72104-0518 Block / Lot: 002
Type: (CV)- Comm. Vacant S-T-R: 09-04S-17W
Tax Dist: (MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY Size (in Acres):
Millage Rate: 53.15

Extended Legal:

PT LOT 10; ALL LOTS 11 THRU 21 INC BLOCK 2

Lots 14,17,18 Rlbck 2

Market and Assessed Values:

Estimated Full Assessed
Market Value: (20% Market Value):
Land: $342,000 $68,400
Building: $0 $0
Total: $342,000 $68,400
Homestead Credit: $0.00 Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the

Land

Land Use
5.70 AC

county/parish tax collector for exact amounts

Size Units
5.700 Acres

Not a Legal ocument.
Subject to terms and conditions,

www.adi#¥3out.com

Taxable
Value:

$68,400
$0
$68,400

Page 1
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Parcel: 700-02111-003 Hot Spring County Report

Prev. Parcel: 810-01128-000
As of 6/8/2015

Deed Transfers:

ID: 27266

Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est. Sale
3/9/2006 295 775 Warr. Deed 181.50  $55,000

7/20/2004 288 111 Quit Claim

8/26/2002

5/9/2001 174 107 Redem
Deed

4/1/2001 273 537-
578
10/20/1997 259 989 Warr. Deed 52.80 $15,000

3/19/1997 257 237 Warr. Deed 19.80 $6,000
1/1/1981

Map:

Grantee

INTERSTATE RIVER
PROPERTIES INC /BEASON
LIVING TRUST

BEASON LIVING

TRUST; /BEASON, GENE &
BRENDA TRUSTEES
ANNEXED TO MALVERN
\BEASON, GENE & BRENDA
BEASON, GENE &

BRENDA /STATE LAND
COMMISSIONER

BEASON, GENE & BRENDA/
STATE

BEASON, GENE & BRENDA

Code
Other

Forced

Valid

WILLIAMS, CHRIS E & MARSHA Valid

EDWARDS, JOHN & MARJORIE

Type
Land Only

Land Only

Land Only
Land Only

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location.

-

(‘.D_Lglc“*

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions,
www.adf34ta8out.com

Page 2



Res 11-04 to Malvern 10/11/2004

ia ﬁuog

BK MALVERN
INC

Res 11-04
10/11/2004

Q
w
AG INVESTMENT GROUP LLC é_
1900 Martin Luther
King Bivd Ste 300 LAXMI ENTERPRISES LLC
1656 Industrial Rd
WALMART REAL ESTATE
1910 Martin
Luther King Blvd \]*
S River Creek Rd W l Industria
ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY \
JONES, CLINTON
F & LINDA R
MURPHY OIL 1673 Industrial Rd
USA INC #7185
1410 S Rivercreek Dr BK MALVERN INC |
1894 Martin
Luther King Bivd o UMMERWOOD PARTNERS LLC
E’ 2290 Oliver
o Lancaster Blvd Ste A
/ Malye e

|e@u
@]

pA|g.1831S,

JONES, CLINTON

F & LINDA R
2212 Oliver
WALMART Ro kport Lancaster Blvd
REAL ESTATE
ALVERN NATIONAL BAN+<
1884 Oliver
Lancaster Blvd
i
o
=]
(o]
o
|
JONES, CLINTON
GardinehSs ﬁl F & LINDAR
Current Annexations Annexation
Boundary AnnexToCity Boundaries
COULSON i
Parcel City
PROPERTIES LTD [ Jparce &P Malvern ] Mabvern
1441 Gardiner St &P Rockport
|_'_—| Rockport
(1)
A = 0.03
it 163 of 211 CILLFI I \\\ I 1 Miles
() <




AT |
?( \Q\\OO‘F X ;L/ l/
Qw
State of Arkansas
Secretary of State

Business & Commercial Services 682-3409
Elections 682-5070
Building & Grounds 682-3407
Communications & Education 683-0057
State Capitol Police 682-5173
Charlie Daniels Business Office 682-8032
Secretary of State Information Technology 682-3411
Aug 18, 2005 \?\01/
r d
The Honorable Mary Ann Waters i 7 /
Hot Spring County Clerk '
210 Locust Streets. er0f b-\
Malvern, AR 72104 p i\\fv‘*p
N o A
r\o» \ o™

Dear Ms. Waters:

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State:

Date: 8/18/2005 County: Hot Spring City: Malvern

Annexation: Ordinance No.-
Co. Order No.~
Resolution No. — 11-04
Plat -X
Election ~ «(ANNEX_ELECTION»
Island - «(ISLAND»

Incorporation: Ordinance No. - «DATE_FILED»
Co. Order No. - < INCCOORDNO»
Plat ~ «INCPLAT»
Election -

Census Information -

1st Class City -

2nd Class City ~

Incorporated Town ~

I have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League. If you have any further
questions please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-482-1 127 or 682-3451.

Sincerely, é/
W —

Alesha L. Harris SEP g 2 2005
Election Services Representative 5
LANNING Anp RESEARGH

Room 256 State Capitol ¢ Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094

501-682-1010 ¢ Fax 501-682-3510

e-mail: arsos@sosmail. sli%ae ?r .uS ° www.sos.arkansas.gov




:;‘[_tu‘ :v’h\r"i .. o
JALTERS COUNTY AnD

1 08
HTY, AR.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED REAL PROPERTY AS A PART OF
THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY BF

RESOLUTION

# 700-02%1i

Rockport
b. Parcel #810-01136-000. Lot 3, Wilcox Subdivision, City of
c. Parcel #810-01137-000. Lots 4, 5, & 6, Wilcox Subdivision, City

Ro ; PYI)
_pua-o00 Phiets | - Black3 L

Praying that the City of Malvern, Arkansas approve and accept said
landowners’ request to annex the said property consistent with the provisions
of Act 779 of 1999, to the corporate limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas;

and

WHEREAS, Act 779 provides that the land shall be annexed if the
rning bo the m pality to n is sought signs a
ment co ing to e the se by the landowners
available and approves the request for annexation; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Malvern, Arkansas has
pa on No. 550 ag t ce
to rs and has sig t to
services available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RE D BY THE MALVERN-CITY——
COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS: )

Section 1. The City of Malvern, Arkansas, hereby accepts the above-
described property as a part of the corporate limits of the City of Malvern,
Arkansas.

co

N
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Parcel: 700-02111-004

Hot Spring County Report ID: 27267

Prev. Parcel 810-01133-000

As of: 8/8/2015

Property Owner

Name:

Mailing Address:

Type:
Tax Dist:
Millage Rate:

Extended Legal:

MALVERN NATIONAL BANK

PO BOX 370
MALVERN, AR 72104-0370

(Cl) - Comm. Impr.
(MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY
53.15

PT LOTS 1-2-34-5 BLOCK 3

Market and Assessed Values:

Land:
Building:
Total:

Homestead Credit: $0.00

Property Information
Physical Address: 1880 HIGHWAY 270

Subdivision: WILCOX S/D
Block / Lot: 003
S-T-R: 09-04S-17W
Size (in Acres):

Estimated Full Assessed Taxable
Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:
$179,800 $35,960 $35,960
$720,175 $144,035 $144,035
$899,975 $179,995 $179,995

Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the

county/parish tax collector for exact amounts

Land

Land Use Size Units
27663.000 Sq.Ft

Deed Transfers:

Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est. Sale

8/10/20056 292 910
11/5/2004 289 593

1/1/1981

Warr. Deed 1815.00 $550,000

otalLe al

Grantee Code Type
MALVERN NATIONAL BANK

MALVERN NATIONAL Change Improved
BANK /PORTERFIELD, LOY V & After Sale

JOAN C

PORTERFIELD, LOY V & JOAN C

ocument.

Subiject to terms and conditions,
www.atibgta8cout.com Page 1



Parcel: 700-02111-004

Prev. Parcel: 810-01133-000¢
As of: B/8/2015

Details for Commercial Card 1:

Hot Spring County Report

ID: 27267

Business Name(s):
Number of Units:
Site Work:
Foundation:

Floor Struct:
Struct. Frame:
Exterior Walls:

Ext. Wall Load:
Roof Struct.:

Roof Cover:

DatasScout, LLC

MALVERN NATIONAL BANK

1 Total Floor Area:
Prep Floor Cover:
Concrete Ceilings:
Elevated Slab Interior Finish:
Steel Insulation:
BrickVen : DryvTile Appliances:
NonLoadB Plumbing:
Wood.J&D Electric:
CompShng Misc:

3,316

Carpet

Acoust

DryWall

Walls

None

Lavatory : Water.Cl : WaterHtr
Avg.B : Qual.2

02, 05, 08, 11

DataScout, LLC

24,

2 / i N——— 23—
3 3
B 5
BBANK
{a16)
12 Ta—
1 ‘-ji r_
2 2
j U l

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.

www.abiB 8188 out com

U
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Parcel: 700-02111-004 Hot Spring County Report ID: 27267
Prev. Parcel, 810-071133-000

As of: B/8/2015

Bldg: 1
AgelYC 2006 Condition: A Effective Age: 4 Grade: S2
Occupancy Heating/Cooling Sprinkler
Primary: Branch Bank (0%) H/A-NZ (100%) (0%)
Secondary: (0%) (0%) (0%)
Avg. Floor Area: 3316 Common Wall:
Avg. Perimeter: 246 Total Floor Area: 3316
No. Floors 1 Total Height: 20
Avg. Floor Hgt: 10 Unit Multiplier: 0

Map:

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location.

ot a Legal ocument.
Subject to terms and conditions.

www.adf38188  out.com

Page 3



Parcel: 700-02111-007
As of 8/8/2015

Hot Spring County Report

Property Owner

Name:

Mailing Address:

Type:
Tax Dist:
Millage Rate:

Extended Legal:

BK MALVERN INC
PO BOX 21818
HOT SPRINGS , AR 71903

(CV) - Comm. Vacant
(MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY
53.15

LOT 6; PT LOT 5 BLOCK 3

Market and Assessed Values:

ID: 28828

Property Information
Physical Address: MARTIN LUTHER KING

Subdivision: WILCOX S/D
Block / Lot: 003 /006
S-T-R: 09-04S-17W
Size (in Acres): 0.210

Type

Estimated Full Assessed Taxable
Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:
Land: $99,475 $19,895 $19,895
Building: $0 $0 $0
Total $99,475 $19,895 $19,895
Homestead Credit: $0.00 Status: (N) - No Adj Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the
county/parish tax collector for exact amounts.
Land
Land Use Size Units
9148.000 Sq.Ft
Deed Transfers:
Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est. Sale Grantee Code
10/6/2011 316 308 PA BK MALVERN INC /BALKE
RESTAURANTS INC
10/11/2010 313 096 CorpWD 458.70  $139,000 BALKE RESTAURANTS Valid

INC /MALVERN NATIONAL BANK

ota e a ocument.
Subject to terms and conditions,

www.actDat#3%out.com

Land Only

Page 1



Parcel: 700-02111-007 Hot Spring County Report ID: 28828
As of 6/8/2015

Map:

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location.

=

Mepdila©2015 Google Imagsry €201 5.0k

Not a Legal Document.

Subject to terms and conditions.
www adtBa{#8tout.com Page 2




Res 26-05 to Malvern 11/9/2005

HOT SPRING CO
INDUSTRIAL
PARK

MAGENTA GROUP INC
1852 Industrial Rd

WOMBLE, TON
BULK SAK & BREND

INTERNATIONAL
103 Industrial Rd

PIERCE, OLIVIA L; 286 Military Rd

CITY OF 262 Military Rd
ROCKP(‘HRT

186-Military Rd

336/|Military Rd

36
CLARK FAMILYJTRUST
CHENAULT,-DONALD
& ELIZABETH
312 Military Rd
=

DV CAMTIV TDIICT

Current

Dr’ e

JONES, CLINTON —— Jr FE

F & LINDA R INER

| 11763 Industrial R FAMILY JRUST;

493 Milifary Rd

ENTERGY ARKANSAS
JONES, CLINTON INC MS1.
2;7&NII-'II'TDA Ed 1853 Industrial Rd
ko Malvern
CONNELLEY, HORN'S USED SKINNER, GERALD
JOSEPH W & CARS A & JO ELLA
WILLIAMSON JOANN 313 Military Rd  REED PROPERTIES OF
FAMILY TRUST; s ciidilogd:

LANGLEY, 253 Military Rd HAYES, THOMAS /

;A;?RIJI(I& KATI;Y CHRISTOPHER

ilitary R " 471 Military Rd
11/9/2005 RUSSELL, JOHN H
440 Militatf Rd

ONDER, GLENDA
295 Military Rd
JOBEPH W & JOANN VOGEL. RO ;-
i LLY BRITT;/
333 Milita 4 Military R
AJ R y KELLEY,
CRpO 0y N-& SHYRAN)
JACEBS, JOANN 418 Military Rd
& CHERYL

Annexations

HUGHES, BILLY
C & MARY E

985 W Nix
HO INA

Annexation

| — Boundary AnnexToCity Boundaries
Parcels # Malvern City
MALVERN SCHOOL CHENAULT, &P rockporr ] Mavern f
DISTRICT POngE [ JRockport (&
& ELIZABETHI \
CHENAULT, 0 DBERIEBEOX
DONALD & ELIZABE L7021 /Bl

1Viles




State of Arkansas
Secretary of State

Charlie Daniels
Secretary of State

November 22,2005

The Honorable Mary Ann Walters
Hot Spring County Clerk

210 Locust Streets

Malvern, AR 72104

Dear Ms. Walters:

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State:

Date: 11/18/2005  County: Hot Spring City: Malvern

Annexation: Ordinance No. —
Co. Order No. —
Resolution No. — 26-05
Plat -X
Election - «(ANNEX_ELECTION»
Island - «ISLAND»

Incorporation:
Plat ~ «INCPLAT»
Election -

Census Information -

1st Class City -

2nd Class City -

Incorporated Town -

I have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League. If you have any further
questions please do not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-482-1127 or 682-3451.

Sincerely, . 14

Alesha L. Harris

Election Services Representative R E C El VE D
JEN 93 2008

PLANNING AND RESEARCH

Room 256 State Capitol ¢ Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094
501-682-1010 ¢ Fax 501-682-3510

Ordinance No. ~ «DATE_FILED»
Co. Order No. - «<INCCOORDNO»

Business & Commercial Services 682-3409
Elections 682-5070
Building & Grounds 682-3407
Communications & Education 683-0057
State Capitol Police 682-5173
Business Office 682-8032
Information Technology \ 682-3411
|
’ 20/0
2- 2

W TV

e-mail: arsos@sosmail.state.ar.us » www.sos.arkansas.gov
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RESOLUTION NO. Qb- 0%

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED REAL PROPERTY AS A PART OF
THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MALVERN, ARKANSAS

WHEREAS, on the 9th day of __November__, 2005, Petition was filed
with the City of Malvern, Arkansas, by the owners of the property described in
attached Exhibits A — 1 praying that the City of Malvern, Arkansas approve and
accept said landowners’ request to annex the said property consistent with the
provisions of Act 779 of 1999, to the corporate limits of the City of Malvern,
Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, Act 779 provides that the land shall be annexed if the
m bo m  pality to on is sought signs a
m co to e the se d by the landowners
available and approves the request for annexation; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Malvern, Arkansas has
pa on No. 550 t ested ce
to rs and has t comm to
services available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MALVERN CITY
COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Malvern, Arkansas, hereby accepts the
described property in attached Exhibits A-1as a part of the corporate limits of
the City of Malvern, Arkansas.

Adopted this W day of ™ -
w
—
o ==
ATTEST a =
=
L o
’:,,:J ol

City C
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1\

part of the SE% of the SW% of Section 10, Township 4
-outh, Range 17 West, being more particularly described

as follows: Commencing‘/jat the SE cornrer of said tract
Chence West 122.8 feet ,Nthence magnetic North 13 deg.

Zast 225 fqet to the point of beginning for this
:onveyanceijthence Wesp 200 feet W thence magnetic North
L3 deg. East 110ffeet¥thence East 200 feet;Wthence
south 13 deg. West 110 feet to the point of beginn
>eing % acre more or less and being the South % of the

acre deeded in Deed Record Book 225 at page 321, Hot
pring County Recorder’s Office.,

o -
—————— TR T TRe F-

). —
et

2
=

£ T2

. Part of the SE/4-SW's o{f Section
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A part of the North East Quarter of the North

| 5

Four (4) South
at the North W

v,
t20

North
to the

1(1

40

rty
of the
enteen

177 of 211

Section Fift 15)

y described llows:
thence 7 feetﬂ
West 2 to the
th ne to the NW comer
ac or less.;
tQ r of Sec
mi ydescri  as
Y Section To 4
208.7 feet So 7
EXHI



l the County of Hot Spring, and State of Arkansas, to mt

Part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section Ten (10),
Township Four (4) South, Range Seventeen

corner of said forty-acre tract, thence

ne-acre (1) which is the homeplace and
d

870 e
3
o

He WH

res being conveyed by this instrument
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THE EAST ONE QUARTER (E%) OF THE SOUTH

QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 17 WEST. |

179 of 211
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CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE THE SOUTH LINE
SOUTH DEGREES 06°30" E 330.03°
-83 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING
3.58’ TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
LINE-'S 89 DEGREES 32'24"E 433.5
S-+10- DEGREES 01°06"W 629.77 THENCE*
1x62':.TO THE .POINT OF BEGINNING TR L

EXHIBIT_f
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l Part of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section
*15, Township 4 South, Range 17 West, Hot Spring County, Arkansas,

and being more minutely described as:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of said forty-acre tract,
thenge East 208.7 feet fo tEB point of beginning figr this convey-
ance® thqnce South 400 feetptithence East 100 feet NNthencgs North
400 feet)thence West 100 feet to the point of beginningﬁénd

e e ————— e e "
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A part of the SEYSWY%
minutely described as fol
SW comer of said 40 acre
E 97 to the point of

LESS AND EXCEPT:
A part of the SE%SWY of Section 10, Township 4 South, Range 17 West, more
minutely described as
corner of 40 zc
descripti N
of a tract of 39.5'
A part of the SEVSWY: 4 South, Range 17 West, more
minutely described as nt 1,061 ljnks (700.28") E of SW
corner of said 40 ence W 43thence S 178.2"
point of beginni a ofa

of tecord. This legal’
des  ionwas by o
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Res 01-2007 to Malvern 2/12/2007

BABER, SHIRLEY

ANN
TRUST
Rockport LANGLEY,
LARRY & KATHY
CRANFORD, CHRIS AR ANl JONES, CLINTON
191 Military Rd Res 01-2007 P LD
2/12 /'2007 227 Military Rd
Malvern
153 Military Rd
BUYARD, KITTY BELL Current Annexations Annexation
173 Military Rd Boundary AnnexToCity Boundaries
I:I Parcels * Malvern City
* Rockport |_'__| Malvern
|_'_—I Rockport

BUYARD, LANGLEY, 0 0:03MERCES
KITTY BELL LARRY & KATHY ook ,_I_I_MME}E@T‘FW@T
186 Military Rd  [262 Military Rd
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Ord 03-07 to Malvern 5/14/2007

CENTRAL PORTFOLIO MCDONALD'S CORPORATION

BRADFORD LLC 1920 Martin
eopard L

DH BURGER PROPERTIES LLC

HOT SPRING
COUNTY

270B

VERIT REAL ESTATE LP

1902 Martin | L/

Luther King Blvd

<
2
=t
A& INVESTMENT GROUP LLC B LAXMI ENTERPRISES LLC
1900 Martin Luther 1656 Industrial Rd
Kihg Blvd Ste 300
Ord 03-07
5/14/2007
D!
Malvern

WALMART REAL ESTATE
1910 Maftin

ort
Luther King Blvd
S River Creer Rd ladustrial Rd Industria

[ \ STATE HIGHWAY

MURPHY OIL
USA INC #7185

1410 S Rivercreek Dr BK MALVERN INC

1894 Martin

Luther King Blvd SUMMERWOOD PARTNERS LLG

|
©) 2290 Oliver
< Lancaster Blvd Ste A
_— o
(g ry
o ol
a
Current Annexations Annexation
9 Boundary AnnexToCity Boundaries
BK M I:I Parcels * Malvern City
' Mal
* Rockport I_'—_l avern

WALMART - ] Rockport B

MALVERN NAILONAL BAN F & LIGLA2K

R LB 190 9884 Oliver 0 \ | 2212 p)i :\):2-
Lancaster Blvd

i Miles
I Lancaster Blvd
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State of Arkansas
Secretary of State

Business & Commercial Services 682-3409
Flections 682-5070
Building & Grounds 682-3407
Communications & Education 683-0057
State Capitol Police 682-5173

Charlie Daniels
Secretary of State

Business Office

informatloi‘rechnology
D H

_ol0 RECEIVED

7"“&\(

682-8032
682-3411

May 21, 2007

The Honorable Mary Ann Walters
Hot Spring County Clerk MAY 22 2007
210 Locust Street PLANNING AND RESEARCH

Malvern, AR 72104 Viriad

ot

The Following Information has been recorded and filed in the Office of the Secretary of
State:
Date: 05/21/2007

Dear Ms. Walters:

County: Hot Spring City: Malvern

Ordinance No. - 03-07

Co. Order No -

Annexation:

Plat
Election
Island

- Legal Description--Long Enterp. Inc.

Ordinance No. -

Co.Order No. -

Plat -

Election -

Census Information: The following City or Town has been upgraded or reduced to:

Incorporation:

1st Class City -
2nd Class City -
Incorporated Town -

I have forwarded this information to the Arkansas Municipal League and the Arkansas
Highway and Transportation Department. If you have any further questions please do
not hesitate to contact me at 1-800-482-1127 or 682-3451

Sincerely,

Joc o

Tena Arnold
Election Services Representative

Arkansas Secretary of State
Room 256 State Capitol ¢ Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094
501-682-1010 « Fax 501-682-3510

e-mail: arsos@sosmail.slﬁi_'[edplﬂs * www.sos.arkansas.qov




A RESO
TH

WHEREAS, on the 14th day of May__, 2007, Petition was filed with
the City of Malvern, Arkansas, by L-ong Enterprises, Inc., the owners of the
property described in attached Exhibit A, praying that the City of Malvern,
Arkansas approve and accept said landowners’ request to .annex the said
property consistent with the provisions of Act 779 of 1999, to the corporate
limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, Act 779 provides that the land shall be annexed if the
governing body of the municipality to which annexation is sought signs a
statement committing to make the services requested by the landowners
available and approves the request for annexation; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Malvern, Arkansas has
passed Resolution No. 550 agreeing to make the requested services available
to the landowners and has signed a statement further committing to make said
services available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MALVERN CITY
COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Malvern, Arkansas, hereby accepts the
described property in attached Exhibit A as a part of the corporate limits of the
City of Malvern, Arkansas.

Adopted this 14 % day of M, 2007

§

s Yy . N
o /\N A
a\ rk
,\\ o
coy

BY
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Parcel: 810-01124-000
As of: 7/20/2015

Property Owner

Name:

Mailing Address:

Type:
Tax Dist:
Millage Rate:

Extended Legal:

Hot Spring County Report

ID: 24408

Property Information

BK MALVERN INC Physical Address: 1894 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD
PO BOX 21818 Subdivision: WILCOX S/D

HOT SPRINGS , AR 71903 Block / Lot: 002

(Cl) - Comm. Impr. S-T-R: 09-04S-17W

(MS1) - MALVERN SPECIAL-CITY Size (in Acres):

53.15

LOTS 1-2-3 BLOCK 2; N1/2 OF UNNAMED STREET

Market and Assessed Values

Estimated Full Assessed Taxable

Market Value: (20% Market Value): Value:

Land: $364,000 $72,800 $72,800

Building: $575,450 $115,090 $115,090

Total: $939,450 $187,890 $187,890

Homestead Credit: $0.00 Status: (N) - No Adj Note: Tax amounts are estimates only. Contact the

Land

Land Use

county/parish tax collector for exact amounts

Size Units
28000.000 Sq.Ft

Nota e al ocument.
Subject to terms and conditions.

www.abihgtéd8cout.com

Page 1



Parcel: 810-01124-000
As of, 7/20/2015

Deed Transfers:

Hot Spring County Report

Date Book Page Deed Type Stamps Est. Sale

10/6/2011 316 310 PA

11/30/2010 313 610 CorrDeed

11/18/2010 313 508 CorpWD 1072.50 $325,000

11/18/2010 313 507 PA

8/10/2005 292 910

12/11/1998 264 521 Warr. Deed

3/29/1996 253 069 Warr. Deed 171.60  $52,000

2/28/1991 Contract 165.00  §75,000

Details for Commercial Card 1:

Business Name(s):
Number of Units:
Site Work:
Foundation:

Floor Struct:
Struct. Frame:
Exterior Walls:

Ext. Wall Load:
Roof Struct.:

Roof Cover:

BURGER KING

1

Prep

Concrete

Elevated Slab
Wood

StoneVen : DryvTile
NonLoadB
Wood.J&D

Corr.Mtl

ota e a

Grantee
BK MALVERN INC /MARAX INC

LONG'S ENTERPRISES
INC /LONG, DAN & ELOISE
MARAX INC /LONG'S
ENTERPRISES INC
LONG'S ENTERPRISES
INC /LONG, DAN & ELOISE
LONG'S ENTERPRISES INC

LONG'S ENTERPRISES INC %
LONG'S USED CARS INC
LONG, M DANIEL & ELOISE S

VERSER, M H (HAROLD) %
LONG, DAN

Total Floor Area: 3,248
Floor Cover: Cer.Tile
Ceilings: Acoust
Interior Finish: DryWall

Insulation: Walls

ID: 24408

Code

Unval.

Insufficien
t Amount

Type

Improved

Improved

Appliances: Freezer : Cooler : Other
Plumbing: Lavatory : Water.Cl : WaterHtr

Electric: Avg.B: Qual.2
Misc: 00, 05, 06, 09, 11

ocument.

Su ectio v sandconditions.

www.actd8i&8kout.com

Page 2



Parcel: 810-01124-000 Hot Sp”ng c°unty Report ID: 24408
As of. 71202015

DataScout, LLC—%—
i
&
16—

L RESTFF
14— (243)
4
>
Bldg: 1
Agel/YC: 2011 Condition: A Effective Age: 1 Grade: D2
Occupancy Heating/Cooling Sprinkler
Primary: RESTFF (100%) H/A-NZ (100%) (0%)
Secondary: (0%) (0%) (0%)
Avg. Floor Area: 3248 Common Wall:
Avg. Perimeter: 290 Total Floor Area: 3248
No. Floors 1 Total Height: 12
Avg. Floor Hgt: 12 Unit Multiplier: O

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.adf88{28tout.com Page 3




Parcel: 810-01124-000 Hot 3pr|ng County Report ID: 24408
As of: 712012015

Map:

There is no location information for this parcel.
The map is showing the Section, Township, Range location.

= .
Gfirl-msas%ﬁ Farm Sétvice Agency

Not a Legal Document.
Subject to terms and conditions.
www.actt9a4Erbut.com Page 4




Res 03-2019 to Malvern 1/18/2019

This annexation
has NOT been
recorded with the

S

JONES, DANE L &

HARVEY,
MELBA & DALE
1791 Lodge St

1546 Hill St

GOSPEL LIGHT
BAPTIST

INT}EIF\{/?EETE PARKER, JAMES A
ITT & GRACIE L
ARG 1588 Hill St
HARVEY, MELBA
&
DALE
Hill=St
Rockport
WHITE,
NIKI JEAN BOOTHE, DONNA
1780 Barks St SUE ETAL
1517 Hill St
S : COVENANT CARE RS
03-2019
PROPETIES LLC J &
1580 Tanner St 1/18/2019 o
ths
HITE, NIKI JEAN
0 CHURCH OF CHRIST
Malvern BLACK, J|1544 Tanner St )
CHARLESA A UREINE)
1512 Tanner St
WILLIAM M
ner-St Tay
PRIME MALVERN
PRIME MALVERN PLAZA
Current Annexations Annexation
Boundary AnnexToCity Boundaries
I:I Parcels # Malvern City
* Rockport |_'__| Malvern
[_'_—I Rockport
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NRUILULTTIN

£10-D(104-000

Vol MISC/ Book 0281 / Page 0204 ~ T pg(s)
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS INSTRUMENT

HOT SPRING COUNTY, ARKANSAS | !

i

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED REAL PROPERTY AS A PART OR )/Wj
THE CQRPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF s o A

WHEREAS, on the _18th__ day of _January__, 201_9 , Petition was
filed with the City of Malvern, Arkansas, by_Dale Horn and Beth Hom____, the
owners of the property described in attached Exhibit A, praying that the City of
Malvern, Arkansas approve and accept said landowners' request to annex the
said property consistent with the provisions of Act 779 of 1999, to the
corporate limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, Act 779 provides that the land shall be annexed if the
governing body of the municipality to which annexation is sought signs a
statement committing to make the services requested by the landowners
available and approves the request for annexation; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Malvern, Arkansas has
passed Resolution No. 550 agreeing to make the requested services available
to the landowners and has signed a statement further committing to make said
services available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MALVERN CITY
COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Malvern, Arkansas, hereby accepts the

described property in attached Exhibit A as a part of the corporate limits of the
City of Malvern, Arkansas.

Section 2. The property described in attached Exhibit A is hereby
zoned C-2 (Highway Commercial).

Adopted this _11th_day of __ February___, 2018.

ﬁ(: ,»@Lf\u_‘i}fc’,{ /;f,("dfv——«

Mayor

\illlilillllIIIIIlIlIII\IllIIIII!ﬂlIIIHIIillllllillillllllllilllll!lL

FILED AND RECORDED ON 02722/2619 02:26:49 AM
RESOLUTION NO. 03'20¥§ESA PILCHER. CRRCUIT CLERK |

7
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COMMITMENT TO MAKE SERVICES AVAILABLE

The City of Malvern, Arkansas, commits to make the following
services available to_Dale & Beth Horn_, landowners, who have requested
that their land be annexed to the City of Malvern, Arkansas, consistent
with the provisions of Act 779 of 1999:

Water Service

Sewer Service

24 hour Fire Protection

Drainage and Storm Water Management
Street Maintenance

Economic Development and Support
Trash Collection

Animal Control Services

Code Enforcement

T IOMmMTmMmogN® >

This commitment is conditioned on the landowner taking
appropriate steps to make the land available to the services and having

complied with the reasonable requests of the City of Malvern that are
necessary for the services to be provided.

City of Malvern, Arkansas

Brenda J. Weldcfn, Mayor

Diad

Ph'fms aI City@erk

ZJL l‘i
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COUNT™ % 57 e
REQUEST FOR DETACHMENT OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, ARKANSAS

018 JUL 23 M g:

HOT SPRING COUNTY,
The undersigned landowner requests detachment from the City of Rockport, Arkansas, to\),
annex into the City of Malvern, Arkansas. The City of Rockport, Arkansas, is unsble t
municipal services required for development of my property and pursuant to Ark. Code Ann,
Section 14-40-2002, I request my land be detached from the City of Rockport, Arkansas,

TO THE CITY OF ROCKPORT:

1. The City of Rockport, Arkansas, is not providing the following listed services
necessary to create improvements, provide employment, or additional employment, subdivide or
otherwise maximize the use and value of my property:

Water service

Sewer service

24 hour fire protection

Drinage and storm water management
Street maintenance

Economic development and support
Trash collection

Animal control services

Code Enforcement

Em S a0 op

2. The undersigned landowner owns the following described lands comprising one
areg within the City of Rockport, Arkansas, which is contiguous to the City of Malvern,
Arkangas;

See Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

3. The requested services are not available in the City of Rockport, Arkansas, They are

however available in the City of Malvern, Arkansas, a municipality that borders the land subject
to this request,

4. Please consider this a written request to the City of Rockport, Arkansas, to make a

commitment to take substantial steps within 180 days from the filing of this statement to make
the services available.

5. The Cityof Rockport, Arkansas, is requested to make a commitment to take
substantial steps, within the statutory time period

within each 30-day period thereafier continue to take steps demonstrating a consistent

202 of 211



6. It is my desire to
City of Malvern, Arkansas,

detach from the City of Rockport, Arkansas, and annex to the

STATE OF AR@NSAS .
COUNTY OF {\ -V ‘@P-’u fl@a .

On this day, before me, the undersigned officer,
known to me to be the person whose name is subscri
he executed the same for the

personally appeared Dale and Beth Horn,
bed to this document and acknowledges that
purposes therein contained,

Subscribed and swomn to before me this
, 2018,

Lenndng b Raegy.
Wi A
NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

O 265, B0l

Willllisy
SINORE ¥ iy,

%,

o‘.‘.;ﬁ\.'.;’ thae

B e

&
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PETITION /! REQUEST
FOR ANNEXATION TO
- ORTAIN MUNICIPAL

SERVICES

0z City of Malvern. Arkansas
FThe undersipned bandowners Feduests anneaation e oblain nunicipal ser ices

from the Uity of Mah e, Arhansas consistent with the provisions of A.C.A. § 14-40-200 )
Cley.

*- The Cits of Rochport. Arkansas is no providimg the follkowing listed services
flecessan 1o create improvements. proside employment, or additional
employment, subdivide or otherw ise maxinize the use and value of the
undersigned's property:

i Sewer Senvice:

b. 24 Hawr Fice and Police Protecton:

«. Drainage and Storm W ater Managemem;

d. Street Maintenance;

€. keonomic Development and Support; and

1. Lower Fire Insurance Rues.,

2. The undersigned fandowiners own the tollowing described lands COmprising one
area within the City of Rachport, Arkansas. which is comiguoun to the City of
Matvern, Arhansas:

See Exhibit "A* attached hereto and made o Pt hereot by reference.

A, The requested services are available in the Cin of Mabem. Arhansas, a
municipality which borders 1he land subjedt to this request lor senjces.

4. The undersigned landowners made 4 w ritien reyuest on July 20, 2018. to the ¢ i
of  Rockpor. Arkansas, 1o make o commitment 1o take substantial steps. within 180
days after the filing of the request toward making the sersices available and within
cach thirty (30) day period thercatter 1o continue taking steps to demonstmie g
consistent commitment v pros ide the sen tes Within a reasonable tine, The City of
Rockport has failed 10 comply.

3. The undersigned landow ners tequest the annexation of the described tand into
the City of Malvern, Arhansas, and they hereby detach the fand from the

houndaries of thy City of Rockport. Arkansas. in which it is currentdy Jocated,
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6. The City of Malvern, Ackunsas, i rejuested W make a commitment to 1zke
substantial sweps. within the statutony time period. 10 make the requested services
M\ailable and within the Siton tme period. to make the reyuested servicas
available and within each 30-day period thereatter to continue 10 take stepa
Jdemonstrating a consistent commitment 1o provide the services within a reasonable
fime s determined by the hind of ser ices Tequested. The undersigned landownen
shall sake appropriate steps 1o make the lands accessible to the services requested
and comply with the reasonable reguests of the City of Malvern, Arkansas, that are
necessary tor the services 1 he prow ided

FURTHER. we request that our propents be aceepted and soned as C-2 tHighwiy
Commercial}

m

K
Both He

W77

Daie
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6. The Cits of Madvern, Arkansiss, iy requested o make a COMMitMent i 1ahy
substantial steps. within the stanery time periond. 10 make 1he requested sen jees
available and within the Nanton time period, 1 make the requested senices
available and within ench Mo-day perind thereatier 1o continue to take steps
demonstrating a consistent COMItMENt o pron ide the sen ives within a reusmahbi;
time ax determined by the kingd of sers ives reyuested. The undersigned Jundowners
shall tahe appropriate Steps L make the lands accessible 10 the semvices requested
and compls with the reasenubie requests of the Uity of Malvern, Arhansas. that are
Necessan for the serices W he provided.

FLRTHER. we request that o property be accepred and zoned w22 {Highw ay
Conimercialy

-

Intersiare River Propeniies. Inc,

. ,/_’ 341)_ . ,:i{ .

Date

Dale Hom tor
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Res 05-2019 to Malvern 1/18/2019

This annexation
asNOT been
recorded with
SAMPLES 1:Che SoS.

PROPERTIES, Ll
1590 Tanner St

I

St

GOSPEL LIGHT
BAPTIST

JONES,
DANE L &
1546 Hill St
INTFEIT/SEETE PARKER, JAMES A
ITT & GRACIE L
PROPERTIES 1588 Hill St
HARVEY,
MELBA &
DALE
- Hill=St—
R%ckpk_:rt
WHITE,
NIKI JEAN BOOTHE, DONNA
1780 Barks St SUE ETAL
1517 Hill St
COVENANT CARE
PROPETIES LLC
1580 Tanner St CHAIIBQII-_AE(;I;\’A a
1/18/2019 ~
CH UR@% OF CHRIST
ern WHITE, NIKI JEAN - TRUSTEES
1544 Tanner St 1512 Tanner St
ner-St - - -
PRIME MALVERN
PLAZA
PRIME MALVERN
DI A7A LLC
Current Annexations Annexation
Boundary AnnexToCity Boundaries
I:I Parcels * Malvern City
* Rockport |_'__| Malvern
[_'_—I Rockport
07 of 211 0 003
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SR Vol MISC/ Book 0261 / Page 0165 - 7 pa(s)
R RN | HEREBY CERTH'Y THAT THIS INSTRUMENT
RESOLUTION NO. 05-2018:: x5 crm. cimcoir oot 20 Vo724
Foif HOT SPRING COUNTY. ARKANSAS
7:: 8 RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DESIGNATED REAL PROPERTY AS A PART OF O \,cpen A
. THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MA s a ‘ -

— v
7-1"[ ‘/L,'J‘Jg

LAy
b

i WHEREAS, on the _18th__ day of _January__, 201_9 _, Petition was
filed with the City of Malvem, Arkansas, by_Interstate River Properties, Dale
Horn President__, the owner of the property described in attached Exhibit A,
praying that the City of Malvern, Arkansas approve and accept said
landowners’ request to annex the said property consistent with the provisions

of Act 779 of 1999, to the corporate limits of the City of Malvern, Arkansas;
and

WHEREAS, Act 779 provides that the land shall be annexed if the
governing body of the municipality to which annexation is sought signs a
statement committing to make the services requested by the landowners
available and approves the request for annexation: and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Malvern, Arkansas has
passed Resolution No. 550 agreeing to make the requested services available

to the landowners and has signed a statement further committing to make said
services available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MALVERN CITY
COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Malvern, Arkansas, hereby accepts the

described property in attached Exhibit A as a part of the corporate limits of the
City of Malvern, Arkansas.

Section 2. The property described in attached Exhibit A is hereby
zoned C-2 (Highway Commercial).

Adopted this _11th_ day of _February_, 2019.

/ n { o
) f{’"ﬂt’fqu}ﬁ"l_&;“ : j}i {L f'.L‘L (__! g .

Mayor z

v
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- COMMITMENT TO MAKE SERVICES AVAILABLE

The City of Malvern, Arkansas, commits to make the following
services available to_Interstate River Properties _, landowners, who have
requested that their land be annexed to the City of Malvern, Arkansas,
consistent with the provisions of Act 779 of 1999:

Water Service
Sewer Service
24 hour Fire Protection

Drainage and Storm Water Management
Street Maintenance

Economic Development and Support
Trash Coltection

Animal Control Services

Code Enforcement

IOomnmMmoN®»

This commitment is conditioned on the landowner taking
appropriate steps to make the land available to the services and having

complied with the reasonable requests of the City of Malvern that are
necessary for the services to be provided.

City of Malvern, Arkansas

Brodo Wadoldr

Brenda ). Weldé/n, Mayor

2r ’J,“
'

- -
.
e e . S S . e .

©* Phyliiz. Dial; City Clerk

“\\'l”“’“ﬂr,.,_
| o ¥
¥

210 of 211



RN .E;Bf-“TE ! P
REQUEST FOR DETACHMENT OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, ARKANSAS CLER
BI8JU. 23 gy 8: 22

HOT 5PR1Ng COUNTY, 4

The undersigned landowner requests detachment from the City of Rockport, Arkensas, to

annex into the City of Malvern, Arkansas. The City of Rockport, Arkansas, is undbte

municipal services required for development of my property and pursuant to Ark. Code Aqn,
Section 14-40-2002, I request my land be detached from the City of Rockport, Arkansas.

TO THE CITY OF ROCKPORT:

1. The City of Rockport, Arkansas, is not providing the following listed services
Recessary to create improvements, provide employment, or additional employment, subdivide or
otherwise maximize the use and value of my property:

Water service

Sewer service

24 hour fire protection

Drainage and storm water management
Street maintenance

Economic development and support
Trash collection

Animal contro] services

Code Enforcement

TEmme A0 op

2. The undersigned landowner owns the following described lands comprising one area
within the City of Rockport, Arkansas, which is contiguous to the City of Malvern, Arkansas:

See Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

3. The requested services are not available in the City of Rockport, Arkansas. They are
however available in the City of Malvern, Arkansas, a municipality that borders the land subject

4. Please consider this a written request to the City of Rockport, Arkansas, to make a

commitment to take substantial steps within 180 days from the filing of this statement to make
the services available,
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